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How to Read Crosstabs
Q1. All in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?
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How to Read Crosstables
In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the question “All in all, do you think things are headed in

n

the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right direction,” “wrong track,” and

“don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at the top of the table.
The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Males and Females, each with their
own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter (Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full sample thinks things
are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared
to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences

If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the opposite column.
The test shows the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is statistically significantly different than
those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’ results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference between how
the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations

Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a given
population and the total population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error in a survey's results
and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size



N=1200 | N=1000 | N=800 @ N=600 @ N=500 | N=400 | N=300 @ N=200  N=150  N=100 |
+/-2.8% +/-3.1% +/-3.5% +/- 4.0% +/- 4.4% +/-4.9% +/-5.7% +/-6.9% +/- 8.0% +/-9.8% +/-13.8%




DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Ql. How do you describe your gender?
Gender Age
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Man 248 248CD - - 36 67 78
50% 100% 42% 51% 49%
Woman 248 - 248BD - 46 63 82
50% 100% 55% 49% 51%
Non-binary or gender 4 - - 4BC 3FG - -
non-conforming % 100% 4%

Another way - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note:

columns tested BCD, EFGH,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

IJ, KLM, NOPQ,

w
A

125
100%
(H)

67
54%

57
45%

1
1%

Ethnicity
hite
lone POC
337 159
100% 100%
(1) (J)
164 82
49% 52%
171 75
51% 47%
2 2
1% 1%

RST, UV

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
148 163 183
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
70 83 91
47% 51% 50%
76 78 92
51% 48% 50%
2 2 -
1% 1%

Income

$50K- $100K-
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

198
100%
(N)

90
45%

108
54%

$150K

162
100%
(0)

84
52%

75
46%

84
100%
(P)

46
54%

38
46%

46
100%
(Q)

27
59%

19
41%

Party
__________________ Children
Ind/ In HH
Other/ —-——-———————-
Dem  Rep Ref Yes  No
152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
62 53 117R 58 190
41% 52% 56% 45% 51%
89ST 46 91 71 177
59%  46% 44%  55%  48%
1 2T - - 4

1% 2%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Ql. How do you describe your gender?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Man 248 72 58 69 49 90 131 120 117 152K 96 121 96 31 157 80
50% 50% 50% 49% 49% 53% 49% 53% 47% 56% 42% 51% 48% 48% 52% 48%
Woman 248 72 57 69 49 76 135 106 132 121 1273 114 101 33 143 86
50% 50% 50% 49% 49% 45% 50% 47% 53% 44% 56% 48% 51% 50% 47% 51%
Non-binary or gender 4 - - 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 2
non-conforming 1% 1% 2% 2% * * * * % 1% * 2% 1% 1%

Another way - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Ql. How do you describe your gender?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Man 248 101 28 27 93 187 61
50% 53% 43% 47% 50% 50% 47%

Woman 248 89 37 29 93 181 67
50% 47% 57% 50% 50% 49% 52%

Non-binary or gender 4 1 - 2 1 3 1
non-conforming % 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

Another way - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q2. Age
Total
18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+

G
Total Men

500 248
100% 100%

(B)

85 36
17% 14%

130 67
26% 27%

160 78
32% 32%

125 67
25% 27%

248
100%
(C)

46
19%

63
25%

82
33%

57
23%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

4
100%
(D)

3BC
76%

Ethnicity
Age  —mmmm——————
White

65+ Alone POC

85 130 160 125 337 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
85FGH - - - 35 501
100% 10% 31%
- 130EGH - - 79 50
100% 23% 32%

- - 160EFH - 116 42
100% 34% 27%
- - - 125EF 107J 16
100%G 32% 10%
1J, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV

Education

H.S

Gia& Some

Or < Coll
148 163
100% 100%
(K) (L)

49LM 17
33% 11%
44 42
30% 26%
38 55
25% 34%
18 49K
12% 30%

Coll

183
100%
(M)

16
9%

42
23%

66
36%

59K
32%

Income

S50K- $100K- S$150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

198
100%
(N)

43p
21%

51
26%

62
31%

43
22%

162
100%
(0)

28
17%

45
27%

45
28%

45
28%

84
100%
(P)

7
9%

20
24%

33
39%

23
28%

46
100%
(Q)

5
11%

14
31%

15
33%

11
25%

Dem

152
100%
(R)

27S
18%

40
26%

47
31%

38
25%

101
100%
(8)

9
9%

29
28%

35
34%

29
29%

207
100%
(T)

388
18%

48
23%

69
33%

53
25%

Children
In HH
Yes No
129 371
100% 100%
(U) (V)
19 66
15% 18%
75V 55
58% 15%
33 127
25% 34%
2 1230
2% 33%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

King

Q9:
Direc

2023

tion

Ql1:0regon
Economic

-Condi

tions-

Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Track Good

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

85
17%

130
26%

160
32%

125
25%

145
100%
(B)

28
19%

40
28%

46
32%

30
21%

Q2. Age
Total

18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+
(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,
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100%
()

15
13%

34E
30%

33
29%

33
28%

140
100%
(D)

20
14%

38
27%
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34%

34
24%

FG,
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100
100%
(E)

22
22%

17
17%

33
33%

28
28%

Dir

169
100%
(F)

28
17%

40
24%

48
28%

53
31%

267
100%
(G)

45
17%

69
26%

93
35%

60
22%

HI, JK, LMN, OP

227
100%
(H)

32
14%

54
24%

74
32%

67
29%
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250
100%
(1)

48

o o o

N W N o ~J e}

oo

N O w N oy =

Q23:
Dream
Belie

274
100%
(J)

43
16%

63
23%

79
29%

90K
33%

£

226
100%
(K)

42
19%

67
30%

81
36%

35
16%

028:

Housing Status

237
100%
(L)

13
5%

48
20%

91MN
38%

85MN
36%

198
100%
(M)

45L
23%

60L
31%

54
27%

38N
19%

Q39:

Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be

Other Solved Solved

65
100%
(N)

27LM
42%

21
33%

15
23%

2%

302
100%
(0)

47
16%

97pP
32%

100
33%

58
19%

168
100%
(P)

34
20%

29
17%

51
30%

550
33%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q2. Age
————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
18 - 29 85 37E 17E 21BE 10 72G 13
17% 20% 26% 36% 5% 19% 10%
30 - 44 130 76CE 17E 20E 17 99 31
26% 40% 25% 35% 9% 27% 24%
45 - 64 160 65 18 15 6l 116 44
32% 34% 28% 27% 33% 31% 34%
65+ 125 12 13BD 1 99BCD 83 42F
25% 7% 20% 1% 53% 22% 32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----------------—- Income = @ —-———-———————————-— Children
Gender Age  —----—----= H.S. = mmmmom———————————————oo Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $S100K- $150K Other/ -----------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

African 2 2 - - 2 - - - - 21 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 2
* 1% 3% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Asian/ 57 25 31 - 11 15 20 10 - 571 10 15 32KL 14 21 10 9N 23 9 21 19 38
Pacific Islander 11% 10% 13% 13% 12% 12% 8% 36% % 9% 17% 7% 13% 12% 20% 15% 9% 10% 15% 10%
Black/ 46 24 20 2BC 21FGH 16GH 8H 1 - 461 21M 14 11 23 13 5 5 13 4 228 18v 28
African American 9% 10% 8% 52% 25% 12% 5% 1% 29% 14% 9% 6% 12% 8% 6% 11% 9% 4% 11% 14% 8%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 26 14 11 1C 15FGH 7 2 2 - 261 13M 8 5 13 6 5 2 8 2 8 6 20
5% 6% 4% 26% 17% 5% 1% 2% 16% 9% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5%

Middle Eastern/ 4 3 2 - 1 2 1 - - 41 1 3 - 2 2 - - 2 - 1 2 2
North African % 1% % % % % % % 2% % 1% 1% % 2% 1%
Native American/ 31 14 17 - 6H 14H 11H - - 311 15M 9 7 15 6 8 2 4 6 15 12 19
American Indian % 6% % % 11% % 19% 10% 6% % % 3% 9% 4% 3% 6% % 9% 5%
White/Caucasian 369 177 189 3 44 91E 124E 109EF 337J 31 110 121 133 146 119 700 30 109 87RT 154 88 280
74% 71% 76% 74% 52% 70% 78% 87%G 100% 20% 74% 74% 73% 73% 73% 83% 65% 72% 86% 74% 68% 76%

Other 8 7C 1 - 1 - 4 3 - 81 - 3 4 3 3 1 - 2 - 4 - 8
2% 3% * 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Don't know 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1
* * 1% 1% 1% 1% *

I prefer not to say 3 1 2 - - - 2 1 - - - - 3 - 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 2
1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
African 2 2 - - - - 1 1 1 2 - - 2 - 2 -
* 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Asian/ 57 29CDE 11 11 6 19 25 27 28 33 23 34 17 6 30 22
Pacific Islander 11% 20% 10% % 6% 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% % 10% 13%
Black/ 46 19E 7 16E 4 16 23 19 23 23 23 9 241, 13L 34p 9
African American 9% 13% 6% 12% 4% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 4% 12% 20% 11% 5%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 26 7 6 2 11D 13 9 171 6 15 10 3 14L 8L 19 6
5% 5% 5% 1% 11% 8% 3% 7% 3% 6% 5% 1% 7% 13% 6% 3%
Middle Eastern/ 4 2 - - 2 4 1 4 1 3 1 - 2 3L 4 1
North African % 2% 2% % * % * 1% % % % % 1%
Native American/ 31 9 5 9 7 8 20 7 23H 10 213 10 11 10LM 20 5
American Indian % 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% % % % 4% % % % 16% % 3%
White/Caucasian 369 92 88B 112B 75 123 207 161 193 192 176 187N 141 41 224 124
74% 64% 77% 80% 75% 73% 78% 71% 77% 70% 78% 79% 71% 63% 74% 74%
Other 8 1 7BDE - - 3 3 6 1 7 1 6 1 1 4 4
2% 1% % 2% % 3% 1% 3% * 3% * 2% 1% 2%
Don't know 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 -
* l% * * * * *
I prefer not to say 3 1 - 2 - 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 - 1 2
1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total

African
Asian/
Pacific Islander

Black/
African American

Hispanic/Latino/a/x
Middle Eastern/
North African

Native American/
American Indian
White/Caucasian
Other

Don't know

I prefer not to say

Total

500
100%

* N

57
11%

46
9%

369

* N 0 L=
oo

=W

o°

Employment Status ------

Employed Employed
Ful

Time

191
100%
(B)

1%

27
14%

20E
10%

16E
8%

columns tested BCDE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Part-
Time

Not Not
Employed Employed
But Not

Looking Looking
57 187
100% 100%
(D) (E)
3 19
% 10%
16BCE 4
27% 2%
9CE -
15%

l —
10BE 6
18% 3%
36 155BC
62% 83%D

- 3

2%

- 3

2%

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
2 -
1%
47 10
13% %
28 18F
8% 14%
26G -
7%
4 _
23 8
% 6%
271 98
73% 75%
4 4
1% 3%
- 1
1%
3 -
1%

13



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
White Alone 337 164 171 2 35 79E 116EF 107EF 337J - 99 111 123 137 112 57 27 100 80R 142 76 261U
67% 66% 69% 48% 42% 61% 72% 86%G 100% 67% 68% 67% 69% 69% 68% 59% 65% 79% 69% 59% 70
POC 159 82 75 2 50FGH 50GH 42H 16 - 1591 49 52 57 61 49 25 18 528 20 63 52v 106
32% 33% 30% 52% 58% 39% 26% 13% 100% 33% 32% 31% 31% 30% 30% 39% 34% 20% 30% 41% 29
Don't know/ 4 2 2 - - 1 2 1 - - - 1 3 - 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 3
I prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total

White Alone

POC

Don't know/
I prefer not to say

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q9:

———————————————————————— Direction

King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Dir Track Good

500 145 115
100% 100% 100%
(B) ()

337 85 79
67% 59% 69%
159 59D 35
32% 41% 30%
4 1 1
% 1% 1%

columns tested BCDE,

Total County Sound ern

140
100%
(D)

103B
74%

35
25%

2
2%

FG,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

ern

100 169 267
100% 100% 100%

(E)

(F) (G)

70 114 188
70% 68% 71%

30 53 76
30% 31% 29%

HI,

- 2 2

1% 1%

JK, LMN, OP

1%

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-—
Poor
227 250
100% 100%
(H) (1)
152 172
67% 69%
73 77
32% 31%
3 1
*

Q23:
Dream
Belief
Yes No
274 226
100% 100%
(J) (K)
183 155
67% 68%
88 71
32% 31%
3 1
1% *

028:

Housing Status

Own Rent
237 198
100% 100%
(L) (M)
176MN 127

74% 64%
59 69L
25% 35%
2 2
1% 1%

65
100%
(N)

35
53%

31L
47%

Q39:
Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be
Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

201
66%

100
33%

1%

168
100%
(P)

120
2%

45
27%

1%

15



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total

White Alone

POC

Don't know/
I prefer not to say

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Not
Employed
But

Looking
57
100%
(D)

30
52%

28E
48%

Employed Employed
Full- Part-
Total Time Time
500 191 65
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
337 115 41
67% 60% 63%
159 75E 24E
32% 39% 37%
4 1 -
1% *
columns tested BCDE, FG

Not Q63:

Employed Aliens
Not

Looking Yes

187 371
100% 100%
(E) (F)
152BC 247
81%D 67%
32 121
17% 33%
3 3
2% 1%

129
100%
(G)

91
70%

38
29%

1
1

oe°

16



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Less than high 16 8 7 1BC S5H 8H 3 - 5 111 16LM - - 9 2 2 1 4 2 7 4 12
school 3% 3% 3% 26% 6% 6% 2% 2% 7% 11% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
High school diploma/ 132 63 69 1 44FGH 36H 35 18 94 38 1321LM - - 810PQ 340Q 11 3 35 31 49 37 96
GED 26% 25% 28% 24% 52% 28% 22% 14% 28% 24% 89% 41% 21% 13% 7% 23% 30% 24% 28% 26%
Some college/ 163 83 78 2 17 42 55E 49E 111 52 - 163KM - 660Q 610 28Q 7 44 32 73 43 121
2-year degree 33% 34% 31% 50% 20% 32% 35% 39% 33% 33% 100% 33% 37% 33% 15% 29% 32% 35% 33% 33%
College degree/ 113 53 60 - 12 27 42 32 69 42 - - 113KL 30 42N 21 18N 39 23 45 26 87
4-year degree 23% 21% 24% 14% 21% 26% 26% 20% 27% 62% 15% 26% 25% 39% 26% 23% 21% 20% 24%
Graduate/ 70 38 32 - 4 15 24EF 27EF 550 15 - - 70KL 10 22N 21INO 15NO 26 12 32 17 53
Professional school 14% 15% 13% 5% 11% 15% 21% 16% % 38% 5% 14% 25% 34% 17% 12% 16% 13% 14%
I prefer not to say 5 3 2 - 2 2 1 - 4 1 - - - 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * % 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Less than high 16 5 1 7 3 5 10 3 12H 4 123 4 7 5L 10 5
school 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 8% 3% 3%
High school diploma/ 132 38 23 43 29 34 83F 44 81H 62 700 37 62L 33LM 75 46
GED 26% 26% 20% 30% 29% 20% 31% 19% 32% 23% 31% 15% 32% 51% 25% 28%
Some college/ 163 36 41 48 39B 56 81 72 82 82 81 70 81LN 13 102 55
2-year degree 33% 25% 36% 34% 39% 33% 30% 32% 33% 30% 36% 29% 41% 20% 34% 33%
College degree/ 113 39D 32D 21 21 37 63 61 49 72K 42 75MN 29 9 66 40
4-year degree 23% 27% 27% 15% 21% 22% 23% 27% 20% 26% 18% 32% 15% 14% 22% 24%
Graduate/ 70 26E 16 20 8 35G 28 451 23 50K 20 50MN 18 2 47 19
Professional school 14% 18% 14% 14% 8% 21% 10% 20% 9% 18% 9% 21% 9% 3% 15% 11%
I prefer not to say 5 1 2 2 - 1 3 2 3 4 1 2 1 2 3 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 4% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?
————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Less than high 16 1 3B 4B 8B 15 1
school 3% 1% 5% 7% 4% 4% 1%
High school diploma/ 132 43 22 25BE 42 109G 23
GED 26% 23% 34% 43% 23% 30% 18%
Some college/ 163 64 25 14 60 119 44
2-year degree 33% 34% 39% 25% 32% 32% 34%
College degree/ 113 49CD 8 7 49CD 78 35
4-year degree 23% 26% 12% 12% 26% 21% 27%
Graduate/ 70 31 5 6 28 45 25F
Professional school 14% 16% 7% 11% 15% 12% 19%
I prefer not to say 5 2 2E 1 - 4 1
1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q5. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Education Party
Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income 0@ ——mmmm——————————— Children
Gender Age 00 mm—m—————— H.S.  mmm e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ --—--—-------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Less than $25,000 78 35 43 - 17 18 26 17 57 21 44TM  24M 9 780PQ - - - 17 18 33 16 62
16% 14% 18% 20% 14% 16% 14% 17% 13% 30% 14% 5% 39% 11% 18% 16% 12% 17%

$25,000 to less than 120 55 64 1 26 32 36 26 80 40 46M 43M 31 1200PQ - - - 39 24 47 25 96
$50,000 24% 22% 26% 24% 30% 25% 23% 21% 24% 25% 31% 26% 17% 61% 25% 23% 23% 19% 26%
$50,000 to less than 94 47 46 1 17 24 25 28 67 24 23 41M 30 - 94NPQ - - 24 21 42 22 72
$75,000 19% 19% 18% 24% 20% 19% 15% 22% 20% 15% 16% 25% 16% 58% 16% 21% 20% 17% 19%
$75,000 to less than 69 37 30 2BC 11 20 20 17 44 25 13 20 35K - 69NPQ - - 33sT 10 23 21 48
$100,000 14% 15% 12% 52% 13% 16% 13% 14% 13% 15% 9% 12% 19% 42% 21% 10% 11% 16% 13%
$100,000 to less 84 46 38 - 7 20 33E 23 57 25 13 28K 42K - - 84NOQ - 23 16 41 29 55
than $150,000 17% 18% 15% 9% 16% 20% 19% 17% 16% 9% 17% 23% 100% 15% 16% 20% 22% 15%
$150,000 or more 46 27 19 - 5 14 15 11 27 18 5 7 33KL - - - 46NOP 15 11 18 16 30
9% 11% 8% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 3% 4% 18% 100% 10% 11% 8% 12% 8%

I prefer not to say 10 2 8 - 2 - 5F 3 4 5 5 2 4 - - - - 1 2 3 2 8
% 1% 3% 2% 3% % % 3% % 1% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q5. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status --------——------
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total --——-—----= ————————————"————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Less than $25,000 78 17 11 27C 24BC 24 47 27 48H 28 500 13 40L 251LM 41 33
16% 12% 9% 19% 24% 14% 18% 12% 19% 10% 22% 6% 20% 38% 14% 20%

$25,000 to less than 120 33 23 35 29 42 63 49 66 59 61 36 69L 16 75 41
$50,000 24% 23% 20% 25% 29% 25% 24% 22% 26% 22% 27% 15% 35% 24% 25% 24%
$50,000 to less than 94 23 28 25 17 31 45 43 46 54 40 46 41 7 55 32
$75,000 19% 16% 24% 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 21% 10% 18% 19%
$75,000 to less than 69 22 11 23 12 31 34 35 30 43 26 42M 21 6 48 16
$100,000 14% 15% 10% 16% 12% 18% 13% 15% 12% 16% 11% 18% 11% 9% 16% 10%
$100,000 to less 84 28E 27E 20 9 26 51 43 37 53 30 61MN 15 7 51 26
than $150,000 17% 19% 23% 14% 9% 16% 19% 19% 15% 19% 13% 26% 8% 11¢% 17% 16%
$150,000 or more 46 19 12 8 6 14 22 27 18 30 16 34MN 10 3 29 14
9% 13% 11% 6% 6% 9% 8% 12% 7% 11% 7% 14% 5% 4% 10% 8%

I prefer not to say 10 3 2 1 3 1 5 3 6 6 4 6 2 2 4 5
% 2% % 1% 3% * % 1% 2% 2% % 2% 1% 3% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q5. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——=-----—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Less than $25,000 78 5 13B 22BE 38B 62 16
16% % 20% 38% 20% 17% 12%

525,000 to less than 120 43 25BE 18 35 88 33
$50,000 24% 23% 38% 31% 18% 24% 25%
$50,000 to less than 94 33 14 10 37 61 33F
$75,000 19% 17% 22% 18% 20% 16% 25%
$75,000 to less than 69 34D 6 3 25 48 20
$100,000 14% 18% 10% 6% 13% 13% 16%
$100,000 to less 84 46CDE 5 4 29 64 20
than $150,000 17% 24% 8% 6% 15% 17% 15%
$150,000 or more 46 27CD 1 1 17 39 7
9% 14% 2% 1% 9% 11% 5%

I prefer not to say 10 4 - - 6 8 2
% 2% 3% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q6. Area of state

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH

———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
King County 145 72 72 - 28 40 46 30 85 591 43 36 65L 50 46 28 19N 56ST 22 54 37 108
29% 29% 29% 33% 31% 29% 24% 25% 37% 29% 22% 36% 25% 28% 33% 41% 37% 22% 26% 29% 29
Puget Sound (except 115 58 57 - 15 34 33 33 79 35 24 41 47 34 39 27N 12 31 22 54 32 83
King) 23% 23% 23% 18% 26% 21% 26% 23% 22% 16% 25% 26% 17% 24% 32% 27% 20% 22% 26% 25% 22
Western 140 69 69 2 20 38 48 34 103 35 49M 48 41 62 48 20 8 38 25 64 40 100
28% 28% 28% 50% 23% 29% 30% 27% 31% 22% 33% 29% 23% 31% 30% 24% 18% 25% 25% 31% 31% 27
Eastern 100 49 49 2 22F 17 33 28 70 30 32 39 29 52P 30 9 6 27 32RT 35 20 80
20% 20% 20% 50% 26% 13% 20% 22% 21% 19% 22% 24% 16% 26% 18% 11% 14% 18% 31% 17% 15% 22

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q6. Area of state

Total

King County

Puget Sound

King)

Western

Eastern

(except

King

500 145 115
100% 100% 100%
(B) ()
145 145CDE -
29% 100%
115 - 115BDE
23% 100%
140 - -
28%
100 - -
20%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

2023

Q9:
Direction

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-—

Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Total County Sound ern

274
100%
(J)

85
31%

62
23%

70
26%

57
21%

226
100%
(K)

60
27%

53
24%

70
31%

43
19%

ern Dir Track Good Poor
140 100 169 267 227 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
- - 58G 67 74 65
34% 25% 32% 26%
- - 38 60 52 60
22% 22% 23% 24%
140BCE - 35 90F 56 76
100% 21% 34% 25% 30%
- 100BCD 37 49 46 49
100% 22% 19% 20% 20%
FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

028:

Housing Status

237
100%
(L)

66
28%

58
25%

65
27%

48
20%

Other Solved Solved

Q39:
Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be

198
100%
(M)

63
32%

46
23%

54
27%

36
18%

65
100%
(N)

16
25%

11
16%

22
33%

17
26%

302 1
100% 1
(0) (

87
29%

75
25%

83
28%

57
19%

68
00%
P)

49
29%

32
19%

51
30%

36
22%

24



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q6. Area of state

Total

King County
Puget Sound (except
King)

Western

Eastern

Total

500
100%

145
29%

115
23%

140
28%

100
20%

Employed
Full-
Time

191
100%
(B)

64E
33%

48
25%

44
23%

36
19%

columns tested BCDE, FG

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Employment Status ------
Not Not
Employed Employed Employed
Part- But Not
Time Looking Looking
65 57 187
100% 100% 100%
() (D) (E)
19 18 44
30% 31% 24%
12 8 47
19% 15% 25%
18 21 58
28% 37% 31%
16 10 38
24% 18% 20%

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
112 33
30% 26%
82 33
22% 26%
102 38
28% 29%
75 25
20% 19%

25



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q7. Do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or independent?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Democrat 152 62 89B 1 27 40 47 38 100 52 40 44 65 56 56 23 15 1528T - - 38 114
30% 25% 36% 26% 32% 31% 30% 31% 30% 33% 27% 27% 36% 28% 35% 28% 33% 100% 29% 31
Republican 101 53 46 2 9 29E 35E 29E 800 20 33 32 35 41 31 16 11 - 101RT - 25 76
20% 21% 19% 50% 10% 22% 22% 23% 24% 13% 22% 20% 19% 21% 19% 20% 24% 100% 20% 21
Independent 198 111cC 87 - 35 44 67 53 136 60 53 69 76 77 62 39 18 - - 198RS 56 143
40% 45% 35% 41% 34% 42% 42% 40% 38% 36% 42% 41% 39% 38% 46% 38% 96% 43% 39
Another party 9 5 4 - 3 4 2 - 6 2 3 5 1 4 3 3 - - - 9RS 1 8
2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2
Don't know 20 10 10 - 7GH 9H 4 1 6 141 11M ™ 2 150P 2 1 2 - - - 5 15
4% 4% 4% 9% 7% 2% 1% 2% 9% 8% 4% 1% 7% 1% 1% 5% 4%
I prefer not to say 19 6 12 1B 4 5 5 4 9 9 8 6 4 6 8 2 - - - - 4 15
4% 2% 5% 24% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q7. Do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or independent?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Democrat 152 56CD 31 38 27 88G 45 1051 39 91 61 81N 60 11 99 45
30% 39% 27% 27% 27% 52% 17% 46% 15% 33% 27% 34% 30% 17% 33% 27%

Republican 101 22 22 25 32BCD 8 88F 26 74H 58 43 56 35 10 54 42
20% 15% 19% 18% 32% 5% 33% 11% 30% 21% 19% 24% 18% 15% 18% 25%

Independent 198 54 49 61 34 65 106 82 110 108 90 90 80 28 119 67
40% 37% 43% 44% 34% 38% 40% 36% 44% 40% 40% 38% 41% 43% 39% 40%

Another party 9 - 5B 3 1 2 7 4 5 3 6 1 3 5L 6 2
2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% * 2% 7% 2% 1%

Don't know 20 6 3 8 3 2 13 6 11 5 153 2 12L 6L 13 5
4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 7% 1% 6% 9% % 3%

I prefer not to say 19 7 4 5 3 4 7 5 12 8 10 6 7 oL 11 7
4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 9% % 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q7. Do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or independent?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Democrat 152 66 20 13 54 124G 28
30% 35% 30% 22% 29% 33% 22%
Republican 101 45D 13 4 39D 54 48F
20% 24% 20% % 21% 15% 37%
Independent 198 62 26 217 84B 153 46
40% 33% 40% 47% 45% 41% 35%
Another party 9 6 - - 3 7 2
2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know 20 6 4 7BE 3 18 2
4% 3% 7% 12% 2% 5% 2%
I prefer not to say 19 5 2 6BE 4 15 4
4% 3% 4% 11% 2% 4% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q8. Are you a parent of a child under age 18 years old?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 129 58 71 - 19H 75EGH 33H 2 76 521 41 43 43 40 42 29N 16N 38 25 57 129v -
26% 23% 29% 22% 58% 20% 2% 23% 33% 27% 26% 24% 20% 26% 34% 34% 25% 25% 27% 100%
No 371 190 177 4 66F 55 127F 123EF 261J 106 108 121 140 158PQ 120 55 30 114 76 151 - 371U
74% 77% 71%  100% 78% 42% 80% 98%G 77% 67% 73% 74% 76% 80% 74% 66% 66% 75% 75% 73% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV

29



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q8. Are you a parent of a child under age 18 years old?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Yes 129 37 32 40 20 36 70 61 62 62 68 55 56 18 88 38
26% 25% 28% 29% 20% 21% 26% 27% 25% 22% 30% 23% 28% 28% 29% 23%
No 371 108 83 100 80 133 197 166 188 212 159 182 142 47 214 130
74% 75% 72% 71% 80% 79% 74% 73% 75% 78% 70% 77% 72% 72% 71% 77%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q8. Are you a parent of a child under age 18 years old?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 129 76CE 12 20E 21 101 28
26% 40% 19% 35% 11% 27% 22%

No 371 115 53B 37 166BD 269 101
74% 60% 81% 65% 89% 73% 78%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

31



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q9. All things considered,

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Don't know

Total Men
500 248
100% 100%

(B)

169 90
34% 36%

267 131
53% 53%

64 27
13% 11%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

248
100%
(C)

76
31%

135
54%

37
15%

4
100%
(D)

76%

24%

85
100%
(E)

28
33%

45
53%

11
13%

1J,

2023

130 160
100% 100%
(F) (G)
40 48
31%  30%
69 93
53% 58%
21 19
165  12%
KLM, NOPQ,

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll
125 337 159 148 163 183
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
53G 114 53 39 56 73K
42% 34% 33% 26% 34% 40%
60 188 76 93LM 81 91
48% 56% 48% 62% 49% 49%
13 35 301 17 27 20
10% 10% 19% 11% 16% 11%
RST, UV

198
100%
(N)

66
33%

110
56%

22
11%

would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Income

S50K- $100K- S$150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

162
100%
(0)

61
38%

79
49%

22
13%

84
100%
(P)

26
32%

51
60%

7
8%

46
100%
(Q)

14
31%

22
48%

9P
21%

Party
Ind/
Other/
Dem Rep Ref
152 101 207
100% 100% 100%
(R) (8) (T)
88ST 8 663
58% % 32%
45 88RT 114R
29% 87% 55%
20s 5 278
13% 5% 13%

Children

In HH

Yes No
129 371
100% 100%
(U) (V)
36 133
28% 36%
70 197
54% 53%
23 41
18% 11%

32



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q9. All things considered,

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Don't know

500
100%

169
34%

267
53%

64
13%

King

145
100%
(B)

58D
40%

67
46%

20
14%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
()

38
33%

60
52%

18
15%

140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)
35 37

25% 37%

90BCE 49
65% 49%

14 13
10% 13%

Q9:
Direction
Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Total County Sound ern ern

Dir

169
100%
(F)

169G
100%

2023

267
100%
(G)

267F
100%

FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

Track Good

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-—
Poor
227 250
100% 100%
(H) (1)
1421 23
63% 9%
59 203H
26% 81%
26 25
11% 10%

Q23:
Dream
Belief
Yes No
274 226
100% 100%
(J) (K)
105K 63
38% 28%
137 130
50% 57%
32 33
12% 15%

028:

Housing Status

237
100%
(L)

86
36%

124
52%

28
12%

198
100%
(M)

61
31%

109
55%

28
14%

65
100%
(N)

22
33%

34
53%

14%

would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Q39:
Homelessness
Can Be Can't Be

Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

121Pp
40%

145
48%

37
12%

168
100%
(P)

42
25%

1020
60%

25
15%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q9. All things considered, would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Right direction 169 60 19 22 69 136G 32
34% 31% 29% 38% 37% 37% 25%
Wrong track 267 104 37 26 100 186 81F
53% 55% 56% 46% 53% 50% 62%

Don't know 64 27 10 9 19 48 16
13% 14% 15% 16% 10% 13% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q10. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Homelessness/Poverty 135 58 78B - 26 43H 41 25 77 591 38 41 55 53 41 24 17 43 20 62 37 98
27% 23% 31% 31% 33% 26% 20% 23% 37% 25% 25% 30% 27% 25% 29% 36% 28% 19% 30% 29% 26%
Crime/safety 74 34 40 - 11 15 26 22 48 25 23 27 25 23 25 15 8 18 16 35 18 57
15% 14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 18% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14% 12% 15% 17% 18% 12% 15% 17% 14% 15%
Inflation/cost of 72 33 39 - 16H 20 26 10 51 21 23 24 23 27 32P 6 7 20 15 29 19 53
living 14% 13% 16% 19% 15% 16% 8% 15% 13% 16% 15% 13% 13% 20% % 16% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14%
Environmental issues
(i.e., climate
change, wildfires, 53 23 29 1 12 13 15 14 36 17 11 14 26 21 14 10 7 288T 4 18 11 42
pollution, etc.) 11% 9% 12% 26% 14% 10% % 11% 11% 11% % % 14% 11% % 12% 15% 19% 4% % 9% 11%
Drugs/Fentanyl 48 20 28 - 8H 24GH 15H 1 27 21 20M 17 10 22 13 8 6 11 7 25 21v 28
addiction 10% 8% 11% % 18% 10% 1% % 13% 13% 11% 5% 11% % 10% 13% % 7% 12% 16% %
Affordable housing 32 14 18 - 3 10 12 6 22 11 8 17M 8 18Q 10 4 - 158 1 158 8 25
6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 10% 4% 9% 6% 5% 10% 1% 7% 6% 7%
Economy/jobs 30 16 14 - 5 12H 11 3 273 4 13 7 9 15 9 4 3 5 4 20R 10 20
% % % 6% % % 2% % 2% % % 5% 7% % 4% 6% 4% 4% 10% 8% %
High taxes 27 15 12 - 2 3 15F 7 21 6 6 13 8 9 9 4 5 3 10R 13R 8 19
% % % 3% 3% % 6% % 4% % % 5% 4% % 5% 10% 2% 9% % 6% %
High gas prices 25 17 8 - 5 3 10 7 20 5 11 6 7 6 13N 5 1 6 4 12 5 20
5% 7% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 8% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Poor government 24 17cC 7 1c 1 4 8 11E 21 3 10 8 7 11 6 5 1 3 14RT 4 2 22
leadership % % 3% 24% 2% 3% 5% 9% % 2% 7% % 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 2% 14% 2% 2% %
Getting rid of 18 7 11 - 4 6 4 6 10 9 3 10 5 5 8 4 - 2 10RT 6 2 16
liberals/Democrats 4% 3% % 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 5% 1% 10% 3% 2% %
Gun control/violence 14 6 9 - 1 3 6 4 12 2 3 7 4 6 6 2 - 8S 1 5 4 10
% % % 1% 3% 4% 4% % 2% 2% % 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% %
Fiscal
irresponsibility/ 10 3 6 - - 3 2 4 8 2 2 5 3 4 4 1 1 2 3 4 2 8
overspending 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Illegal immigration 9 4 5 - 1 1 3 4 7 2 4 4 2 3 4 2 - 2 4 3 1 9
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Lack of unity/ 9 3 5 1BC 2 4G - 3G 5 3 1 2 6 2 3 1 2N 6T 2 1 1 8
divisiveness 2% 1% 2% 26% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% % 4% 2% * * 2%
Education 8 5 3 - 2 2 3 2 4 4 - 3 6K 4 3 1 - 4 2 2 4 5
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Getting rid of 7 5 2 - - 2 1 5G 6 1 1 4 3 4 2 1 - 5 - 2 2 5
Republicans 1% 2% 1% 1% * 4% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Low wage 7 1 6 - 2 4G - 1 4 3 2 2 2 5 2 - - - - 5 3 3
1% * 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%
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2023

What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

(continued)

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,
0Q10.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q10. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon
———————————————————————— Direction Economic
——————————— -Conditions-—

King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Homelessness/Poverty 135 46E 28 43E 19 47 70 65 62
27% 31% 24% 31% 19% 28% 26% 29% 25%

Crime/safety 74 33DE 17 12 12 13 53F 30 41
15% 23% 15% 9% 12% 8% 20% 13% 17%
Inflation/cost of 72 23 14 20 15 14 45F 12 57H
living 14% 16% 12% 14% 15% 8% 17% 5% 23%

Environmental issues
(i.e., climate

change, wildfires, 53 14 14 11 14 34G 13 361 15
pollution, etc.) 11% 10% 13% 8% 14% 20% % 16% 6%
Drugs/Fentanyl 48 15 12 9 12 12 27 19 27
addiction 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% % 10% 8% 11%
Affordable housing 32 11 5 12 4 16G 9 17 14
6% 8% 5% 9% 4% 9% 4% 7% 5%
Economy/jobs 30 13 4 10 3 7 21 5 23H
% % % 7% 3% 4% % 2% %
High taxes 27 7 11 6 4 5 21 8 19
% 4% % 5% 4% 3% % 4% %
High gas prices 25 7 6 5 7 8 15 9 12
5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Poor government 24 3 4 9 9B 1 23F 4 19H
leadership % 2% 3% 6% 9% 1% % 2% %
Getting rid of 18 4 5 5 4 - 17F 2 17H
liberals/Democrats 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% %
Gun control/violence 14 5 4 2 3 9G 3 111 2
% 4% 3% 2% 3% % 1% 5% 1%
Fiscal
irresponsibility/ 10 2 3 3 2 - TF 2 6
overspending 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Illegal immigration 9 3 2 3 2 1 8 2 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Lack of unity/ 9 3 1 2 3 3 3 4 4
divisiveness 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Education 8 2 2 4 - 4 2 5 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% *
Getting rid of 7 1 2 3 2 7G - 71 -
Republicans 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Low wage 7 2 2 3 - 2 3 2 5
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
(continued)
Q10. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:

———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be

Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Corruption/greed 7 1 1 4 1 - TF - 7H 2 4 2 5 - 3 2
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1
Infrastructure/ 7 - 2 1 3B 6G 1 6 1 3 4 4 2 1 5 2
roads/highways 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% * 2% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1
Addressing health/ 7 3 - 1 3 1 3 2 4 4 3 3 2 1 6 1
mental issues 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1
Voting rights 5 - - 5B 1 4 1 4 1 4 2 2 2 2 4 2
1% 3% 1% 2% * 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1
Overpopulation 5 2 2 - 2 3 1 3 2 4 1 4 - 4 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1
Abortion/women's 5 - 2 3 - 1 4 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 4
rights 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2
Healthcare 4 1 2 - 1 3G - 3 - 4 - 4 - - 1 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * *
Democracy/freedom 4 1 - 1 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 3 - 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1
Criminal justice 4 2 2 - - - 4 1 3 2 2 2 2 - 2 2
system 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1
Other 30 7 9 9 6 8 21 13 17 19 11 12 15 4 17 10
6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% % 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6
Don't know/Refused 7 1 1 1 3 2 - 4 1 4 2 - 4L 2L 6 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q10. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?
————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Homelessness/Poverty 135 60 16 15 44 93 42
27% 32% 24% 27% 24% 25% 33%
Crime/safety 74 27 9 6 33 56 18
15% 14% 14% 10% 18% 15% 14%
Inflation/cost of 72 31 9 13E 19 56 16
living 14% 16% 13% 22% 10% 15% 12%
Environmental issues
(i.e., climate
change, wildfires, 53 16 13BE 9 16 43 10
pollution, etc.) 11% % 20% 15% % 12% 8%
Drugs/Fentanyl 48 18 5 12BE 14 40 8
addiction 10% 10% 7% 20% % 11% 6%
Affordable housing 32 13 3 6 10 26 7
6% 7% 5% 11% 6% 7% 5%
Economy/jobs 30 13 2 6 10 24 6
% % 3% 10% % % 5%
High taxes 27 13 3 1 9 20 8
% % 5% 2% % % 6%
High gas prices 25 7 4 4 10 21 4
5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3%
Poor government 24 2 4B 3 15B 19 5
leadership % 1% 7% 6% % % 4%
Getting rid of 18 8 2 1 8 12 7
liberals/Democrats 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5%
Gun control/violence 14 6 1 1 6 12 2
% 3% 1% 2% % % 1%
Fiscal
irresponsibility/ 10 3 1 - 5 5 5
overspending 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Illegal immigration 9 4 1 - 4 6 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Lack of unity/ 9 1 2B 2 4 8 1
divisiveness 2% * 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Education 8 6 - 1 2 4 4
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Getting rid of 7 - 1 2B 4B 6 1
Republicans 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Low wage 7 2 1 2 2 6 1
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
(continued)
Q10. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Corruption/greed 7 3 1 - 3 3 4
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Infrastructure/ 7 3 1 - 3 5 2
roads/highways 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Addressing health/ 7 2 - 1 4 4 3
mental issues 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Voting rights 5 - 2B 2B 2 5 1
1% % 3% 1% 1% 1%
Overpopulation 5 2 - 1 3 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Abortion/women's 5 1 2 - 2 2 3
rights 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Healthcare 4 3 - 1 - 3 1
1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Democracy/freedom 4 1 - - 3 4 -
1% 1% 1% 1%
Criminal justice 4 2 - - 2 2 2
system 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Other 30 12 5 4 9 25 5
6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 4%
Don't know/Refused 7 3 1 1 1 4 2
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

2023

Ql1l. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

65+ A

37%

6%

Ethnicity
hite
lone POC
337 159
100% 100%
(1) (J)
152 73
45% 46%
12 7
4% 5%
139 66
41% 41%
172 77
51% 49%
129 57
38% 36%
43 20
13% 13%
14 9
4% 5%

3%

Gender Age
________________________________________ W
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64
500 248 248 4 85 130 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
227 120 106 1 32 54 74
45% 48% 43% 26% 38% 42% 46%
20 15C 5 - 1 6 8
4% 6% 2% 1% 5% 5%
207 105 101 1 31 48 66
41% 42% 41% 26% 37% 37% 41%
250 117 132 1 48 68 79
50% 47% 53% 24% 57% 53% 50%
187 89 97 1 34 50 56
37% 36% 39% 24% 40% 39% 35%
64 28 35 - 14H 18H 23H
13% 11% 14% 17% 14% 15%
22 10 10 2BC 4 7 7
4% 4% 4% 50% 5% 6% 4%
columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ,

RST, UV

Education

H.S

Gia& Some
Or < Coll
148 163
100% 100%
(K) (L)
47 72K
31% 44%
5 4
3% 3%
42 68K
28% 42%
93LM 82M
63% 50%
67M 67M
45% 41%
26L 15
18% 9%
9 9
6% 6%

Income

S50K- $100K- S$150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Coll

183
100%
(M)

106KL
58%

9
5%

97KL
53%

72
39%

51
28%

21
11%

5
3%

198
100%
(N)

76
38%

6
3%

70
35%

1140
57%

8700Q
44%

27
14%

9
4%

162
100%
(0)

78
48%

9

6%
69
43%

76
47%

53
33%

23
14%

8
5%

84
100%
(P)

43N
52%

4
5%

39
47%

37
44%

30
36%

7
8%

4
4%

46
100%
(Q)

27N
59%

1
2%

26N
57%

Dem

152
100%
(R)

1058T
69%

128T
8%

93ST
61%

39
25%

31
20%

8
5%

8

arty
Ind/
Other/
Rep Ref

101 207
100% 100%

(8) (T)
26 863
25% 41%

1 5
1% 3%
24 80S
24% 39%
74RT 114R
73% 55%
53R 87R
53% 42%
21R 27R
21% 13%

2 7
2% 3%

5%

Children
In HH
Yes No
129 371
100% 100%
(U) (V)
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

2023

Ql1l. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?
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100
100%
(E)

46
46%

5

5%
41
41%

49
49%

43
43%

oo

(S NG BEEES BN |

o°

Q9:
Direction

Dir

169
100%
(F)

142G
84%

17G
10%

126G
75%

23
13%

21
13%
1%

2%

Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Track Good

267
100%
(G)

59
22%

o
]

55
21%

203F
76%

142F
53%

60F
23%

2%

HI, JK, LMN, OP

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-—
Poor
227 250
100% 100%
(H) (1)
2271 -
100%
20T -
2071 -
91%
- 250H
100%
- 187H
75%
- 64H
25%

3%

Q23:
Dream
Belief
Yes No
274 226
100% 100%
(J) (K)
159K 68
58% 30%
15 6
5% %
144K 63
53% 28%
108 1437
39% 63%
86 100g0
32% 44%
21 423
% 19%
7 15J

7%

028:

Housing Status

Own Rent
237 198
100% 100%
(L) (M)
130MN 75
55% 38%

12 4
5% 2%

118MN 71
50% 36%
99 115L
42% 58%

78 83
33% 42%
21 32L
% 16%

8 7
3% 4%

65
100%
(N)

22
34%

4

6%
18
28%

36
55%

25
39%

11
16%

7LM
11%

Q39:
Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be
Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

144
48%

17

o
]

127
42%

144
48%

100
33%

44
14%

15
5%

168
100%
(P)

75
44%

o

71
42%

87
52%

69
41%

18
11%

4%

42



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Ql1l. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
170 57
46% 44%
16 5
% 4%
154 52
42% 40%
184 67
50% 52%
133 54
36% 41%
51 13
14% 10%
17 6

Not Not
Employed Employed Employed Employed
Full- Part- But Not
Total Time Time Looking Looking
500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
227 90C 20 23 94C
45% 47% 31% 39% 51%
20 8 1 4 8
207 82 19 19 87¢C
41% 43% 29% 33% 46%
250 90 43BE 30 88
50% 47% 66% 52% 47%
187 65 34BE 22 66
37% 34% 52% 38% 35%
64 25 9 8 22
13% 13% 13% 14% 12%
22 11 2 5 5
4% 6% 3% 9% 2%

columns tested BCDE, FG

4%

4%

43



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q12. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better,

Total

Getting better
Getting worse
Staying about the

same

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2023

getting worse,

Total Men
500 248
100% 100%

(B)
60 43C

12% 17%

243 114
49% 4

3
S

6
86
36% 35%
5
2

3
S

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

248
100%
(C)

18
7%

126
51%

95
38%

10
4%

85
100%
(E)

6
7%

41
48%

35
42%

2
3

o°

I1J,

130 160
100% 100%
(F) (G)
17 18
13 11%
62 85
48%  53%
50 50
38%  32%
1 6
1% 4%
KLM, NOPQ,

Education
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll
125 337 159 148 163 183
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
18 45 15 10 22 27K
15% 13% 10% 7% 13% 15%
54 167 73 81 80 80
43% 50% 46% 54% 49% 44%
46 112 68 55 56 71
37% 33% 43% 37% 34% 39%
6F 13 2 3 6 6
5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
RST, UV

or staying about the same?

Income

$50K- $100K-
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

198
100%
(N)

19
9%

100
50%

73
37%

$150K

162
100%
(0)

24
15%

72
45%

61
37%

5
3%

Dem

arty
Ind/
Other/
Rep Ref
101 207
100% 100%
(8) (T)
3 19
3% 9%
63R 109R
62% 53%
33 76
33% 37%
2 4
2% 2%

Children
In HH
Yes No
129 371
100% 100%
(U) (V)
16 44
12% 12%
61 182
47% 49%
51 131
39% 35%
2 13
1% 4%

44



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q12. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Getting better 60 21 11 17 12 48G 8 571 3 46K 15 33 20 8 48P 11
12% 14% 9% 12% 12% 28% 3% 25% 1% 17% 6% 14% 10% 12% 16% 6%
Getting worse 243 64 59 81BE 40 33 189F 42 190H 109 1343 110 99 34 140 84
49% 44% 51% 58% 40% 19% 71% 19% 76% 40% 59% 47% 50% 52% 46% 50%
Staying about the 182 56 42 39 45D 82G 68 1201 55 110 72 85 73 24 106 66
same 36% 38% 37% 28% 45% 49% 25% 53% 22% 40% 32% 36% 37% 37% 35% 39%
Don't know 15 5 4 3 3 6G 2 8 2 9 6 9 6 - 8 7
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q12. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Getting better 60 26 6 6 22 46 15
12% 14% 9% 11% 12% 12% 11%

Getting worse 243 98 35 30 80 179 64
49% 51% 54% 53% 43% 48% 49%

Staying about the 182 62 23 19 77 135 47
same 36% 33% 35% 34% 41% 36% 36%
Don't know 15 4 2 1 8 11 4
3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q13. Thinking about the job situation in Washington, would you say that now is good time or bad time to find a quality job?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total good 269 142 126 1 36 65 92E 76E 179 88 69 86 110K 99 96 49 23 103ST 46 107 67 202
54% 57% 51% 24% 42% 50% 57% 61% 53% 56% 46% 52% 60% 50% 59% 59% 50% 68% 46% 51% 52% 54%

Very good 42 28C 14 - 6 15 9 12 28 13 9 13 17 15 12 10 4 21S8T 4 15 15 26
8% 11% 6% 7% 11% 5% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 12% 9% 14% 4% 7% 12% 7%

Good 227 114 112 1 30 50 83EF 64EF 151 75 59 73 93 84 84 39 19 81S 42 92 52 176
45% 46% 45% 24% 35% 38% 52% 51% 45% 47% 40% 45% 51% 42% 52% 47% 41% 53% 42% 44% 40% 47%

Total poor 175 83 89 3 42GH 48H 55 31 118 55 61 56 58 73 53 25 18 33 42R 83R 49 126
35% 33% 36% 76% 49% 37% 34% 24% 35% 35% 41% 34% 31% 37% 32% 30% 39% 22% 42% 40% 38% 34%

Poor 130 62 66 2 32FH 30 40 28 92 37 39 45 45 57 32 23 13 27 30R 61R 35 94
26% 25% 27% 50% 37% 23% 25% 23% 27% 23% 26% 28% 25% 29% 20% 27% 29% 17% 30% 29% 27% 25%

Very poor 45 21 23 1 10H 18H 15H 2 26 19 221M 11 12 16 20P 2 5 7 12R 22R 14 31
9% 9% 9% 26% 12% 14% 9% 2% 8% 12% 15% % 7% 8% 12% 3% 10% 4% 12% 11% 11% 8%

Don't know 56 23 33 - 7 18 13 18 40 15 19 21 16 27 14 9 5 16 13 18 13 43
11% 9% 13% 9% 14% 8% 14% 12% 9% 13% 13% 9% 14% 9% 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 10% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q13. Thinking about the job situation in Washington, would you say that now is good time or bad time to find a quality job?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total good 269 83 63 68 56 125G 121 1741 86 187K 82 137 103 28 178P 75
54% 57% 54% 48% 56% 74% 45% T7% 34% 68% 36% 58% 52% 43% 59% 45%

Very good 42 10 14 9 8 27G 12 391 3 29 13 24 12 5 29 12
% 7% 12% 7% 8% 16% % 17% 1% 11% % 10% 6% 8% % %

Good 227 73 49 58 47 98G 109 1351 84 159K 69 113 91 23 149P 63
45% 51% 42% 42% 47% 58% 41% 59% 33% 58% 30% 48% 46% 36% 49% 38%

Total poor 175 43 39 56 37 33 121F 33 138H 67 107J 71 79L 25 101 69
35% 30% 34% 40% 37% 19% 45% 15% 55% 25% 47% 30% 40% 38% 33% 41%

Poor 130 33 32 36 27 28 82F 31 95H 50 793 57 53 20 77 50
26% 23% 28% 26% 27% 17% 31% 14% 38% 18% 35% 24% 27% 31% 26% 30%

Very poor 45 9 7 19BC 10 5 39F 2 43H 17 28J 14 26L 5 24 19
% 6% 6% 14% 10% 3% 15% 1% 17% 6% 12% 6% 13% 8% % 11%
Don't know 56 19 13 17 7 11 25 20 26 19 373 29 16 12M 24 240
11% 13% 11% 12% 7% 6% 9% 9% 10% 7% 16% 12% 8% 18% 8% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q13. Thinking about the job situation in Washington, would you say that now

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total good 269 107 34 25 104 195 74
54% 56% 52% 43% 56% 53% 57%

Very good 42 14 5 5 17 34 8
% % % % % 9% 6%

Good 227 92 29 19 87 161 66
45% 48% 45% 34% 46% 44% 51%

Total poor 175 72E 24 27E 52 131 44
35% 38% 37% 48% 28% 35% 34%

Poor 130 54 17 19 39 96 34
26% 28% 27% 33% 21% 26% 26%

Very poor 45 18 7 8 12 35 10
% % 11% 15% % 10% 8%

Don't know 56 12 7 5 32B 44 12
11% 7% 10% 9% 17% 12% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

is good time or bad time to find a quality job?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Ql4. In Washington's job market today, who do you think has more power?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Workers 118 63 55 - 9 22 42F 45EF 87 29 23 42K 50K 42 39 23 12 38 26 50 18 1000
24% 25% 22% 10% 17% 27% 36% 26% 18% 16% 26% 27% 21% 24% 27% 26% 25% 26% 24% 14% 27
Employers 270 126 140 4 64GH 88GH 72 47 175 94 92L 81 97 111 93 41 25 81 52 114 90V 180
54% 51% 56% 100% 75% 68% 45% 37% 52% 59% 62% 49% 53% 56% 57% 49% 54% 53% 51% 55% 69% 49
Don't know 111 59 53 - 13 20 46EF 33F 76 36 34 40 37 45 31 20 9 33 23 43 21 90
22% 24% 21% 15% 15% 29% 27% 22% 23% 23% 25% 20% 23% 19% 24% 20% 22% 23% 21% 17% 24

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Ql4. In Washington's job market today, who do you think has more power?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Workers 118 24 34B 35 25 49 58 69T 48 80K 39 71MN 40 8 75 38
24% 17% 29% 25% 25% 29% 22% 30% 19% 29% 17% 30% 20% 12% 25% 23%
Employers 270 88 58 70 54 91 146 112 146 133 1373 114 116L 41 173 91
54% 61% 51% 50% 54% 54% 55% 49% 58% 49% 61% 48% 59% 62% 57% 54%
Don't know 111 33 23 35 21 28 62 46 57 61 50 53 42 17 53 39
22% 23% 20% 25% 21% 17% 23% 20% 23% 22% 22% 22% 21% 26% 18% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Ql4. In Washington's job market today, who do you think has more power?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Workers 118 43D 13 5 58D 92 26
24% 23% 20% 8% 31% 25% 20%

Employers 270 115E 36 42E 77 201 69
54% 60% 56% 73% 41% 54% 53%

Don't know 111 33 16 11 52B 77 34
22% 17% 24% 19% 28% 21% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q15. How worried, or not, are you about your personal financial situation?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 307 140 165B 2 55H 89H 116H 48 199 106 110LM 102M 92 1500PQ 91 39 19 95 63 119 88 219
61% 56% 67% 50% 64% 69% 72% 38% 59% 67% 74% 63% 50% 76% 56% 47% 41% 63% 62% 57% 68% 59
Very worried 114 51 62 1 21H 44GH 36H 13 73 41 49LM 34 28 700PQ 24 9 6 31 18 44 38V 76
23% 20% 25% 24% 24% 34% 22% 10% 22% 26% 33% 21% 15% 36% 15% 11% 13% 20% 18% 21% 29% 20
Somewhat worried 193 89 103 1 34 45 80FH 35 127 65 61 68 64 80 67 30 13 64 45 75 50 143
39% 36% 42% 26% 40% 35% 50% 28% 38% 41% 41% 42% 35% 40% 41% 36% 28% 42% 44% 36% 39% 39
Not too/Not at all 189 105C 82 2 29 41 44 75EF 135 52 37 58 91KL 47 68N 44N 27NO 57 37 85 41 148
38% 42% 33% 50% 34% 31% 28% 60%G 40% 33% 25% 36% 50% 24% 42% 53% 59% 37% 37% 41% 32% 40
Not too worried 132 70 60 2 25G 28 26 53FG 92 39 28 47 55K 37 48N 31N 15N 36 28 61 32 100
26% 28% 24% 50% 30% 21% 16% 42% 27% 25% 19% 29% 30% 19% 30% 37% 33% 24% 27% 30% 25% 27
Not at all worried 57 35 22 - 4 13 18 22F 44 13 9 12 36KL 10 20N 13N 12NO 21 10 24 9 48
11% 14% 9% 5% 10% 11% 18% 13% 8% 6% 7% 20% 5% 12% 16% 26% 14% 10% 12% 7% 13
Don't know 4 3 1 - 1 - - 3 2 2 1 3 - 1 3 - - - 1 3 - 4
1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q15. How worried, or not, are you about your personal financial situation?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 307 95 66 87 59 88 182F 106 188H 137 171J 113 147L 47L 199p 92
61% 65% 58% 62% 59% 52% 68% 47% 75% 50% 75% 48% 74% 2% 66% 55%

Very worried 114 34 16 43C 21 33 68 29 76H 35 793 25 62L 28L 73 38
23% 23% 14% 30% 21% 19% 26% 13% 30% 13% 35% 10% 31% 42% 24% 23%

Somewhat worried 193 61 50 44 38 56 114 77 111H 102 92 89 85 19 126P 54
39% 42% 44% 32% 38% 33% 43% 34% 44% 37% 41% 37% 43% 30% 42% 32%

Not too/Not at all 189 49 47 53 39 80G 81 1201 60 133K 56 121MN 51 17 103 72
38% 34% 41% 38% 39% 48% 30% 53% 24% 49% 25% 51% 26% 26% 34% 43%

Not too worried 132 31 34 40 28 52 62 801 48 92K 40 73 45 14 75 45
26% 21% 29% 28% 28% 31% 23% 35% 19% 34% 18% 31% 23% 21% 25% 27%
Not at all worried 57 18 13 13 12 28G 19 401 13 41K 16 48MN 6 3 28 270
11% 13% 12% 10% 12% 17% % 18% 5% 15% % 20% 3% 5% % 16%
Don't know 4 1 2 - 1 - 4 2 2 4 - 3 - 1 - 40
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q15. How worried, or not, are you about your personal financial situation?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 307 122E 41 50BCE 95 234 73
61% 64% 63% 87% 51% 63% 57%

Very worried 114 42E 21E 27BE 24 97G 16
23% 22% 32% 47% 13% 26% 13%

Somewhat worried 193 80 20 23 71 136 57
39% 42% 31% 40% 38% 37% 44%

Not too/Not at all 189 69D 23D 7 90BD 134 55
38% 36% 36% 13% 48% 36% 42%

Not too worried 132 50D 20D 6 56D 95 37
26% 26% 31% 10% 30% 26% 28%

Not at all worried 57 19 3 2 34BCD 39 18
11% 10% 4% 3% 18% 11% 14%

Don't know 4 - 1 - 3 2 2

2% 1% 1% 1%

=
o°

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Ql6. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Total Men
500 248
100% 100%

(B)

203 96
41% 39%
61 30
12% 12%
142 66
28% 27%
241 134C
48% 54%
78 46C
16% 19%
164 87
33% 35%
56 18
11% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

37B
15%

4
100%
(D)

74%

2C
50%
24%

26%

2023

85 130 160
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
20 48 75E
245  37%  47%
8 7 19
10% 6% 12%
12 40E  56E
14%  31%  35%
42 64 75
49% 49% 47%
206 24 18
24%  18%  11%
22 40 57
25% 31% 36%
23FGH 18GH 10
27%  14% 7%
1J, KLM, NOPQ,

———————————————————————————————————————— White

Education
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—-
——————————— H.S.
Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll

125 337 159 148 163 183
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
60E 144 57 45 68 89K
48% 43% 36% 30% 42% 48%
27EFG 45 15 12 23 26
22% 13% 10% 8% 14% 14%
34E 99 42 33 45 63K
27% 29% 26% 22% 28% 34%
60 171 68 82M 81 76
48% 51% 43% 55% 49% 42%

16 50 27 25 27 24
13% 15% 17% 17% 17% 13%

44 1217 40 57 53 52
35% 36% 25% 39% 33% 28%

4 22 341 22 14 18
4% 6% 21% 14% 9% 10%

RST, UV

198
100%
(N)

79
40%

23
12%

56
28%

89
45%

29
14%

61
31%

300P
15%

Income

S50K- $100K- S$150K
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

162
100%
(0)

70
43%

27p
17%

43
26%

80
49%

30
19%

50
31%

12
8%

84
100%
(P)

33
39%

6
7%

26
31%

46
56%

12
14%

34
41%

5
5%

46
100
(Q)

20
44

3
7

17
37

20
44

7
14

o
]

<
°

o
]

<
°

o
©

<
]

Party
Ind/
Other/
Dem Rep Ref

152 101 207
100% 100% 100%

(R) (8) (T)
1128T 7 78S
74% 7% 38%
45ST 1 158
30% 1% 7%
673T 6 63S
44% 6% 30%
25 86RT 109R
17% 85% 53%
16 14 39R
10% 14% 19%
9 73RT 71R
6% 72% 34%

15 8 20
10% 8% 10%

Children
In HH
Yes No
129 371
100% 100%
(U) (V)
48 155
37% 42%
9 52U
7% 14%
39 103
30% 28%
64 177
50% 48%
27 51
21% 14%
38 126
29% 34%
17 39
13% 10%

56



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Ql6. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

203
41%

61
12%

142
28%

241
48%

78
16%

164
33%

56
11%

145
100%
(B)

69
47%

19
13%

49E
34%

59
41%

20
14%

39
27%

17
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
()

44
38%

9
8%

35
31%

57
50%

20
17%

37
32%

14
12%

ern
140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)
53 37
38%  37%
17 16
12%  16%
37 21
265  21%
74B 51
53% 51%
23 15
16%  15%
51 36
37% 36%
13 12
9% 12%
FG, HI,

Q9:
Direction
Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Dir Track Good

169
100%
(F)

128G
76%

53G
31%

75G
44%

23
13%

17
10%

5
3%

18
11%

2023

267
100%
(G)

53
20%

5
2%

49
18%

194F
73%

41
15%

153F
57%

20
7%

JK, LMN, OP

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Poor
227 250
100% 100%
(H) (1)
1501 45
66% 18%
53T 7
23% %
971 38
43% 15%
54 175H
24% 70%
30 40
13% 16%
24 136H
11% 54%
23 30
10% 12%

274
100%
(J)

117
43%

40
15%

77
28%

131
48%

46
17%

85
31%

26
9%

028:

Housing Status

237
100%
(L)

107
45%

34
15%

72
30%

120
51%

36
15%

84
36%

11
4%

198
100%
(M)

76
38%

21
11%

55
28%

89
45%

28
14%

61
31%

33L
17%

65
100%
(N)

21
32%

6

9%
15
23%

32
49%

14
21%

18
28%

12L
19%

Q39:

Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be
Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

131
43%

37
12%

94
31%

142
47%

45
15%

97
32%

30
10%

168
100%
(P)

63
38%

22
13%

42
25%

86
51%

29
18%

56
33%

19
11%

57



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Ql6. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not
Employed Employed Employed Employed
Full- Part- But Not
Total Time Time Looking Looking
500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
203 73 24 19 86
41% 38% 37% 34% 46%
61 14 10 6 31B
12% % 15% 11% 16%
142 59 14 13 56
28% 31% 22% 23% 30%
241 97 30 25 89
48% 51% 46% 43% 48%
78 32 5 13C 27
16% 17% % 23% 14%
164 65 25D 12 63
33% 34% 38% 20% 33%
56 21 11E 13BE 11
11% 11% 17% 23% 6%

columns tested BCDE, FG

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
162G 41
44% 32%
47 14
13% 11%
115G 27
31% 21%
164 77F
44% 60%
55 23
15% 17%
109 55F
29% 42%
44 11
12% 9%

58



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q17. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 213 109 103 1 31 45 71 66EF 147 65 46 73K 92K 79 74 37 22 123ST 8 76S 45 168U
43% 44% 42% 26% 36% 35% 44% 52% 44% 41% 31% 45% 50% 40% 46% 44% 47% 81% 8% 37% 35% 45
Very positive 73 43 29 - 9 17 19 28G 53 19 14 24 33K 22 31N 12 7 52S8T 3 18 17 56
15% 18% 12% 11% 13% 12% 22% 16% 12% 9% 15% 18% 11% 19% 14% 16% 34% 3% 9% 13% 15
Somewhat positive 140 65 74 1 22 29 52F 38 94 46 32 49 59K 57 44 25 14 70ST 5 598 28 112
28% 26% 30% 26% 26% 22% 33% 30% 28% 29% 22% 30% 32% 29% 27% 30% 31% 46% 5% 28% 22% 30
Total negative 271 133 136 3 51H 80H 84 55 183 85 97LM 86 85 111 84 46 22 29 94RT 123R 82v 189
54% 54% 55% 74% 61% 62% 53% 44% 54% 54% 65% 53% 47% 56% 52% 56% 48% 19% 92% 59% 63% 51
Somewhat negative 92 37 53 2 23H 32H 27H 9 59 33 33 27 31 41 27 13 7 22 10 49RS 32V 61
18% 15% 22% 50% 28% 25% 17% 7% 17% 21% 22% 17% 17% 21% 17% 16% 16% 15% 10% 23% 25% 16
Very negative 179 96 82 1 28 48 57 46 124 53 64M 59 54 70 57 33 14 6 83RT 75R 50 129
36% 39% 33% 24% 33% 37% 36% 37% 37% 33% 43% 36% 30% 35% 35% 40% 31% 4% 82% 36% 39% 35
Don't know 16 6 9 - 3 4 4 4 7 8 6 4 6 8 4 - 3P 1 - 8 2 13
3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q17. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

213
43%

73
15%

140
28%

271
54%

92
18%

179
36%

16

145
100%
(B)

72D
50%

31C
21%

42
29%

65
45%

23
16%

42
29%

8E
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
()

46
40%

5
6%

39
34%

65
56%

24
21%

41
35%

4
4%

ern

140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)
49 45
35%  45%
17 18C
12%  18%
32 27
23%  27%
87B 55
62% 55%
30 16
21%  16%
57B 39
41% 39%
4 —
33
FG, HI,

Q9:
Direction
Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Dir Track Good

169
100%
(F)

136G
81%

61G
36%

74G
44%

28
17%

20
12%

8
5%

5
3%

2023

267
100%
(G)

51
19%

o
]

44
17%

208F
78%

48
18%

160F
60%

3%

JK, LMN, OP

2%

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Poor
227 250
100% 100%
(H) (1)
1671 38
74% 15%
66T 4
29% %
1011 34
44% 14%
56 202H
25% 81%
29 57H
13% 23%
28 145H
12% 58%
4 10

274
100%
(J)

141K
51%

57K
21%

84
31%

124
45%

38
14%

86
32%

9
3%

028:

Housing Status

Own Rent
237 198
100% 100%
(L) (M)
117MN 77

50% 39%
47MN 23
20% 12%
71 54
30% 27%
116 114
49% 58%
33 47L
14% 24%
83 68
35% 34%
4 6
2% 3%

65
100%
(N)

18
28%

3

5%
15
23%

42
64%

13
19%

29
44%

5L
8%

Q39:

Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be
Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

134
44%

47
16%

87
29%

16l
53%

59
19%

102
34%

2%

168
100%
(P)

70
42%

24
14%

46
27%

94
56%

31
19%

63
38%

2%

60



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q17. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not
Employed Employed Employed Employed
Full- Part- But Not

Total Time Time Looking Looking

Total 500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total positive 213 79 23 16 94CD

43% 42% 35% 29% 50%

Very positive 73 25 7 5 36
15% 13% 10% % 19%

Somewhat positive 140 54 16 12 58
28% 28% 25% 21% 31%

Total negative 271 109E 40E 35 87
54% 57% 62% 61% 47%

Somewhat negative 92 44E 15E 15E 19
18% 23% 22% 27% 10%

Very negative 179 66 25 20 68
36% 34% 39% 35% 36%

Don't know 16 3 2 6BE 5
3% 1% 3% 10% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

Q63:
Aliens

Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
165 48
44% 37%
53 20
14% 16%
112 28
30% 22%
194 77
52% 59%
75 17
20% 13%
120 60F
32% 46%
11 4

3% 3%

61



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

018. Impression of the following: Donald Trump

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ --—-—=-----
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 144 75 67 2 30 41 36 37 1087 35 54M 47 38 610 490 23 7 12 73RT 53R 48V 96
29% 30% 27% 50% 35% 32% 23% 30% 32% 22% 37% 29% 21% 31% 30% 28% 14% 8% 72% 25% 37% 26

Very positive 61 37 23 1 11 18 16 17 42 19 20 22 17 29 21 7 4 3 43RT 16R 21 41
12% 15% 9% 26% 13% 14% 10% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 9% 15% 13% 8% 9% 2% 42% 8% 16% 11%

Somewhat positive 83 38 44 1 19 23 21 21 66J 16 35M 25 21 32 28Q 160 2 9 30RT 37R 28 55
17% 15% 18% 24% 22% 18% 13% 16% 20% 10% 23% 15% 12% 16% 17% 19% 5% 6% 30% 18% 21% 15%
Total negative 335 160 173 2 43 84E 121EF 87E 222 111 85 108 141KL 130 106 58 36 139ST 26 147S 75 2600
67% 64% 70% 50% 50% 65% 76% 69% 66% 70% 57% 66% 77% 66% 65% 70% 79% 91% 26% 71% 58% 70%

Somewhat negative 70 33 37 - 12 27H 22 9 38 311 25 22 23 31 16 170 5 10 15R 39R 22 48
14% 13% 15% 14% 21% 14% 7% 11% 19% 17% 13% 13% 16% 10% 21% 12% % 15% 19% 17% 13%
Very negative 265 127 136 2 30 58 99EF 78EF 184 80 59 87K 118KL 99 89 41 31INP 129ST 11 108S 53 2120
53% 51% 55% 50% 36% 44% 62% 62% 55% 51% 40% 53% 65% 50% 55% 49% 67% 85% 11% 52% 41% 57%

Don't know 20 13 8 - 13FGH 5 2 1 7 131 10M 8 3 8 7 2 3 2 2 8 6 15
4% 5% 3% 15% 4% 1% 1% 2% 8% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

018. Impression of the following: Donald Trump

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

144
29%

61
12%

83
17%

335
67%

70
14%

265
53%

20

King
Total County Sound ern

145
100%
(B)

28
19%

11
8%

17

12%

105
2%

19
13%

86
59%

12¢C
8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
()

31
27%

12
11%

19
16%

82
71%

25DE
21%

58
50%

2
2%

ern

140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)
48B 38B
34%  38%
21 17B
15%  17%
27 21
19%  21%
88 60
63% 60%
15 11
11 11%
73 49
52% 49%
4 2
33 2%
FG, HI,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Q9:
Direction

Dir

169
100%
(F)

145G
86%

20
12%

125G
74%

4%

2023

267
100%
(G)

115F
43%

49F
18%

67F
25%

140
52%

44
16%

96
36%

12
4%

JK, LMN, OP

Ql1:0regon

Economic

227
100%
(H)

35
15%

12
5%

23
10%

1881
83%

25
11%

1621
71%

5
2%

-Conditions-—
Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Track Good

Poor

250
100%
(1)

4%

Q23:
Dream
Belief
Yes No
274 226
100% 100%
(J) (K)
76 68
28% 30%
31 30
11% 13%
45 38
17% 17%
186 150
68% 66%
39 31
14% 13%
146 119
53% 53%
12 9

4%

028:

Housing Status

Own Rent
237 198
100% 100%
(L) (M)
59 63
25% 32%
24 29
10% 15%
35 34
15% 17%
174MN 123
73% 62%
28 28
12% 14%
146MN 95
61% 48%

4 12L
2% 6%

65
100%
(N)

23
35%
8
13%

14
22%

38
58%

14
21%

24
37%

5L
7%

Q39:
Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be
Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

79
26%

32
11%

47
16%

206
68%

45
15%

162
54%

17p
5%

168
100%
(P)

56
33%

25
15%

31
19%

111
66%

21
12%

90
54%

63



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
018. Impression of the following: Donald Trump
————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 144 57 20 17 50 95 50F
29% 30% 31% 29% 27% 26% 38%

Very positive 61 26 6 5 23 39 22
12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 11% 17%

Somewhat positive 83 32 13 11 27 56 27
17% 17% 21% 20% 14% 15% 21%

Total negative 335 128 43 31 133D 261G 74
67% 67% 67% 54% 71% 71% 57%

Somewhat negative 70 29 14E 8 18 54 16
14% 15% 22% 14% 10% 14% 13%

Very negative 265 98 29 23 115CD 208G 58
53% 51% 45% 40% 62% 56% 45%

Don't know 20 6 2 9BCE 3 15 6
4% 3% 3% 16% 2% 4% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q19. Impression of the following: Portland, Oregon

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ --—-—=-----
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 191 90 99 2 41F 40 67 43 129 61 56 62 71 83 63 29 15 86ST 19 758 41 150
38% 36% 40% 52% 48% 31% 42% 34% 38% 38% 38% 38% 39% 42% 39% 34% 33% 57% 18% 36% 32% 40
Very positive 47 26 20 1 7 6 19F 14F 34 12 8 22K 15 24 13 6 4 25S8T 4 15 4 430
9% 10% 8% 26% 9% 5% 12% 12% 10% 8% 6% 14% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8% 17% 4% 7% 3% 12
Somewhat positive 144 64 79 1 34H 34 48 28 95 48 47 40 56 59 50 22 11 61ST 15 60S 38 106
29% 26% 32% 26% 39% 26% 30% 23% 28% 31% 32% 24% 30% 30% 31% 26% 25% 40% 15% 29% 29% 29
Total negative 264 142 120 2 35 77E 83 70 185 77 73 87 103 93 86 50N 29 50 78RT 122R 74 190
53% 57% 48% 48% 41% 59% 52% 56% 55% 49% 49% 53% 56% 47% 53% 60% 62% 33% 76% 59% 57% 51
Somewhat negative 124 57 66 1 18 43G 34 30 84 40 36 36 51 40 46 18 16 41 25 46 41V 83
25% 23% 27% 24% 21% 33% 21% 24% 25% 25% 24% 22% 28% 20% 28% 22% 34% 27% 25% 22% 32% 22
Very negative 140 85C 54 1 17 34 49 40 101 37 37 51 51 52 40 320 13 8 52RT 76R 33 107
28% 34% 22% 24% 20% 26% 31% 32% 30% 23% 25% 31% 28% 26% 25% 38% 29% 6% 51% 37% 25% 29
Don't know 45 16 29 - 9 13 10 12 23 211 20M 14 9 23 13 5 2 16T 5 11 14 31
9% 6% 12% 11% 10% 6% 10% 7% 13% 13% 9% 5% 11% 8% 6% 5% 11% 5% 5% 11% 8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q19. Impression of the following: Portland, Oregon

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total positive 191 53 38 48 52BC 109G 62 1231 62 106 85 94 72 25 126 58
38% 36% 33% 34% 52%D 65% 23% 54% 25% 39% 37% 39% 37% 38% 42% 35%

Very positive 47 10 7 15 15BC 34G 9 341 12 30 17 20 24 3 35 12
% 7% 6% 11% 15% 20% 3% 15% 5% 11% 8% 8% 12% 4% 12% %

Somewhat positive 144 42 31 33 37D 75G 53 891 50 76 68 74 48 22 91 46
29% 29% 27% 24% 37% 44% 20% 39% 20% 28% 30% 31% 24% 34% 30% 27%

Total negative 264 74 64 83E 44 43 190F 84 166H 148 117 133 100 32 155 92
53% 51% 55% 59% 44% 26% 71% 37% 66% 54% 52% 56% 50% 49% 51% 55%

Somewhat negative 124 41 33 33 18 33 70 53 61 74 51 56 53 15 74 42
25% 28% 28% 24% 18% 20% 26% 23% 25% 27% 22% 24% 27% 23% 25% 25%

Very negative 140 34 31 50B 26 10 120F 31 104H 74 66 76 47 17 81 50
28% 23% 27% 35% 26% 6% 45% 14% 42% 27% 29% 32% 24% 26% 27% 30%

Don't know 45 18E 13E 9 4 16 15 20 23 20 25 11 26L 8L 21 17
9% 13% 12% 7% 4% 10% 6% 9% 9% 7% 11% 5% 13% 13% 7% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q19. Impression of the following: Portland, Oregon

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not
Employed Employed Employed Employed
Full- Part- But Not

Total Time Time Looking Looking

Total 500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total positive 191 67 25 24 75
38% 35% 39% 42% 40%

Very positive 47 19 5 5 18
% 10% % 10% 10%

Somewhat positive 144 48 20 18 57
29% 25% 31% 32% 31%

Total negative 264 108 32 26 98
53% 57% 50% 46% 52%

Somewhat negative 124 53 14 15 42
25% 28% 22% 26% 23%

Very negative 140 55 18 11 56
28% 29% 28% 20% 30%

Don't know 45 16 8 7 14
9% 8% 12% 12% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
150 41
40% 32%
39 8
11% 6%
111 33
30% 25%
185 79F
50% 61%
86 38
23% 30%
99 41
27% 32%
36 9
10% 7%

67



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q020. Impression of the following: Seattle, Washington

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 235 114 119 2 50FH 57 76 50 149 84 67 77 88 97 81 32 22 106ST 27 86S 62 172
47% 46% 48% 52% 59% 44% 48% 40% 44% 53% 45% 47% 48% 49% 50% 38% 47% 70% 27% 41% 48% 46
Very positive 76 36 40 1 15 19 23 19 53 22 20 30 25 34 27 11 5 41ST 7 26 22 54
15% 14% 16% 26% 17% 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 13% 18% 13% 17% 17% 13% 10% 27% 7% 12% 17% 15
Somewhat positive 158 78 79 1 36H 38 53 31 96 621 47 47 63 63 54 21 17 65ST 20 60 40 118
32% 31% 32% 26% 42% 29% 33% 25% 29% 39% 32% 29% 35% 32% 33% 25% 37% 43% 20% 29% 31% 32
Total negative 254 129 123 2 33 70E 79 71E 181 71 76 83 92 95 78 52NO 23 43 73RT 118R 66 188
51% 52% 49% 48% 39% 54% 50% 57% 54% 45% 51% 51% 50% 48% 48% 62% 50% 28% 72% 57% 51% 51
Somewhat negative 138 70 67 1 22 36 42 37 99 39 38 46 51 49 47 27 10 37 32 53 36 102
28% 28% 27% 24% 26% 28% 26% 30% 29% 25% 26% 28% 28% 25% 29% 32% 23% 24% 32% 26% 28% 27
Very negative 116 59 56 1 11 34E 38 34E 82 32 38 37 42 46 31 250 12 6 41R 65R 30 86
23% 24% 22% 24% 13% 26% 23% 27% 24% 20% 25% 23% 23% 23% 19% 30% 27% 4% 40% 31% 23% 23
Don't know 12 5 7 - 1 3 4 3 7 4 5 3 3 7 3 - 1 3 1 4 1 11
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q020. Impression of the following:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

235
47%

76
15%

158
32%

254
51%

138
28%

116
23%

12

King
Total County Sound ern

145
100%
(B)

76D
52%

28C
19%

48
33%

65
45%

39
27%

26
18%

4
3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

Seattle,

115
100%
()

50
43%

10
8%

40
35%

63
55%

32
28%

31
27%

2
2%

Washington

Q9:
Direction

Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Track Good

ern
140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)
56 53D
40%  53%
21 18C
15%  18%
35 35
25%  35%
81BE 44
58% 44%
43 23
31%  23%
39 20
28% 20%
3 3
2% 3%
FG, HI,

Dir

169
100%
(F)

136G
81%

62G
37%

74G
44%

29
17%

26
16%

oo

N W =N

oe°

2023

267
100%
(G)

74
28%

11
4%

62
23%

188F
70%

80F
30%

107F
40%

6
2%

JK, LMN, OP

3%

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-
Poor
227 250
100% 100%
(H) (1)
1541 72
68% 29%
581 16
26% 6%
961 56
42% 22%
67 174H
29% 70%
46 83H
20% 33%
21 91H
9% 36%
6 5

274
100%
(J)

141K
51%

45
16%

96
35%

128
47%

70
25%

58
21%

5
2%

w
o

028:

Housing Status

237
100%
(L)

106
45%

31
13%

75
32%

126
53%

66
28%

60
25%

5
2

o

198
100%
(M)

98
49%

37
19%

60
30%

93
47%

50
25%

43
22%

7
3

o

65
100%
(N)
31
47%
9
13%

22
34%

34
53%

22
33%

13
20%

Q39:

Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be
Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

153
51%

50
16%

103
34%

145
48%

81
27%

64
21%

4

168
100%
(P)

71
42%

24
14%

47
28%

92
55%

47
28%

45
27%

3%

69



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q020. Impression of the following: Seattle, Washington
————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 235 89 35 32 79 181 54
47% 47% 54% 56% 42% 49% 42%

Very positive 76 30 9 8 29 62 14
15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 17% 11%

Somewhat positive 158 59 26 24E 49 119 39
32% 31% 40% 42% 26% 32% 30%

Total negative 254 98 28 24 103 181 73
51% 51% 44% 43% 55% 49% 56%

Somewhat negative 138 58 14 15 51 99 39
28% 30% 22% 26% 27% 27% 30%

Very negative 116 40 14 9 52 82 34
23% 21% 22% 16% 28% 22% 26%

Don't know 12 4 2 1 5 9 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q21. What issue is most important to you in the upcoming local election?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Crime/Public safety 114 58 55 1 15 26 34 39EF 74 38 36 34 43 38 42 19 11 33 28 48 20 94U
23% 24% 22% 24% 17% 20% 22% 31% 22% 24% 24% 21% 23% 19% 26% 23% 23% 22% 28% 23% 16% 25
Homelessness 102 48 53 1 24H 27 35H 15 61 39 35 27 39 46 27 18 9 40ST 14 36 26 75
20% 19% 21% 26% 28% 21% 22% 12% 18% 25% 23% 16% 22% 23% 17% 22% 19% 26% 14% 17% 20% 20
The rising cost of 185 85 99 1 26 53 63 43 132 52 58 66 60 79 60 30 13 48 39 79 56 129
living 37% 34% 40% 24% 31% 41% 39% 34% 39% 33% 39% 40% 33% 40% 37% 36% 29% 31% 39% 38% 43% 35
Public health
including mental 29 18 10 e 5 6 11 7 20 8 6 10 13 9 12 3 3 12 4 10 9 20
health and addiction 6% 7% 4% 26% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 6% % 4% 5% 7%
Jobs and the economy 37 23 14 - 12F 7 10 8 27 10 11 12 13 15 10 5 70 10 9 17 7 30
7% 9% 6% 14% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% % 6% 16% 6% 9% 8% 6%
Education 10 6 4 - 1 4 2 3 7 3 1 3 6 3 3 3 - 3 2 5 6V 4
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1
Something else 24 11 13 - 2 7 5 10 16 8 3 12 8 9 7 5 3 6 4 12 5 19
5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q21. What issue is most important to you in the upcoming local election?

Total

Crime/Public safety
Homelessness

The rising cost of
living

Public health
including mental
health and addiction

Jobs and the economy
Education

Something else

King
Total County Sound ern

500 145 115
100% 100% 100%
(B) ()
114 43C 21
23% 30% 18%
102 31 23
20% 21% 20%
185 45 45
37% 31% 39%
29 5 9
6% 4% 8%
37 15 8
7% 10% 7%
10 2 4
2% 2% 3%
24 4 5
5% 3% 5%

2023

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

I3
S

Q23:
Dream
Belief
Yes No
274 226
100% 100%
(J) (K)
76K 39
28% 17%
53 48
19% 21%
76 109J0
28% 48%
19 9
7% 4%
29K 8
11% 3%
9K 1
3% *
11 12

<

Q9: Ql1:0regon
Direction Economic
——————————— -Conditions-
Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
ern Dir Track Good Poor
140 100 169 267 227 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
30 21 31 68 621 49
21% 21% 18% 25% 27% 19%
29 19 50G 39 581 35
21% 19% 30% 15% 25% 14%
53 42 41 118F 50 130H
38% 42% 24% 44% 22% 52%
6 8 16G 7 231 4
5% 8% 10% 3% 10% 1%
8 5 14 21 15 22
6% 5% 9% 8% 7% 9%
4 - 4 5 6 2
3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
9 6 12 10 13 9
6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4%
FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

columns tested BCDE,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

028:

Housing Status

237
100%
(L)

67M
28%

39
16%

72
30%

=

oe

iy

o°

fary
[~ E\e} @ O [eeXeo)
o

o

198
100%
(M)

35
18%

37

o

SO
ooy O
oo

oe oe o

w~J =N N O

o

65
100%
(N)

12
18%

26LM
39%

17
26%

o°

[@EN] N =

o

(G408}

o

Q39:
Homelessness

302
100%
(0)

58
19%

69
23%

106
35%

20
7%

23

3
]

2%
18

3
]

Can Be Can't Be
Other Solved Solved

168
100%
(P)

490
29%

29
17%

64
38%

o° o o°

N W =N QO W oY

o

72



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q21. What issue is most important to you in the upcoming local election?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not -————————=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (
Crime/Public safety 114 39 13 6 56BD 80
23% 20% 20% 11% 30% 22%
Homelessness 102 40 14 18E 30 77
20% 21% 21% 31% 16% 21%
The rising cost of 185 71 29 19 65 139
living 37% 37% 45% 34% 35% 38%
Public health
including mental 29 14 1 4 10 26G
health and addiction 6% 7% 1% 8% 5% 7%
Jobs and the economy 37 17 5 4 11 25
7% % 8% 7% 6% 7%
Education 10 5 1 1 3 4
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Something else 24 6 2 5 11 19
5% 3% 3% 8% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

29
00%
G)

34
26%

24
19%

46
35%

2%

12
10%

6F
4%

4%

73



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

In 2024, there will be an election for Washington governor. While the final candidates for that election
we would like to ask about who you would vote for among the candidates who have announced they will run.
Jay Inslee, has indicated he will not seek reelection.

Q22. If the 2024 gubernatorial election were today, who would you vote for?
Education
Ethnicity ---------""7---—-
Gender Age  —oo———————= gs. —m====
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Bob Ferguson 74 48C 25 - 3 22E 21E 27E 56 17 14 20 39KL 24
15% 19% 10% 4% 17% 13% 22% 17% 11% 9% 13% 21% 12%
Hilary Franz 29 11 18 - 7 8 9 5 19 10 8 7 14 9
% 5% % 9% 6% 6% % 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4%
Mark Mullet 9 3 5 - 2 4H 3 - 7 1 3 1 5 2
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% * 3% 1%
Dave Reichert 53 29 23 1 2 7 19EF 24EF 42 11 15 19 19 15
11% 12% % 24% 3% % 12% 19% 12% % 10% 11% 10% 8%
Semi Bird 10 7 3 - 3 2 2 3 9 1 2 5 3 3
2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% % 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Some other candidate 33 21 11 1C 12GH 10 7 4 21 12 15M 10 8 19p
7% 8% % 26% 15% % 4% 3% 6% % 10% 6% 4% 10%
Don't know 293 128 163B 2 55H 78 99H 61 184 1071 91 101 97 126
59% 52% 66% 50% 65% 60% 62% 49% 54% 67% 61% 62% 53% 63%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

are not certain,
The current governor,

Party
Income 0@ —mmmmm——————————— Children
—————————————————— Ind/ In HH
$50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---------
$100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
162 84 46 152 101 207 129 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
24 16 9 40ST 6 288 18
15% 20% 19% 26% 6% 13% 14%
13 2 5 14s 3 11 12
8% 3% 11% 9% 3% % 9%
2 2 2 1 1 6 4
% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3%
16 17NO 4 3 25RT 24R 8
10% 20% 9% 2% 25% 11% 6%
6 1 - 1 3 5 3
4% 1% * 3% 2% 2%
10 2 3 9 8 14 8
6% 2% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6%
92 43 24 83 55 119 77 2
57% 51% 52% 55% 54% 58% 59%

12%

o
]

2

25

[
]

16
58%

74



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

In 2024, there will be an election for Washington governor. While the final candidates for that election are not certain,

we would like to ask about who you would vote for among the candidates who have announced they will run. The current governor,
Jay Inslee, has indicated he will not seek reelection.

Q22. If the 2024 gubernatorial election were today, who would you vote for?

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—---------—-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -—--——-—=-=-= —————-—-——————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Bob Ferguson 74 26 16 18 14 45G 19 571 16 51K 23 42 23 8 54 18
15% 18% 14% 13% 14% 27% % 25% % 19% 10% 18% 12% 13% 18% 11%

Hilary Franz 29 4 9B 6 10B 14 14 15 14 20 9 16 12 1 19 10
% 3% 8% 4% 10% % % 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% % 1% 6% %

Mark Mullet 9 5 - 1 2 1 8 4 5 6 3 6 3 - 6 2
2% 3% 1% 2% * 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% % % 2% 1%

Dave Reichert 53 14 19E 13 6 7 42F 12 37H 29 23 34M 15 4 27 22
11% 10% 17% 9% 6% 4% 16% % 15% 11% 10% 14% 8% 6% % 13%
Semi Bird 10 3 1 2 4 2 7 1 9H 5 6 4 3 3 3 60
2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4%

Some other candidate 33 17CD 5 5 6 10 22 11 21 21 12 8 21L 5 20 13
7% 12% 4% 4% 6% % % % 8% 8% % % 11% 7% % %

Don't know 293 77 64 94B 57 90 155 127 149 142 15073 128 120 45 173 96
59% 53% 56% 67% 57% 53% 58% 56% 60% 52% 66% 54% 61% 68% 57% 57%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

In 2024, there will be an election for Washington governor. While the final candidates for that election are not certain,
we would like to ask about who you would vote for among the candidates who have announced they will run. The current governor,
Jay Inslee, has indicated he will not seek reelection.

Q22. If the 2024 gubernatorial election were today, who would you vote for?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not

Not 063:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not ~  -—————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)

Bob Ferguson 74 32 7 4 31 53 20
15% 17% 10% 6% 17% 14% 16%

Hilary Franz 29 15 3 1 9 23 6
% % 4% 3% % % 4%

Mark Mullet 9 5 - 2 2 7 1
2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Dave Reichert 53 17 8 4 24 32 21F
11% % 12% 7% 13% % 16%

Semi Bird 10 4 1 2 3 9 1
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%

Some other candidate 33 15 7 5 7 27 7
7% 8% 10% 9% % % 5%

Don't know 293 104 40 39 110 219 74
59% 54% 62% 69% 59% 59% 57%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

023. Which is closer to your opinion?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
If you work hard and
play by the rules,
you will be able to
achieve the American
dream in your 274 152Cc 121 1 43 63 79 90EF 183 88 66 82 121KL 88 97N 53N 30N 91 58 111 62 212
lifetime. 55% 61% 49% 26% 50% 48% 49% 72%G  54% 55% 45% 50% 66% 44% 60% 64% 66% 60% 57% 54% 48% 57%
Even by working hard
and playing by the
rules, the American
dream is
unattainable for 226 96 127B 3 42H 67H 81H 35 155 71 82M 81M 62 1110PQ 66 30 16 61 43 96 68 159
you. 45% 39% 51% 74% 50% 52% 51% 28% 46% 45% 55% 50% 34% 56% 40% 36% 34% 40% 43% 46% 52% 43%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

023. Which is closer to your opinion?

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
If you work hard and
play by the rules,
you will be able to
achieve the American
dream in your 274 85 62 70 57 105G 137 1591 108 274K - 159MN 94N 21 165 90
lifetime. 55% 58% 54% 50% 57% 62% 51% 70% 43% 100% 67% 48% 32% 55% 54%
Even by working hard
and playing by the
rules, the American
dream is
unattainable for 226 60 53 70 43 63 130F 68 143H - 226J 78 104L 441M 138 77
you. 45% 42% 46% 50% 43% 38% 49% 30% 57% 100% 33% 52% 68% 45% 46%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

78



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
023. Which is closer to your opinion?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Q63:
Aliens

Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
192 81F
52% 63%
178G 48
48% 37%

Not Not
Employed Employed Employed Employed
Full- Part- But Not
Total Time Time Looking Looking
Total 500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
If you work hard and
play by the rules,
you will be able to
achieve the American
dream in your 274 105D 36D 20 113D
lifetime. 55% 55% 55% 36% 60%
Even by working hard
and playing by the
rules, the American
dream is
unattainable for 226 86 29 37BCE 74
you. 45% 45% 45% 64% 40%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

79



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

024. How likely do you think that today's youth will have a better life than their parents?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total likely 166 88 77 1 37G 49G 43 37 98 671 47 53 65 56 63N 27 16 67ST 30 60 57v 110
33% 36% 31% 26% 44% 38% 27% 30% 29% 42% 31% 32% 35% 28% 39% 32% 36% 44% 30% 29% 44% 30

Very likely 34 20 13 1 6G 17G 2 9G 18 15 7 10 16 10 16 3 5 19ST 5 7 18v 16

7% 8% 5% 26% 7% 13% 1% 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 9% 5% 10% 4% 11% 13% 5% 4% 14% 4

Somewhat likely 133 69 64 - 31H 33 40 28 80 521 40 43 49 47 47 23 11 48 25 53 39 94
27% 28% 26% 37% 25% 25% 23% 24% 33% 27% 26% 27% 24% 29% 28% 25% 32% 25% 25% 30% 25%
Total unlikely 306 150 154 3 42 76 108E 80 2197 84 94 99 110 1330 87 54 27 76 69R 135R 68 238U
61% 60% 62% 74% 50% 58% 68% 64% 65% 53% 64% 61% 60% 67% 53% 64% 60% 50% 68% 65% 52% 64%

Somewhat unlikely 174 86 86 1 25 34 57 57EF 124 48 45 59 70 71 49 35 16 49 36 72 36 138
35% 35% 35% 24% 30% 26% 36% 46% 37% 30% 31% 36% 38% 36% 30% 42% 35% 32% 36% 35% 28% 37%

Very unlikely 132 63 67 2 17 42H 51H 23 95 36 49M 40 40 62 38 19 11 27 33R 63R 32 101
26% 25% 27% 50% 20% 32% 32% 18% 28% 23% 33% 25% 22% 31% 23% 23% 25% 18% 32% 30% 25% 27%

Don't know 28 10 18 - 5 5 9 8 20 7 8 11 9 9 13 3 2 9 2 12 5 23
6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

024. How likely do you think that today's youth will have a better life than their parents?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total likely 166 49 40 39 39 81G 62 1021 60 126K 40 83 68 15 118P 39
33% 34% 35% 28% 39% 48% 23% 45% 24% 46% 18% 35% 35% 23% 39% 23%

Very likely 34 13 7 6 8 19G 11 251 6 27K 6 19N 15N - 23 5
7% 9% 6% 4% 8% 11% 4% 11% 2% 10% 3% 8% 7% 8% 3%

Somewhat likely 133 36 34 33 31 62G 51 771 54 99K 34 64 54 15 95P 33
27% 25% 29% 23% 31% 37% 19% 34% 21% 36% 15% 27% 27% 23% 31% 20%
Total unlikely 306 87 67 95 58 77 194F 109 182H 129 1773 139 122 46 175 1180
61% 60% 58% 68% 58% 46% 73% 48% 73% 47% 78% 58% 62% 70% 58% 70%

Somewhat unlikely 174 54 39 49 33 60 91 84 85 85 89 83 66 24 101 68
35% 37% 34% 35% 33% 35% 34% 37% 34% 31% 39% 35% 34% 37% 33% 41%

Very unlikely 132 33 28 46 25 18 102F 24 98H 44 88J 55 55 22 75 50
26% 23% 24% 33% 25% 10% 38% 11% 39% 16% 39% 23% 28% 33% 25% 30%

Don't know 28 9 8 6 4 10 11 17 8 19 9 15 8 5 9 11
6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 7% 4% 7% 4% 7% 3% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
024. How likely do you think that today's youth will have a better life than their parents?
————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total likely 166 85E 23E 17 41 127 39
33% 44% 36% 30% 22% 34% 30%

Very likely 34 18 5 2 8 24 10
% 10% % % 5% 6% 8%

Somewhat likely 133 66E 18 16 33 103 29
27% 35% 28% 28% 17% 28% 23%

Total unlikely 306 95 38 36 137BC 221 85
61% 50% 58% 63% 73% 60% 65%

Somewhat unlikely 174 51 21 21 81B 125 49
35% 26% 33% 36% 43% 34% 38%

Very unlikely 132 45 17 15 56 96 36
26% 24% 26% 27% 30% 26% 28%

Don't know 28 11 4 4 9 22 6
6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q25. Would you say that your life is better or worse than your parents?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total better 284 148 133 2 45 65 73 101EF 181 99 58 94K 129KL 80 102N 56N 38NO 99ST 52 112 73 211
57% 60% 54% 50% 53% 50% 45% 80%G 54% 63% 39% 57% 71% 40% 63% 67% 83% 65% 51% 54% 56% 57

Much better 72 41 31 - 10 25G 16 22 46 25 11 21 39KL 14 29N 16N 12N 36ST 10 23 28V 45
14% 17% 13% 12% 19% 10% 17% 14% 16% 8% 13% 21% 7% 18% 19% 26% 24% 10% 11% 22% 12

Somewhat better 211 107 102 2 35 40 57 79EF 136 75 46 72K 91K 65 73N 40N 26N 63 42 89 45 166
42% 43% 41% 50% 41% 31% 36% 63%G  40% 47% 31% 44% 49% 33% 45% 48% 57% 42% 42% 43% 35% 45

Total worse 183 85 95 2 32H 56H 77H 18 1347 47 78LM  59M 45 1010PQ 520 21 6 44 44R 79 52 131
37% 34% 38% 50% 38% 43% 48% 15% 40% 30% 52% 36% 24% 51% 32% 25% 14% 29% 43% 38% 40% 35

Somewhat worse 130 60 68 2 23H 38H 56H 14 95 34 54M 42 34 6800 35 200 4 30 28 59 37 93
26% 24% 28% 50% 26% 29% 35% 11% 28% 22% 36% 25% 19% 35% 22% 24% 10% 20% 28% 28% 29% 25

Much worse 52 25 27 - 9H 18H 21H 4 39 13 24M 17 11 33PQ 17P 1 2 14 16 20 14 38
10% 10% 11% 11% 14% 13% 3% 12% 8% 16% 11% 6% 17% 10% 1% 4% 9% 15% 10% 11% 10%

Don't know 34 14 19 - 8 9 11 6 22 12 13 11 9 17 9 6 1 9 5 16 5 29
7% 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q25. Would you say that your life is better or worse than your parents?

Q9:
Direction

Total

Total better

Much better

Somewhat better

Total worse

Somewhat worse

Much worse

Don't know

500
100%

284
57%

72
14%

211
42%

183
37%

130
26%

52
10%

34

King
Total County Sound ern

145
100%
(B)

86D
60%

23
16%

64D
44%

45
31%

27
18%

19
13%

13
9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
()

78D
68%

17
15%

60D
53%

33
28%

24
21%

9
8%

4
4%

ern

140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)
62 57D
445  57%
18 14
13%  14%
44 43
31%  43%
68BC 37
49% 37%
48BC  32B
35%  32%
19E 5
14% 5%
10 6
7% 6%
FG, HI,

Dir

169
100%
(F)

123G
73%

41G
24%

82G
48%

35
21%

29
17%

6
4%

11
6%

2023

267
100%
(G)

121
45%

24

o
]

97
36%

125F
47%

83F
31%

42F
16%

20
8%

JK, LMN, OP

Ql1:0regon

Economic

227
100%
(H)

1701
75%

531
23%

1181
52%

41
18%

37
16%
2%

16
7%

-Conditions-—
Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Track Good

Poor

250
100%
(1)

101
40%

20

3
S

82
33%

131H
52%

87H
35%

45H

274
100%
(J)

204K
75%

58K
21%

146K
53%

56
21%

44
16%

12
5%

13
5%

028:

Housing Status

Own Rent
237 198
100% 100%
(L) (M)
173MN 93N

73% 47%
47MN 24N
20% 12%
126MN 69
53% 35%
54 91L
23% 46%
44 60L
18% 30%
10 31L
4% 16%
10 13
4% 7%

65
100%
(N)

18
27%

1
2%

17
25%

37L
57%

27L
41%

11L
17%

10L
15%

Q39:

Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be
Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

174
58%

49
16%

126
42%

117
39%

88
29%

28

o

]

11
4%

168
100%
(P)

91
54%

20
12%

71
42%

63
37%

40
24%

23
14%

140
8%

84



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q25. Would you say that your life is better or worse than your parents?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ ——=—=—===——=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total better 284 116D 32 20 116D 204 80
57% 61% 49% 35% 62% 55% 62%

Much better 72 32 8 4 29 55 17
14% 17% 13% % 15% 15% 14%

Somewhat better 211 84 24 16 87D 149 62
42% 44% 37% 29% 46% 40% 48%

Total worse 183 64 28 31BE 60 141 42
37% 33% 43% 55% 32% 38% 32%

Somewhat worse 130 44 20 22BE 45 98 32
26% 23% 30% 39% 24% 26% 25%

Much worse 52 20 8 9 15 43 10
10% 10% 13% 16% % 12% 7%

Don't know 34 11 5 6 12 26 8
7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q26. At what annual income would you feel

(Mean/Median Expressed in $1,000s)

Total

$10K - < $60K

$60K - < $100K

S100K - < $150K

$150K - < $200K

S200K+

Don't know

Mean base

Mean

Median

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

Gender

2023

"rich" in the community where you live?

$50K- $100K- $150K

500

100%

54

11%

74

15%

99

20%

38

8%

204

41%

32

6%

468

94%
222.7 247.2 196.4 324.3 224.
c

N N O =W
o o° o o

o

248
100%
(C)

32

13%

43

17%

47

19%

18

7%

93

37%

16

6%

232
94%

85

100%
(E)

13
15%

11
13%

23
27%

130
100%
(F)

13
10%

24
18%

28
22%

7
5%

46
35%

12G
9%

118

91%

160
100%
(G)

16

10%

21

13%

26

16%

14

8%

78EF
49%

6

4%

154F
96%

223.6 237.2 202.2 206.4 249.6 201.2 230.2 226.6 160.9 203.3

125
100%
(H)

13
10%

18
14%

22
18%

11
9%

57E
45%

4
4%

121

96%

Education
Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income
White Gfaa Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
337 159 148 163 183 198 162
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
36 19 31LM 17M 7 430PQ 10
11% 12% 21% 10% 4% 22% 6%
51 23 29 24 21 470PQ 24PQ
15% 14% 20% 15% 11% 24% 15%
66 33 32 30 37 360 46NPQ
20% 21% 22% 18% 20% 18% 28%
28 10 7 17 13 7 17N
8% 6% 5% 11% 7% 4% 11%
138 62 34 65K 102KL 48 55
41% 39% 23% 40% 56% 24% 34%
19 13 15M 10M 4 17 10
6% 8% 10% 6% 2% 8% 6%
319 146 134 153 180KL 182 153
94% 92% 90% 94% 98% 92% 94%

150.0 150.0 120.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 200.0 150.0 150.0 125.0 100.0 150.0 200.0 100.0 125.0

I1J,

KLM, NOPQ,

RST, UV

101
100%
(S)

12

12%

14

14%

23

22%

9

9%

36

36%

7

7%

94

93%
313.3 383.1 230.1 202.4

250.0 300.0 130.0 100.0

207
100%
(T)

23

11%

33

16%

35

17%

16

8%

88

43%

12

6%

195
94%

Children
In HH
Yes No
129 371
100% 100%
(U) (V)
15 39
12% 10%
19 55
15% 15%
22 77
17% 21%
10 27
8% 7%
49 155
38% 42%
14v 17
11% 5%
115 3540
89% 95%

215.5 222.8 222.7

150.0 150.0 150.0



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q26. At what annual income would you feel "rich" in the community where you live?

(Mean/Median Expressed in $1,000s)

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status ---------------
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total --——-—----= ————————————"————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

$10K - < $60K 54 9 9 24BC 12 15 33 14 36H 26 28 17 30L 7 28 20
11% 6% 8% 17% 12% 9% 13% 6% 14% 10% 12% 7% 15% 11% 9% 12%

$60K - < $100K 74 19 16 24 15 26 37 34 39 35 39 29 32 13 44 26
15% 13% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 13% 17% 12% 16% 20% 15% 16%

$100K - < $150K 99 23 22 28 26 33 56 46 50 51 48 33 49L 16 60 32
20% 16% 19% 20% 26% 20% 21% 20% 20% 18% 21% 14% 25% 25% 20% 19%

$150K - < $200K 38 10 8 17E 3 8 22 17 20 20 17 20 13 5 22 15
8% 7% 7% 12% 3% 5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9%

$200K+ 204 79DE 57DE 41 27 79 102 102 92 120 84 124MN 63 16 127 65
41% 54% 50% 29% 27% 47% 38% 45% 37% 44% 37% 52% 32% 25% 42% 39%

Don't know 32 5 3 7 17BCD 7 15 14 14 22 10 13 11 7 20 10
6% 3% 3% 5% 17% 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 11% 7% 6%

Mean base 468 140E 112E 133E 83 162 251 213 237 252 216 224 187 58 282 158
94% 97% 97% 95% 83% 96% 94% 94% 94% 92% 96% 94% 95% 89% 93% 94%

Mean 222.7 268.4 262.6 174.5 169.0 241.1 208.0 238.7 202.3 233.4 210.2 238.6 204.2 221.5 230.4 208.0

DE DE
Median 150.0 200.0 200.0 100.0 100.0 150.0 125.0 150.0 120.0 150.0 115.0 200.0 100.0 100.0 150.0 150.0

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q26. At what annual income would you feel "rich" in the community where you
(Mean/Median Expressed in $1,000s)

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——==--=—-——-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

$10K - < $60K 54 11 10B 10B 23B 39 15
11% 6% 16% 17% 12% 11% 12%

$60K - < $100K 74 24 12 11 26 56 18
15% 13% 19% 20% 14% 15% 14%

$100K - < $150K 99 33 15 13 39 69 30
20% 17% 22% 22% 21% 18% 23%

$150K - < $200K 38 19 3 3 13 29 9
8% 10% % 5% 7% 8% 7%

$200K+ 204 85D 22 16 82D 154 50
41% 44% 34% 27% 44% 42% 38%

Don't know 32 20E 3 5 4 25 7
6% 10% 5% 8% 2% 7% 5%

Mean base 468 171 62 53 183B 346 122
94% 90% 95% 92% 98% 93% 95%

Mean 222.7 243.1 225.6 200.0 209.3 235.6 186.3

G
Median 150.0 175.0 100.0 100.0 150.0 150.0 120.0

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

live?

88



Children
In HH
Yes No
129 371
100% 100%
(U) (V)
52 174
40% 47%
72V 160
56% 43%
5 370
% 10%

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) defines "affordable housing" as housing that accounts for no more than 30%
(or about one-third) of a household's income. This suggestion includes basic utilities like water, heat, and electricity.
Q27. Using this calculation, is your housing situation "affordable?" Your best guess is okay.
Education Party
Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income = —o-———m————————————
Gender Age  —m=———————- H.s. = mmmmmm————————————————o Ind/
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T)
Yes 225 127¢C 98 1 33 54 64 75EF 149 74 56 69 98KL 72 76 477N 29N 78 41 93
45% 51% 39% 24% 39% 42% 40% 60%G 44% 47% 38% 42% 54% 36% 47% 56% 63% 52% 41% 45%
No 232 104 127B 2 41H 70H 83H 39 163 68 78M 81M 71 1130PQ 68 31 15 58 51R 103R
46% 42% 51% 50% 48% 54% 52% 31% 48% 43% 53% 50% 39% 57% 42% 37% 32% 38% 51% 50%
Don't know 42 18 23 1 11F 6 13 11 26 17 14 13 14 13 18 6 3 16 9 11
% 7% % 26% 13% 5% % 9% 8% 10% % % 8% 7% 11% % 5% 11% % %
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV

89



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) defines "affordable housing” as housing that accounts for no more than 30%
(or about one-third) of a household's income. This suggestion includes basic utilities like water, heat, and electricity.

Q27. Using this calculation, is your housing situation "affordable?" Your best guess is okay.

Area Q9: Ql11:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 0Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status —----—--—----=--——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -=-——-—=-=-= —————-——————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Yes 225 62 51 63 49 83 109 1301 89 158K 67 145MN 64 17 136 75
45% 43% 44% 45% 49% 49% 41% 57% 35% 58% 30% 61% 32% 25% 45% 45%
No 232 65 57 67 43 68 137F 78 144H 89 14437 69 124L 40L 149 74
46% 45% 50% 48% 43% 41% 51% 34% 58% 32% 64% 29% 63% 61% 49% 44%
Don't know 42 18 7 10 8 17 20 20 18 27 15 24M 9 M 17 190
8% 12% 6% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 10% 5% 14% 6% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) defines "affordable housing” as housing that accounts for no more than 30%
(or about one-third) of a household's income. This suggestion includes basic utilities like water, heat, and electricity.

Q27. Using this calculation, is your housing situation "affordable?" Your best guess is okay.

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not 063:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -7
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 225 88 27 18 92D 159 66
45% 46% 42% 31% 49% 43% 51%

No 232 92 27 36CE 78 179 54
46% 48% 41% 64% 41% 48% 42%

Don't know 42 11 11B 3 17 32 10
8% 6% 17% 5% 9% 9% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

028. What is your current housing status?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH

———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Own your home 237 121 114 2 13 48E 91EF 85EF 176J 59 40 70K 125KL 49 88N 61NO 34NO 81 56 91 55 182
47% 49% 46% 50% 15% 37% 57% 68% 52% 37% 27% 43% 68% 25% 54% 73% 73% 53% 56% 44% 43% 49
Rent your home 198 96 101 1 45GH 60GH 54 38 127 69 70M 81M 47 1090PQ 62PQ 15 10 60 35 84 56 142
40% 39% 41% 24% 53% 46% 34% 31% 38% 43% 47% 49% 26% 55% 38% 18% 21% 39% 35% 40% 43% 38
Some other 65 31 33 1 27FGH 21H 15H 2 35 311 391M 13 11 410PQ 13 7 3 11 10 33R 18 47
arrangement 13% 13% 13% 26% 32% 16% 9% 1% 10% 19% 26% 8% 6% 21% 8% 9% 5% 7% 10% 16% 14% 13

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

028. What is your current housing status?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Own your home 237 66 58 65 48 86 124 1301 99 159K 78 237MN - - 138 84
47% 46% 51% 46% 48% 51% 46% 57% 40% 58% 35% 100% 46% 50%
Rent your home 198 63 46 54 36 61 109 75 115H 94 1043 - 198LN - 125 61
40% 43% 40% 38% 36% 36% 41% 33% 46% 34% 46% 100% 41% 36%
Some other 65 16 11 22 17 22 34 22 36 21 443 - - 65LM 39 23
arrangement 13% 11% 9% 16% 17% 13% 13% 10% 14% 8% 20% 100% 13% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
028. What is your current housing status?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:

Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens

Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Own your home 237 90D 24D 10 114BC 167 70
47% 47% 37% 17% 61%D 45% 54%
Rent your home 198 85E 30 23 60 149 48
40% 45% 46% 39% 32% 40% 37%
Some other 65 16 11E 25BCE 14 54 11
arrangement 13% 8% 17% 44% 7% 15% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q029. In general, do you think it is a good or bad time to buy a home?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Good time to buy 70 43 27 - 11 22 23 14 44 26 23 21 25 29 21 11 8 32T 17 19 28V 42
14% 17% 11% 13% 17% 15% 11% 13% 16% 16% 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 17% 21% 16% 9% 22% 11%
Bad time to buy 330 159 166 4 62 87 105 76 214 113 92 107 128 117 113 60N 31 91 74R 140 83 247
66% 64% 67% 100% 73% 67% 66% 61% 63% 71% 62% 65% 70% 59% 69% 72% 68% 60% 73% 68% 64% 67%
Don't know 100 46 54 - 12 21 32 36EF 79J 20 34 35 31 52P 28 12 7 30 11 485 19 82
20% 19% 22% 14% 16% 20% 29% 23% 13% 23% 21% 17% 26% 17% 15% 15% 19% 11% 23% 14% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q029. In general, do you think it is a good or bad time to buy a home?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon
———————————————————————— Direction Economic
——————————— -Conditions-

King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total

274
100%
(J)

52K
19%

171
62%

51

226

100%

(K)

18
8%

159
70%

49

Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Good time to buy 70 24 11 14 21CD 411G 22 421 25
14% 16% 9% 10% 21% 24% 8% 19% 10%
Bad time to buy 330 86 84B 96 64 88 200F 133 183H
66% 59% 73% 69% 64% 52% 75% 58% 73%

Don't know 100 35 20 30 15 40 45 52 43
20% 24% 18% 21% 15% 24% 17% 23% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

19%

22%

028:

Housing Status

237
100%
(L)

44M
19%

150
63%

43
18%

198
100%
(M)

19
9%

137
70%

42
21%

65
100%
(N)

8
12%

43
65%

15
23%

Q39:

Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be
Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

53p
17%

191
63%

59
19%

168
100%
(P)

15
9%

1230
73%

30
18%

96



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q029. In general,

Total

Good time to buy

Bad time to buy

Don't know

do you think it is a good or bad time to buy a home?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Employed Employed
Ful

Not
Employed Employed
But Not

Looking Looking Yes

65
00%
C)

11
17%

44
68%

10

57
100%
(D)

15%

38
67%

10

1- Part-
Total Time Time
500 191
100% 100% 1
(B) (
70 33E
14% 18%
330 132
66% 69%
100 25
20% 13%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

16%

FG

18%

Not Q63:
Aliens
No

187 371 129
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
17 55 15
9% 15% 12%
115 248 82
62% 67% 63%
54BC 68 32
29% 18% 25%

97



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q30. Over the next year, do you think the average price for homes in your area will increase, decrease, or stay about the same?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH

———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Increase 301 149 151 1 61GH 81 88 71 196 103 98M 106M 94 1350PQ 92 44 24 93 53 126 83 218
60% 60% 61% 26% 72% 62% 55% 56% 58% 65% 66% 65% 51% 68% 57% 52% 52% 61% 53% 61% 64% 59
Stay about the same 148 72 73 2 20 33 51 44 107 39 39 44 62 49 54 29 13 49 31 58 33 114
30% 29% 30% 48% 23% 25% 32% 35% 32% 25% 26% 27% 34% 25% 33% 35% 29% 32% 30% 28% 26% 31
Decrease 52 27 24 1 4 16 21 11 35 17 12 13 27L 14 17 11 9N 10 17R 23 14 38
10% 11% 10% 26% 5% 12% 13% 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 15% 7% 10% 13% 19% 6% 17% 11% 11% 10

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q30. Over the next year, do you think the average price for homes in your area will increase, decrease, or stay about the same?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Increase 301 91 62 84 64 99 169 127 163H 149 1513 120 132L 48L 182 101
60% 63% 54% 60% 64% 59% 63% 56% 65% 55% 67% 51% 67% 74% 60% 60%
Stay about the same 148 43 40 41 24 60G 64 83T 54 91 56 81N 56 10 85 51
30% 29% 35% 29% 24% 35% 24% 37% 21% 33% 25% 34% 29% 15% 28% 30%
Decrease 52 11 13 15 13 10 34F 17 34H 33 18 36M 9 7 35 16
10% 8% 11% 11% 13% 6% 13% 7% 13% 12% 8% 15% 5% 10% 12% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q30. Over the next year, do you think the average price for homes in your area will increase,

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Increase 301 111 47BE 43BE 100 228 73
60% 58% 73% 75% 53% 62% 56%

Stay about the same 148 59 12 13 64C 106 42
30% 31% 18% 22% 34% 29% 32%

Decrease 52 21 6 1 23D 36 15
10% 11% 9% 2% 12% 10% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

decrease,

or stay about the same?



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

031. Which is closer to your opinion:

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Building more units
of housing in my
community will
decrease the price
of housing where I 107 53 52 2 27GH 30 29 22 63 43 28 26 52L 37 41 15 10 38 21 43 31 75
live. 21% 21% 21% 52% 31% 23% 18% 17% 19% 27% 19% 16% 28% 19% 25% 18% 22% 25% 20% 21% 24% 20%
The price of housing
will remain the same
where I live
regardless of how
many units are built 315 154 159 2 48 87 106 74 222 90 91 115M 105 127 99 56 29 89 64 136 85 229
there. 63% 62% 64% 48% 57% 67% 66% 59% 66% 57% 61% 70% 57% 64% 61% 67% 63% 59% 63% 66% 66% 62%
Don't know 79 41 37 - 10 14 26 29F 52 26 30 23 26 35 22 13 7 25 17 28 12 66U
16% 17% 15% 12% 11% 16% 23% 16% 17% 20% 14% 14% 17% 14% 15% 15% 16% 17% 14% 10% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV

101



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

031. Which is closer to your opinion:

Total

Building more units
of housing in my
community will
decrease the price
of housing where I
live.

The price of housing
will remain the same
where I live
regardless of how
many units are built
there.

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q9:
Direction

2023

Ql1:0regon

Economic

-Conditions-—

King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total

500 145 115
100% 100% 100%

(B) ()
107 37 23
21% 26% 20%
315 86 73
63% 59% 63%
79 22 19
16% 15% 17%

columns tested BCDE,

Total County Sound ern ern

140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)
24 22

17% 22%

89 67
63% 67%

27 11
19% 11%

Dir

169
100%
(F)

45
27%

106
63%

18
11%

267
100%
(G)

54
20%

167
62%

46
17%

FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

Track Good

227
100%
(H)

152
67%

31
13%

Poor

250
100%
(1)

N oy

oo

oe

~w O

o

s (G2~

Q23:

Dream
Belief

Yes No
274 226
100% 100%
(J) (K)
74K 33
27% 15%
158 156J
58% 69%
42 37
15% 16%

028:

Housing Status

147
62%

38
16%

198
100%
(M)

65
100%
(N)

14
22%

39
60%

11
17%

Q39:
Homelessness
Can Be Can't Be

Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

79p
26%

191
63%

32
10%

168
100%
(P)

24
14%

109
65%

360
21%

102



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
031. Which is closer to your opinion:

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Building more units
of housing in my
community will
decrease the price
of housing where I 107 48 18 9 32 80 27
live. 21% 25% 28% 15% 17% 21% 21%
The price of housing
will remain the same
where I live
regardless of how
many units are built 315 124 33 45CE 113 241 73
there. 63% 65% 51% 79% 60% 65% 57%
Don't know 79 19 14BD 3 42BD 50 29F
16% 10% 21% 6% 23% 13% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

032. Which is closer to your opinion:

Total

Housing vouchers and
other programs that
subsidize housing
costs for people who
don't have an
affordable housing
situation are
efficient tools for
helping people
secure housing.

Housing vouchers and
other programs that
subsidize housing
costs for people who
don't have
affordable housing
incentivize people
to work less hard.

Don't know

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

500
100%

139
28%

89
18%

248
100%
(C)

58%

67
27%

38
15%

85

100%
(E)

57H
67%

16
19%

12
14%

I1J,

2023

130 160
100% 100%
(F) (G)
71 86
55%  54%
41 49
32 30%
17 25
138 16%
KLM, NOPQ,

———————————————————————————————————————— White

65+ Alone

125 337
100% 100%
(H) (1)
58 186
46% 55%
33 91
26% 27%
35EFG 60
28% 18%
RST, UV

Gia&
POC Or <

Education
Some Coll
Coll
148 163 183
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
75 94 101
50% 57% 55%
48 41 49
32% 25% 27%
26 29 33
17% 18% 18%

198
100%
(N)

119P

60%

47
24%

32
16%

Income
$50K- $100K-
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

162
100%
(0)

90
55%

37
23%

35
22%

84

100%
(P)

32NO
39%

13
15%

$150K

46

100%
(Q)

21

46%

18NO
38%

15%

Ind/
Other/
Rep Ref
101 207
100% 100%
(S) (T)
33 1148
33% 55%
47RT 56R
46% 27%
21 38
21% 18%

In HH

129
100%
(U)

46V
35%

14
11%

371
100%
(V)

55%

93
25%

750
20%

104



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

032. Which is closer to your opinion:

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Housing vouchers and
other programs that
subsidize housing
costs for people who
don't have an
affordable housing
situation are
efficient tools for
helping people 272 73 56 80 64BC 120G 116 1401 121 144 128 106 126L 41L 188P 73
secure housing. 54% 50% 48% 57% 64% 71% 43% 61% 48% 53% 57% 45% 64% 63% 62% 44%
Housing vouchers and
other programs that
subsidize housing
costs for people who
don't have
affordable housing
incentivize people 139 44 37 34 24 23 106F 45 91H 79 60 81M 43 15 71 590
to work less hard. 28% 30% 33% 24% 24% 14% 40% 20% 36% 29% 26% 34% 22% 23% 23% 35%
Don't know 89 28 22 26 12 26 45 42 39 50 38 50 29 10 43 35
18% 20% 19% 19% 12% 15% 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 21% 15% 15% 14% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
032. Which is closer to your opinion:

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
208 64
56% 50%
101 38
27% 29%
62 27
17% 21%

Not Not
Employed Employed Employed Employed
Full- Part- But Not
Total Time Time Looking Looking
Total 500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
Housing vouchers and
other programs that
subsidize housing
costs for people who
don't have an
affordable housing
situation are
efficient tools for
helping people 272 103 36 37 96
secure housing. 54% 54% 55% 65% 52%
Housing vouchers and
other programs that
subsidize housing
costs for people who
don't have
affordable housing
incentivize people 139 60 16 16 48
to work less hard. 28% 31% 25% 28% 25%
Don't know 89 28 13 4 43BD
18% 15% 20% 7% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August

Q33. Which would you prefer in the community where

Total Men
Total 500
100%
Increase the rate of 109
home construction 22%
Slow the rate of 169
home construction 34%
Continue the current
rate of home 151
construction 30%
Don't know 71
14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

248
100%
(C)

49

20%

89

36%

68

28%

41

17%

85

100%
(E)

23

27%

25

30%

24

28%

13

15%

I1J,

18-23,

you live?

2023

130 160
100% 100%
(F) (G)
30 29
23%  18%
44 55
34%  34%
37 50
28%  31%
19 26
14% 16%
KLM, NOPQ,

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
337 159 148 163 183
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
65 441 29 37 42
19% 28% 19% 22% 23%
116 50 48 56 63
34% 32% 32% 34% 35%
111 38 50 45 55
33% 24% 34% 27% 30%
45 26 22 26 23
13% 17% 15% 16% 13%

198
100%
(N)

41
21%

61
31%
60
30%

36Q
18%

Income
$50K- $100K-
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

162
100%
(0)

39

24%

56

34%

47

29%

21

13%

84

100%
(P)

15
18%

31
38%

$150K

46

100%
(Q)

13
28%

Dem

152
100%
(R)

46ST

30%

48
2

w

o

e N
[ S
o

o°

101
100%
(8)

17

17%

38

37%

35

35%

12

12%

207
100%
(T)

40

19%

67

32%

66

32%

34

16%

1230
33%

46
13%

107



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q033. Which would you prefer in the community where you live?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Increase the rate of 109 32 15 30 32C 51G 49 55 51 61 48 46 46 16 83P 25
home construction 22% 22% 13% 21% 32% 30% 19% 24% 20% 22% 21% 20% 23% 25% 27% 15%
Slow the rate of 169 52E 45E 50E 23 46 107F 69 92 89 80 92N 62 16 98 61
home construction 34% 36% 39% 36% 23% 27% 40% 31% 37% 33% 35% 39% 31% 24% 33% 36%
Continue the current
rate of home 151 37 38 36 41BD 57 69 76 69 96K 55 72 55 23 86 56
construction 30% 25% 33% 25% 41% 34% 26% 34% 27% 35% 24% 31% 28% 36% 28% 33%
Don't know 71 24E 18E 24EF 4 15 41 27 39 27 443 26 35 10 36 26
14% 17% 16% 17% 4% 9% 15% 12% 15% 10% 19% 11% 18% 15% 12% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

2023

Q033. Which would you prefer in the community where you live?

Total

Increase the rate of
home construction

Slow the rate of
home construction

Continue the current
rate of home
construction

Don't know

Total Time

500
100%

109
22%

169
34%

151
30%

71
14%

191
100%
(B)

49
26%

65
34%
51
27%

26
14%

columns tested BCDE, FG

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

oyed Employed
11

Employment Status
Not

Employed Employed
But Not

Looking Looking

65
100%
()

12
18%

18
28%
23
36%

11
18%

57
100%
(D)

16%
22
39%
12
21%

14E
24%

187
100%
(E)

39
21%

64
34%
65
35%

19
10%

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
90G 19
24% 15%
118 52
32% 40%
109 41
30% 32%
54 17
14% 13%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

034. Which would you prefer in Washington?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Increase the rate of 142 77 62 3C 34G 38 37 33 88 54 46 42 52 54 54 20 13 47 25 60 43 100
home construction 28% 31% 25% 76% 40% 30% 23% 26% 26% 34% 31% 26% 29% 27% 33% 24% 29% 31% 25% 29% 33% 27%
Slow the rate of 147 69 77 1 17 46E 50 34 104 40 38 54 52 56 46 26 17 42 38T 53 41 106
home construction 29% 28% 31% 24% 20% 35% 31% 27% 31% 25% 26% 33% 29% 28% 28% 31% 37% 27% 38% 25% 31% 29%
Continue the current
rate of home 143 76 67 - 24 28 50 41F 103 39 42 43 56 60 42 28 11 44 27 64 26 1170
construction 29% 31% 27% 29% 21% 31% 33% 30% 25% 28% 26% 31% 30% 26% 33% 24% 29% 27% 31% 20% 31%
Don't know 68 27 41 - 9 18 23 17 42 25 22 24 22 28 21 10 5 20 11 31 20 48
14% 11% 17% 11% 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 15% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
110



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

034. Which would you prefer in Washington?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:

———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be

Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Increase the rate of 142 44C 19 41C 38C 61G 71 69 69 83 59 60 60 23 108Pp 33
home construction 28% 30% 17% 30% 38% 36% 27% 30% 27% 30% 26% 25% 30% 35% 36% 20%
Slow the rate of 147 45 39E 42 21 36 95F 57 83 80 67 75 59 13 83 56
home construction 29% 31% 34% 30% 21% 21% 36% 25% 33% 29% 30% 31% 30% 20% 28% 33%

Continue the current

rate of home 143 35 38 31 38BD 58G 65 74 63 85 58 72 50 21 78 56
construction 29% 24% 33% 22% 38% 35% 24% 33% 25% 31% 26% 30% 25% 32% 26% 33%
Don't know 68 21E 20E 25E 3 13 36 27 36 26 423 31 28 9 33 23
14% 14% 17% 18% 3% 8% 14% 12% 14% 9% 19% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
034. Which would you prefer in Washington?
————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ ——=—=—===——=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Increase the rate of 142 59 18 19 47 114 28
home construction 28% 31% 27% 33% 25% 31% 22%
Slow the rate of 147 65 15 16 51 100 47
home construction 29% 34% 23% 28% 27% 27% 36%
Continue the current
rate of home 143 40 22 11 70BD 108 35
construction 29% 21% 33% 19% 37% 29% 27%
Don't know 68 26 11 11 19 48 20
14% 14% 17% 20% 10% 13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q35. Would you support your local elected officials taking action to help increase the rate of home construction in your community?

Base: Increase rate of home construction in community

Education Party
Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income 0@ ——mmmm——————————— Children
Gender Age 00 mm—m—————— H.S.  mmm e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ --—--—-------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 109 59 49 1 23 30 29 27 65 44 29 37 42 41 39 15 13 46 17 40 33 76
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 98 54 44 1 20 27 28 23 57 41 27 33 37 37 36 14 11 43 14 39 30 69
90% 91% 89% 100% 90% 89% 95% 87% 88% 93% 92% 89% 90% 89% 92% 95% 84% 93% 82% 97% 88% 91%

Strongly support 57 34 23 - 10 17 17 13 36 21 15 17 23 16 23 10 7 25 5 258 22V 35
52% 58% 46% 45% 55% 59% 48% 55% 48% 53% 48% 56% 38% 60% 64% 56% 56% 32% 63% 67% 46%
Somewhat support 42 20 21 1 10 10 11 10 22 20 11 15 14 21 12 5 4 17 8 13 7 340
38% 34% 42% 100% 45% 34% 37% 38% 33% 45% 39% 41% 34% 51% 31% 31% 29% 37% 50% 34% 22% 45%

Total oppose 6 3 3 - 2 2 - 3 5 1 - 3 3 3 1 - 1 2 2 1 1 5
5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 2% 9% 6% 8% 4% 9% % 13% 3% 2% %

Somewhat oppose 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - - - 1R - 1 1
1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % % 1%

Strongly oppose 4 3 2 - 2 1 - 2 4 1 - 2 2 2 1 - 1 2 1 1 - 4
4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 8% 6% 2% 7% 5% 6% 2% 9% 3% 5% 3% 6%

Don't know 5 2 3 - 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 - 3 2
4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 8% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% % 9% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q35. Would you support your local elected officials taking action to help increase the rate of home construction in your community?

Base: Increase rate of home construction in community

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status --------——------
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total --——-—----= ————————————"————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 109 32 15 30 32 51 49 55 51 61 48 46 46 16 83 25
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total support 98 28 13 27 31 48 43 51 44 56 43 43 41 15 74 24
90% 86% 87% 91% 95% 94% 86% 93% 87% 91% 90% 92% 88% 92% 89% 94%

Strongly support 57 19 4 15 19 33G 21 371 20 35 22 29 22 6 44 11
52% 58% 30% 48% 59% 66% 43% 67% 39% 56% 47% 62% 48% 36% 54% 45%

Somewhat support 42 9 8 13 12 14 21 14 24H 21 20 14 18 9 29 12
38% 27% 56% 43% 36% 28% 43% 26% 48% 35% 42% 30% 39% 56% 35% 49%

Total oppose 6 2 1 2 1 1 5 1 5 3 3 3 3 - 4 2
5% % % 5% 5% 2% 10% 2% 10% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6%

Somewhat oppose 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1
1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Strongly oppose 4 2 1 1 1 1 4 1 4 2 2 2 2 - 4 1
4% 5% 8% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3%

Don't know 5 3 1 1 - 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 3 1 5 -

4% 9% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 8% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q35. Would you support your local elected officials taking action to help increase the rate of home construction in your community?
Base: Increase rate of home construction in community

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——=-----—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 109 49 12 9 39 90 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total support 98 44 11 6 37D 81 17
90% 91% 92% 67% 95% 91% 88%

Strongly support 57 26 6 1 23D 47 10
52% 54% 51% 17% 59% 52% 52%

Somewhat support 42 18 5 5 14 35 7
38% 37% 40% 50% 36% 39% 36%

Total oppose 6 2 - 2 2 4 2
5% 5% 18% 5% 4% 12%
Somewhat oppose 1 1 - - 1 1F
1% 1% 2% %

Strongly oppose 4 2 - 2 1 4 1
4% 3% 18% 3% 4% 4%

Don't know 5 2 1 1E - 5 -

4% 5% 8% 15% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q36. Where in Washington would you prefer to see the rate of home construction increase?

Base: Increase rate of home construction in Washington but not in the community

Education Party
Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income 0@ ——mmmm——————————— Children
Gender Age 00 mm—m—————— H.S.  mmm e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ --—--—-------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 37 19 15 2 11 9 8 9 23 13 15 8 13 17 14 5 1 6 11 17 9 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Seattle 4 1 2 1 2 2 - - 1 3 2 1 1 - 1 3N - - 1 3 2 2
11% 5% 12% 50% 19% 20% 4% 22% 12% 13% 8% 8% 56% % 17% 21% 8%

Spread across the 3 - 3 - 1 - 1 1 1 3 - - 3 - 2 - 1N - 1 3 - 3
state 9% 22% 12% 17% 9% 3% 20% 25% 15% 100% % 15% 12%
Downtown Seattle 2 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 2 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 2
6% 6% 6% 9% 12% 5% 7% 15% 6% 21% 6% 7%

Vancouver 2 2 - - 1 - - 1 2 - - - 2 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 2
5% 9% 10% 8% 8% 13% 4% 20% 7% 6% 6%

Urban areas 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1
4% 8% 9% 8% 6% 11% 11% 23% 5%

Nothing/Nowhere 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
3% 6% 11% 5% 7% 7% 10% 4%

Other 24 14 9 1 5 7 6 6 17 7 12M ™ 5 14p 9 1 - 5 8 11 7 17
65% 72% 60% 50% 49% 80% 73% 63% 73% 51% 80% 87% 35% 83% 67% 23% 77% 67% 62% 79% 61%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV

116



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q36. Where in Washington would you prefer to see the rate of home construction increase?

Base: Increase rate of home construction in Washington but not in the community

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status --------——------
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total --——-—----= ————————————"————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 37 11 4 15 6 13 21 18 18 25 11 16 15 5 27 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Seattle 4 2 - 1 1 3 1 4 - 1 3 1 - 3M 2 2
11% 17% 7% 17% 22% 5% 22% 4% 25% 6% 53% 7% 23%

Spread across the 3 1 1 - 1 3 1 3 1 3 - 2 1 - 3 -

state 9% 12% 28% 12% 20% 4% 15% 4% 13% 13% 9% 12%
Downtown Seattle 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 2 -
6% 9% 7% 7% 12% 8% 7% 7% 7%

Vancouver 2 - - 2 - - 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 20
5% 12% 8% 6% 4% 3% 9% 5% 19% 19%

Urban areas 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1
4% 5% 11% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 9% 3% 8%

Nothing/Nowhere 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1
3% 10% 5% 6% 5% 7% 12%

Other 24 6 3 11 4 6 17 8 15 15 8 10 12 3 19 4
65% 52% 72% 76% 60% 46% 79% 47% 81% 61% 75% 59% 80% 47% 71% 49%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q36. Where in Washington would you prefer to see the rate of home construction increase?
Base: Increase rate of home construction in Washington but not in the community

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——=-----—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 37 15 4 7 10 26 11
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Seattle 4 1 - 2 1 3 1
11% 7% 25% 10% 11% 9%

Spread across the 3 - - 1 2 1 2
state 9% 17% 20% 5% 19%
Downtown Seattle 2 1 - - 1 1 1
6% 7% 11% 4% 10%

Vancouver 2 - - - 2 - 2
5% 17% 16%

Urban areas 1 - - 1 1 1 1
4% 10% 7% 3% 7%

Nothing/Nowhere 1 - 1 - - 1 -

3% 26% 4%

Other 24 13 3 4 5 19 5
65% 86% 74% 48% 45% 73% 48%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q37. What strategies, if any, do you think leaders in Washington should take to address the increasing cost of housing?
Base: Decrease rate of home construction in Washington and in the community

Education
Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income
Gender Age —omm-—-—-—-- H.s. = mmmmmmmo—————— oo
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- S$S150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 118 57 60 1 12 34 42 30 83 33 30 45 43 41 37 23 14

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Nothing, increasing

cost of housing is 12 5 7 - 3G 4 1 3 8 4 5L 1 6L 6 2 3 1

not a problem 10% 8% 12% 26% 13% 3% 10% 9% 13% 17% 2% 14% 14% 4% 11% 8%

Make it easier to

modify existing

structures to 29 17 12 - 5 6 10 7 20 8 9 10 9 9 12 5 3

include more units 24% 30% 20% 40% 19% 25% 24% 25% 26% 30% 23% 22% 22% 32% 21% 20

Implement rent 54 22 31 1 5 17 22 11 38 16 12 25 16 20 18 10 5

control 46% 38% 52% 100% 445 49% 52% 35% 45% 48% 39% 57% 38% 48% 49% 45% 33

Provide Housing

vouchers and down-

payment assistance

for people with 40 18 21 1 5 15 11 8 30 9 14 14 12 210P 9 5 4

lower incomes 34% 31% 36% 100% 40% 45% 27% 28% 37% 27% 46% 32% 28% 52% 24% 23% 32

Something else 27 17 10 - 2 5 12 8 20 4 6 10 11 4 12N 6 4
23% 30% 17% 14% 16% 28% 28% 25% 13% 22% 22% 26% 10% 33% 24% 32

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q37. What strategies, if any, do you think leaders in Washington should take to address the increasing cost of housing?

Base: Decrease rate of home construction in Washington and in the community

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status --------——------
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total --——-—----= ————————————"————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 118 38 29 34 17 26 77 45 67 63 55 65 44 9 68 43
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Nothing, increasing
cost of housing is 12 3 1 4 5C 2 10 5 7 9 3 8 3 1 9 3
not a problem 10% 8% 2% 10% 28% 8% 13% 10% 11% 14% 6% 12% 7% 13% 13% 7%
Make it easier to
modify existing
structures to 29 8 9 8 4 8 20 14 14 19 10 18 7 4 18 8
include more units 24% 20% 31% 24% 23% 31% 26% 32% 21% 30% 18% 28% 15% 42% 26% 17%
Implement rent 54 19 12 15 8 15 34 23 31 24 30 22 27L 4 26 25
control 46% 51% 43% 43% 45% 57% 43% 50% 46% 38% 55% 34% 62% 49% 39% 57%
Provide Housing
vouchers and down-
payment assistance
for people with 40 12 6 17C 5 12G 19 19 19 20 20 13 20L 7L 23 17
lower incomes 34% 32% 20% 50% 29% 47% 24% 41% 28% 32% 36% 20% 45% 80% 35% 38%
Something else 27 7 11 7 2 4 19 5 19H 11 17 19 9 - 13 11
23% 18% 39% 20% 14% 16% 25% 11% 28% 17% 31% 29% 20% 20% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q37. What strategies, if any, do you think leaders in Washington should take to address the increasing cost of housing?
Base: Decrease rate of home construction in Washington and in the community

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——=-----—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 118 50 12 14 42 80 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Nothing, increasing
cost of housing is 12 8 1 - 3 9 3
not a problem 10% 15% 7% 8% 11% 9%
Make it easier to
modify existing
structures to 29 11 4 3 10 18 10
include more units 24% 23% 35% 22% 24% 23% 28%
Implement rent 54 24 7 7 17 39 15
control 46% 47% 61% 49% 39% 48% 40%
Provide Housing
vouchers and down-
payment assistance
for people with 40 13 3 9B 15 29 11
lower incomes 34% 25% 26% 66% 35% 36% 28%
Something else 27 10 2 1 14 21 6
23% 20% 20% 8% 33% 26% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

038. Which of the following statements comes closer to your own view?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Homelessness is
mostly the result of
a lack of affordable 190 89 99 2 40GH 60GH 51 39 125 65 68 56 64 890 57 27 12 72ST 28 74 59v 131
places to live. 38% 36% 40% 50% 47% 47% 32% 31% 37% 41% 45% 34% 35% 45% 35% 33% 26% 48% 27% 36% 46% 35%
Homelessness 1is
mostly the result of
mental illness and 276 141 133 2 40 65 98 74 190 83 69 97K 108K 95 91 53N 32N 68 70R 119R 66 209
drug addiction. 55% 57% 54% 50% 47% 50% 61% 59% 56% 52% 47% 59% 59% 48% 56% 63% 70% 45% 69% 57% 51% 56%
Don't know 34 18 16 - 5 5 11 12 23 11 12 11 11 14 14 3 2 12 4 14 4 30
7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 4% % 8% 4% 7% 3% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

038. Which of the following statements comes closer to your own view?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon
———————————————————————— Direction Economic
——————————— -Conditions-

King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total

274
100%

226
100%

Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Homelessness is
mostly the result of

a lack of affordable 190 67C 34 54 34 84G 85 87 96

places to live. 38% 46% 30% 39% 34% 50% 32% 38% 38%

Homelessness 1is

mostly the result of

mental illness and 276 70 69 72 65BD 75 167F 125 141

drug addiction. 55% 48% 60% 51% 65% 45% 63% 55% 56%

Don't know 34 7 12E 14E 1 9 15 15 14
7% 5% 10% 10% 1% 5% 6% 7% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

(J)

88
32%

169K
62%

17
6%

(K)

102J
45%

107
47%

17
8%

Q39:

Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be
Other Solved Solved

65
100%
(N)

36L
55%

SN

028:
Housing Status
Own Rent
237 198
100% 100%
(L) (M)
73 82L
31% 41%
148MN 101
63% 51%
16 15
7% 8%

gw oo

oe

302
100%
(0)

138P
46%

148
49%

16
5%

168
100%
(P)

43
25%

1120
66%

14
8%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

2023

038. Which of the following statements comes closer to your own

Total

Homelessness is
mostly the result of
a lack of affordable
places to live.

Homelessness 1is
mostly the result of
mental illness and
drug addiction.

Don't know

Total Time

190
38%

276
55%

34
7%

191
100%
(B)

73
38%

columns tested BCDE, FG

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

oyed Employed
11

65
100%
()

24
37%

33
50%

8B
12%

Employment Status
Not

57
100%
(D)

27
48%

SN
~ U1 oy
o

o°

Employed Employed
But Not

Looking Looking

187
100%
(E)

65
35%

108
58%

14
7%

view?
Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
149 41
40% 32%
198 78
53% 60%
24 10

6%

8%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q039. Which of the following comes closer to your own views?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
With the right
policies and
resources,
homelessness is a
problem that can be
solved in my 302 157 143 2 47 97EG 100H 58 201 100 85 102 113 116 102 51 29 99 54 125 88 214
community. 60% 63% 58% 50% 56% 75%H 63% 46% 60% 63% 57% 62% 61% 58% 63% 61% 63% 65% 54% 60% 68% 58%
No matter how hard
we try, homelessness
will always be a
problem in my 168 80 86 2 34F 29 51 55FG 120 45 51 55 59 74 48 26 14 45 42R 69 38 130
community. 34% 32% 34% 50% 40% 22% 32% 44% 36% 29% 34% 34% 32% 38% 30% 31% 31% 30% 41% 33% 30% 35%
Don't know 30 11 19 - 4 4 9 12F 16 14 12 6 11 8 12 6 3 8 5 13 3 27
% 4% 8% 5% 3% 6% 10% 5% 9% % 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% % % 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q039. Which of the following comes closer to your own views?

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
With the right
policies and
resources,
homelessness is a
problem that can be
solved in my 302 87 75 83 57 121G 145 144 144 165 138 138 125 39 302P -
community. 60% 60% 65% 60% 57% 71% 54% 63% 57% 60% 61% 58% 63% 60% 100%
No matter how hard
we try, homelessness
will always be a
problem in my 168 49 32 51 36 42 102F 75 87 90 77 84 61 23 - 1680
community. 34% 33% 28% 36% 36% 25% 38% 33% 35% 33% 34% 36% 31% 35% 100%
Don't know 30 10 8 6 7 7 21 9 20 19 11 14 12 3 - -
% 7% 7% 4% 7% 4% % 4% 8% % % 6% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q039. Which of the following comes closer to your own views?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
With the right
policies and
resources,
homelessness is a
problem that can be
solved in my 302 136CE 32 41CE 93 226 76
community. 60% 71% 50% 71% 50% 61% 59%
No matter how hard
we try, homelessness
will always be a
problem in my 168 48 26B 12 82BD 121 47
community. 34% 25% 40% 22% 44% 33% 36%
Don't know 30 7 7B 4 12 23 6
% 3% 11% 7% 7% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q40. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view?

Total

There has been more
crime in my
community in the
past year compared
to previous years.

The amount if crime
in my community has
stayed the same in
the past year
compared to previous
years.

There has been less
crime in my
community in the
past year compared
to previous years.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2023

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
Gender Age 0 @ ——————————- H.S.
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll
500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
319 153 161 4 49 84 113H 73 214 101 92 113 110
64% 62% 65% 100% 58% 64% 71% 58% 63% 64% 62% 69% 60%
164 85 80 - 30 41 43 49G 112 52 52 43 69L
33% 34% 32% 36% 32% 27% 39% 33% 33% 35% 26% 38%
17 10 7 - [ 5 3 3 11 6 5 7 4
3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2%
columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV

198
100%
(N)

118
59%

won
[62Ne)

oe

11
6%

Income

$50K- $100K-
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

162
100%
(0)

103
64%

57
35%

NN

o°

84
100%
(P)

60
71%

NN
o°

$150K

46
100%
(Q)

32
69%

13
27%

who
o°

Dem

152
100%
(R)

93
61%

54s
35%

wwu
oe

Party
Ind/
Other/
Rep Ref
101 207
100% 100%
(8) (T)
74 127
73% 61%
25 73
24% 35%
3 7
3% 3%

Children
In HH
Yes No
129 371
100% 100
(U) (V)
83 236
64% 64
40 124
31% 34
6 11
5% 3

3
S

o
S

)
S
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q40. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view?

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
There has been more
crime in my
community in the
past year compared 319 97 70 88 64 89 197F 124 180H 173 145 154 120 45 186 116
to previous years. 64% 67% 61% 63% 64% 53% 74% 55% 2% 63% 64% 65% 60% 69% 62% 69%
The amount if crime
in my community has
stayed the same in
the past year
compared to previous 164 41 44 48 31 069G 65 921 64 88 76 82 64 18 104 47
years. 33% 29% 38% 35% 31% 41% 24% 41% 25% 32% 34% 34% 32% 28% 35% 28%
There has been less
crime in my
community in the
past year compared 17 7 1 3 6 11G 4 11 7 12 5 1 14L 2 12 5
to previous years. 3% 5% 1% 2% 6% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 7% 2% 4% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

129



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q40. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view?

Total

There has been more
crime in my
community in the
past year compared
to previous years.

The amount if crime
in my community has
stayed the same in
the past year
compared to previous
years.

There has been less
crime in my
community in the
past year compared
to previous years.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

————— Q45: Employment Status
Not

Employed Employed
Ful

1- Part-

57
100%
(D)

35
61%

22C
38%

N
o°

Total Time Time

500 191 65
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

319 120 48
64% 63% 75%
164 62C 12
33% 33% 18%
17 8 5
3% 4% 7%
columns tested BCDE, FG

2023

Employed Employed
But Not

Looking Looking

187
100%
(E)

115
62%

68C
37%

N>
o°

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
237 81
64% 63%
123 41
33% 32%
10 7
3% 5%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q41. Which of the following do you think is most important to make your community safer?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Create more jobs for
workers of all skill 102 59 42 1 29GH 33H 26 15 61 421 41L 25 35 37 41 16 8 33 17 41 32 70
levels 20% 24% 17% 24% 34% 25% 16% 12% 18% 26% 28% 15% 19% 19% 26% 19% 18% 22% 17% 20% 25% 19%
Improve access to
drug and mental 151 73 78 - 19 40 61EH 31 111 41 40 58 53 67 41 27 15 51 26 59 43 108
health treatment 30% 29% 32% 22% 31% 38% 25% 33% 26% 27% 35% 29% 34% 26% 33% 33% 34% 25% 28% 33% 29%
Increase the number 113 58 54 1 11 23 34 45EFG 83 29 29 38 44 36 36 26N 11 17 41RT 53R 19 94U
of police 23% 23% 22% 24% 13% 18% 21% 36% 25% 18% 20% 23% 24% 18% 22% 31% 24% 11% 41% 25% 15% 25%
Decrease income 57 24 31 2BC 17H 15 19H 6 34 22 19 16 22 26 20 5 3 27ST 6 20 14 44
inequality 11% 10% 12% 52% 20% 11% 12% % 10% 14% 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% % 8% 18% 6% 10% 11% 12%
Provide more
education and job 47 18 28 - 9 14 11 13 31 16 10 17 18 26 12 5 3 16 6 22 17 29
training programs % 7% 11% 11% 10% % 10% % 10% 7% 11% 10% 13% % 6% % 10% 6% 10% 13% %
Something else 29 16 14 - - 6 9E 14E 18 10 8 10 11 7 11 4 5N 7 6 14 4 25
6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 11% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 12% 5% 6% 7% 3% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q41. Which of the following do you think is most important to make your community safer?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Create more jobs for
workers of all skill 102 27 26 28 22 49G 45 48 51 58 45 39 40 23LM 69P 24
levels 20% 19% 22% 20% 22% 29% 17% 21% 20% 21% 20% 17% 20% 35% 23% 14%
Improve access to
drug and mental 151 33 34 46 37B 60G 68 851 60 82 70 74 57 20 98 50
health treatment 30% 23% 30% 33% 37% 35% 25% 37% 24% 30% 31% 31% 29% 31% 33% 30%
Increase the number 113 39 19 34 20 12 89F 31 80H 74K 39 68MN 37 8 58 490
of police 23% 27% 17% 24% 20% 7% 33% 13% 32% 27% 17% 29% 19% 12% 19% 29%
Decrease income 57 25 11 14 8 25G 22 25 29 16 417 22 29 6 37 17
inequality 11% 17% % 10% 8% 15% % 11% 11% % 18% % 15% 10% 12% 10%
Provide more
education and job 47 14 14 12 7 16 26 23 19 27 20 18 23 6 26 18
training programs % 9% 12% 8% 7% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% % 7% 12% 9% 8% 11%
Something else 29 7 12 6 5 7 17 15 13 17 12 16 11 2 14 10
6% 5% 10% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q41. Which of the following do you think is most important to make your community safer?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ ——=—=—===——=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Create more jobs for
workers of all skill 102 40 12 23BCE 28 76 27
levels 20% 21% 19% 40% 15% 20% 21%
Improve access to
drug and mental 151 62 21 14 55 111 41
health treatment 30% 32% 32% 25% 29% 30% 31%
Increase the number 113 38D 13D 3 59BD 73 40F
of police 23% 20% 20% 5% 31% 20% 31%
Decrease income 57 24 11E 10E 13 48 9
inequality 11% 12% 17% 17% % 13% 7%
Provide more
education and job 47 19 6 5 16 40G 6
training programs % 10% 10% 9% % 11% 5%
Something else 29 9 2 2 17 22 7
6% 4% 3% 4% 9% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q42. Would you support or oppose an increase in state taxes for

To end homelessness in Washington State

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

Gender

Total Men
500 248
100% 100%

(B)
361 177
72% 72%
200 100
40% 41%
le6l 77
32% 31%
123 67
25% 27%
49 22
10% 9%
73 45C
15% 18%
17 4
% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

248
100%
(C)

180
73%

96
39%

84
34%

55
22%

28
11%

27
11%

13B
5%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

85
100%
(E)

63
74%

42H
50%

20
24%

130
100%
(F)

98H
76%

59H
46%

39
30%

26
20%

12
9%

14
11%

6
4

o

2023

———————————————————————————————————————— Wh
Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Al

the following:

Education
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—-
——————————— H.S.
ite Grad Some Coll
one POC Or < Coll

160 125 337 159 148 163 183
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
125H 75 241 119 104 121 131
78% 60% 71% 75% 70% 74% 71%
64H 34 123 751 57 75 67
40% 27% 37% 48% 38% 46% 37%
60E 41 117 44 47 46 64
38% 33% 35% 28% 32% 28% 35%
32 48EFG 87 33 38 39 46
20% 38% 26% 21% 25% 24% 25%
8 18G 35 14 16 17 16
5% 15% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9%
24 29EF 51 19 21 22 30
15% 23% 15% 12% 14% 13% 16%
4 2 10 7 6 3 7
2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4%

1J, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV

198
100%
(N)

153
77%

86
44%

66
33%

40
20%

17
9%

22
11%

6
3%

Income
$50K- $100K-
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

162
100%
(0)

113
70%

68
42%

45
28%

45
28%

249
15%

21
13%

4
3%

84
100%
(P)

55
66%

27
32%

29
35%

25
30%

7

I
S

18N
22%

3

w
o

$150K

46
100%
(Q)

33
71%

16
34%

17
37%

12
26%

1
3%

10N
22%

1
3

o

Party
—————————————————— Children
Ind/ In HH
Other/ -----------
Dem Rep Ref Yes No

152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
135ST 51 143s 103v 258
89% 51% 69% 80% 70%
89ST 28 68 62V 137
59% 27% 33% 48% 37%
46 24 758 41 120
30% 23% 36% 31% 32%
16 47RT 54R 18 105U
11% 47% 26% 14% 28%
10 13 25 8 41
7% 13% 12% 6% 11%
6 34RT 29R 10 63U
4% 34% 14% 8% 17%

1 3 10R 8V 8
* 3% % 6% 2%

134



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q42. Would you support or oppose an increase in state taxes for the following:

To end homelessness in Washington State

Area Q9: Qll:0regon
———————————————————————— Direction Economic
——————————— -Conditions-

King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor

023:
Dream
Belie

£

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Total support 361 112C 73 97 79C 145G 161 1791 164
72% 77% 64% 69% 79% 86% 60% 79% 65%

Strongly support 200 56 43 56 45 90G 84 106I 85
40% 39% 37% 40% 45% 53% 31% 47% 34%

Somewhat support le6l 56C 30 41 34 55 77 73 79
32% 39% 26% 29% 34% 33% 29% 32% 31%
Total oppose 123 26 39BE 39B 19 19 96F 39 80H
25% 18% 34% 28% 19% 11% 36% 17% 32%

Somewhat oppose 49 11 16 14 8 14 31 23 25
10% % 14% 10% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 73 15 23B 25 11 4 65F 15 55H
15% 10% 20% 18% 11% 2% 24% 7% 22%

Don't know 17 7 3 5 2 5 9 10 7
3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

226
100%
(K)

169
75%

102J
45%

67
30%

47
21%

14

3
]

33
15%

10

I3
]

Q028

Housing Status

Own Rent
237 198
100% 100%
(L) (M)
152 156L

64% 79%
73 99L
31% 50%
80 57
34% 29%
77MN 34
33% 17%
27 20
11% 10%
50M 14
21% 7%
7 8
3% 4%

Q39:
Homele

Can Be

ssness

Can't Be

Other Solved Solved

65
100%
(N)

52L
80%

28
42%

25
38%

11
17%

o o

w N O BN

o

302
100%
(0)

240P
79%

141p
47%

99
33%

57
19%

24

3
]

33
11%

N
o°

168
100%
(P)

107
64%

52
31%

55
33%

530
32%

22
13%

310
19%

7

i
o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q42. Would you support or oppose an increase in state taxes for
To end homelessness in Washington State

————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not Not
Employed Employed Employed Employed

the following:

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
276 85
74% 66%
154 46
42% 35%
122 39
33% 30%
83 39
23% 30%
37 12
10% 10%
46 27F
12% 21%
12 5
% 4%

Full- Part- But Not @ —-——----—-—-—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking
Total 500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
Total support 361 146E 46 49E 120
72% 77% 70% 85% 64%
Strongly support 200 91E 28 26E 55
40% 47% 43% 45% 30%
Somewhat support le6l 56 18 23 65
32% 29% 27% 40% 35%
Total oppose 123 39 18D 7 59BD
25% 20% 28% 11% 32%
Somewhat oppose 49 15 12BD 3 19
10% % 19% 5% 10%
Strongly oppose 73 24 6 3 40B
15% 12% 10% 6% 21%
Don't know 17 6 1 2 8
% 3% 1% 4% 4%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

043. Would you support or oppose an increase in state taxes for the following:
To prevent the closure of all public libraries across Washington

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—mm—————————— Children
Gender Age = 000000@—mmm—————— H.S. = meemmmmmmmmmmemmemmme——eo Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ -----------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total support 337 166 168 3 55 100H 108 73 224 111 89 116 128 136 116 54 28 1278T 50 1395 100V 236
67% 67% 68% 76% 65% 77% 68% 58% 66% 70% 60% 71% 70% 69% 71% 64% 62% 84% 49% 67% 78% 64
Strongly support 194 97 94 3 33 60H 62 39 129 64 49 74K 67 80 65 30 17 778T 25 81S 60V 134
39% 39% 38% 76% 39% 46% 38% 31% 38% 40% 33% 46% 37% 40% 40% 36% 36% 51% 25% 39% 46% 36
Somewhat support 143 69 74 - 22 40 47 34 95 47 39 42 61 56 51 24 12 50 25 58 40 103
29% 28% 30% 26% 31% 29% 27% 28% 30% 27% 26% 33% 28% 31% 28% 26% 33% 24% 28% 31% 28
Total oppose 139 71 67 1 23 25 47F 44F 101 37 51 41 47 51 42 28 13 20 48RT 57R 20 1190
28% 29% 27% 24% 27% 19% 29% 35% 30% 23% 34% 25% 26% 26% 26% 33% 29% 13% 48% 27% 16% 32
Somewhat oppose 59 26 33 - 11 10 20 19 41 18 22 16 21 20 20 15 4 8 15R 28R 10 49
12% 10% 13% 13% 8% 12% 15% 12% 12% 15% 10% 11% 10% 12% 18% 9% 5% 15% 14% 8% 13
Strongly oppose 80 45 34 1 12 15 27 25 60 18 29 25 26 31 23 13 9 12 33RT 29 10 700
16% 18% 14% 24% 14% 12% 17% 20% 18% 11% 19% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 20% 8% 33% 14% 8% 19
Don't know 24 11 13 - 7 5 5 8 13 11 9 7 8 12 4 2 4 5 3 11 9 16
5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 6% % 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 9% 3% 3% % 7% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

043. Would you support or oppose an increase in state taxes for the following:
To prevent the closure of all public libraries across Washington

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status ---—-----——-----
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -—=----—-——-—-= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total support 337 89 76 99 73 135G 155 1781 145 180 157 149 141 47 214 107
67% 61% 66% 70% 73% 80% 58% 78% 58% 66% 69% 63% 71% 72% 71% 64%

Strongly support 194 55 41 57 41 82G 88 1041 81 101 93 77 85L 32L 120 68
39% 38% 35% 40% 41% 49% 33% 46% 32% 37% 41% 32% 43% 49% 40% 41%

Somewhat support 143 34 36 42 31 53 67 74 64 79 64 72 56 15 93 39
29% 23% 31% 30% 31% 31% 25% 32% 26% 29% 28% 31% 28% 23% 31% 23%

Total oppose 139 45 37 35 22 28 99F 39 93H 79 60 79M 45 14 78 51
28% 31% 32% 25% 22% 17% 37% 17% 37% 29% 26% 33% 23% 22% 26% 30%

Somewhat oppose 59 24D 15 12 8 12 39F 13 43H 35 24 35N 21 3 39 15
12% 17% 13% 8% 8% 7% 15% 6% 17% 13% 11% 15% 10% 5% 13% %
Strongly oppose 80 21 22 23 14 16 60F 26 50H 44 36 44 25 11 40 350
16% 15% 19% 17% 14% 10% 23% 12% 20% 16% 16% 18% 13% 18% 13% 21%

Don't know 24 11cC 2 7 5 6 13 10 12 15 10 9 11 4 10 10
5% % 1% 5% 5% 3% % 5% 5% % % 4% 6% 6% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

043. Would you support or oppose an increase in state taxes for the following:
To prevent the closure of all public libraries across Washington

————— Q45: Employment Status ------
t

No Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not = -——=—————-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total support 337 139 39 41 118 257 80
67% 73% 60% 72% 63% 69% 62%

Strongly support 194 81 20 28 65 145 49
39% 42% 31% 49% 35% 39% 38%

Somewhat support 143 58 19 13 53 112 31
29% 30% 29% 22% 28% 30% 24%
Total oppose 139 47 20 11 60 93 460F
28% 25% 32% 20% 32% 25% 35%

Somewhat oppose 59 21 13 5 20 43 16
12% 11% 19% 9% 11% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 80 26 8 6 40 50 30F
16% 14% 12% 11% 21% 14% 23%

Don't know 24 5 6B 5 9 20 4
% 3% % 8% 5% % 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

044. Would you support or oppose an increase in state taxes for the following:
To reduce traffic on Washington streets and freeways by 50%

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—mm—————————— Children
Gender Age = 000000@—mmm—————— H.S. = meemmmmmmmmmmemmemmme——eo Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ -----------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 279 149 127 3 52 82H 83 61 176 1021 80 95 102 112 91 48 26 107ST 42 1135 79 200
56% 60% 51% 74% 61% 63% 52% 49% 52% 64% 54% 58% 55% 56% 56% 57% 57% 70% 41% 54% 61% 54%

Strongly support 101 62C 38 1 21H 38GH 28 15 58 431 33 34 33 35 42 13 10 398 16 40 37V 64
20% 25% 15% 26% 25% 29% 17% 12% 17% 27% 22% 21% 18% 18% 26% 16% 23% 25% 15% 19% 29% 17%

Somewhat support 178 87 89 2 31 44 55 47 118 59 48 61 69 77 49 35 16 68S 26 73 42 135
36% 35% 36% 48% 37% 34% 35% 37% 35% 37% 32% 38% 37% 39% 30% 41% 34% 45% 26% 35% 33% 37%

Total oppose 185 90 94 1 23 38 67EF 57EF 143J 39 55 59 67 71 60 34 17 36 58RT 79R 39 146
37% 36% 38% 26% 27% 29% 42% 46% 42% 25% 37% 36% 37% 36% 37% 41% 36% 23% 57% 38% 30% 39%

Somewhat oppose 85 35 50 - 12 15 29 30F 66J 19 28 26 29 39 27 13 6 23 22 34 16 70
17% 14% 20% 14% 11% 18% 24% 19% 12% 19% 16% 16% 19% 16% 16% 13% 15% 21% 16% 12% 19%

Strongly oppose 100 55 44 1 11 23 37 27 773 20 27 33 38 32 33 21 11 13 36RT 45R 23 76
20% 22% 18% 26% 14% 18% 23% 22% 23% 13% 18% 20% 21% 16% 20% 25% 24% 8% 36% 22% 18% 21%

Don't know 36 9 27B - 10 10 10 7 18 181 13 9 14 16 12 2 3 10 2 16S 11 25
7% 4% 11% 12% 7% 6% 5% 5% 11% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 2% 7% 7% 2% % 8% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

044. Would you support or oppose an increase in state taxes for the following:

To reduce traffic on Washington streets and freeways by 50%

Area Q9: Qll:0regon
———————————————————————— Direction Economic
——————————— -Conditions-

King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor

023:
Dream
Belie

£

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Total support 279 85 64 73 56 117G 123 1551 109
56% 59% 56% 52% 56% 69% 46% 68% 44%

Strongly support 101 34 26 25 16 39 51 49 43
20% 24% 23% 18% 16% 23% 19% 22% 17%

Somewhat support 178 51 38 48 41 79G 72 1061 66
36% 35% 33% 34% 41% 47% 27% 47% 26%
Total oppose 185 47 49 53 35 40 128F 55 124H
37% 33% 43% 38% 35% 24% 48% 24% 49%

Somewhat oppose 85 24 17 24 21 29 49 32 49
17% 16% 15% 17% 21% 17% 18% 14% 20%
Strongly oppose 100 24 32BE 29 14 11 80F 24 75H
20% 16% 28% 21% 14% 7% 30% 10% 30%

Don't know 36 12C 2 14C 9C 12 16 17 17
7% % 2% 10% 9% % % % 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

Q028

Housing Status

237
100%
(L)

124
52%

38
16%

86
36%

101M
43%

38
16%

63M
26%

12

o
]

198
100%
(M)

115
58%

50L
25%

65
33%

64

o° oe

e RN RPWw W
cw B ooy N
o

o

Q39:
Homele

Can Be

ssness

Can't Be

Other Solved Solved

65
100%
(N)

40
61%

14
22%

26
4

I
S

o0

e WN

o

1

o0

0
0
1
1
7
9
4
5
8

I3
S

302
100%
(0)

178
59%

T3P
24%

106
35%

104
34%

47
16%

56
19%

20

o
]

168
100%
(P)

92
55%

26
16%

66
39%

66
39%

31
19%

35
21%

10

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

044. Would you support or oppose an increase in state taxes for the following:

To reduce traffic on Washington streets and freeways by 50%

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not

o Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not = -——=—————-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

279 121E 39E 36E 83 214 65
56% 63% 60% 63% 44% 58% 50%
101 52E 14 13E 22 84G 17
20% 27% 21% 23% 12% 23% 14%
178 69 25 23 61 131 47
36% 36% 39% 40% 33% 35% 36%
185 59 23 18 86B 129 56
37% 31% 35% 31% 46% 35% 43%
85 25 12 8 40B 61 24
17% 13% 19% 14% 21% 17% 19%
100 34 11 9 46 68 32
20% 18% 16% 16% 25% 18% 25%
36 11 3 3 18 27 9
7% % 5% 6% 10% % 7%

columns tested BCDE, FG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q45. What best describes your current employment status?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ --—-—=-----
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total employed 256 129 126 1 54H 92GH 84H 26 155 1001 69 89 93 86 87 51N 28N 85 58 94 89V 167
51% 52% 51% 26% 64% 71% 52% 20% 46% 63% 47% 55% 51% 43% 54% 61% 61% 56% 57% 45% 68% 45%

Employed: full- 191 101 89 1 37H 76GH 65H 12 115 751 44 64 81K 48 67N 46NO 27NO 66 45 68 76V 115
time 38% 41% 36% 26% 44% 58% 41% 10% 34% 47% 30% 39% 44% 24% 41% 55% 58% 43% 45% 33% 59% 31%

Employed: part- 65 28 37 - 17 17 18 13 41 24 25M 25M 13 38PQ 200 5 1 20 13 26 12 53
time 13% 11% 15% 20% 13% 12% 11% 12% 15% 17% 15% 7% 19% 13% 6% 2% 13% 13% 12% 10% 14%
Total not employed 244 119 122 3 31 38 T6F 99EF 182J 59 79 74 90 113PQ 75 33 18 67 43 113 41 2030
49% 48% 49% 74% 36% 29% 48% 80%G 54% 37% 53% 45% 49% 57% 46% 39% 39% 44% 43% 55% 32% 55%

Not employed but 57 27 29 2BC 21GH 20H 15H 1 30 281 29LM 14 13 400PQ 13 4 1 13 4 278 20 37
looking for work 11% 11% 11% 50% 25% 16% 10% 1% 9% 17% 19% 9% 7% 20% % 4% 1% 8% % 13% 16% 10%

Not employed and

not looking for 187 93 93 1 10 17 61EF 99EF 1520 32 50 60 77 73 62 29 17 54 39 86 21 166U
work 37% 37% 38% 24% 12% 13% 38% 79%G  45% 20% 34% 37% 42% 37% 38% 35% 38% 35% 39% 42% 16% 45%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q45. What best describes your current employment status?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total employed 256 83D 60 62 52 78 141 110 133 140 115 114 115LN 27 169P 74
51% 57% 52% 44% 52% 46% 53% 49% 53% 51% 51% 48% 58% 41% 56% 44%

Employed: full- 191 64D 48 44 36 60 104 90 90 105 86 90 85N 16 136P 48
time 38% 44% 42% 31% 36% 35% 39% 40% 36% 38% 38% 38% 43% 25% 45% 29%
Employed: part- 65 19 12 18 16 19 37 20 43H 36 29 24 30 11 32 26
time 13% 13% 10% 13% 16% 11% 14% 9% 17% 13% 13% 10% 15% 16% 11% 15%
Total not employed 244 62 55 78B 48 91 126 117 118 133 111 123M 82 38M 134 940
49% 43% 48% 56% 48% 54% 47% 51% 47% 49% 49% 52% 42% 59% 44% 56%
Not employed but 57 18 8 21 10 22 26 23 30 20 373 10 23L 251LM 41 12
looking for work 11% 12% 7% 15% 10% 13% 10% 10% 12% % 16% 4% 11% 38% 13% %
Not employed and

not looking for 187 44 47 58 38 69 100 94 88 113 74 114MN 60 14 93 820
work 37% 31% 41% 41% 38% 41% 37% 42% 35% 41% 33% 48% 30% 21% 31% 49%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q45. What best describes your current employment status?

Total

Total employed
Employed: full-
time

Employed: part-
time

Total not employed

Not employed but
looking for work

Not employed and
not looking for
work

Total Time

187
37%

oyed Employed
11 Part-
Time

191DE
100%

191CDE
100%

columns tested BCDE, FG

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Employment Status
Not Not

Employed Employed
But Not

2023

Looking Looking

65
100%
()

65DE
100%

65BDE
100%

57BC
100%

57BCE
100%

187
100%
(E)

187BC

100%

187BC
100%D

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
196 60
53% 46%
146 45
39% 35%
50 15
13% 12%
175 69
47% 54%
45 12
12% 9%
129 58
35% 45%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q46. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Earning a good salary

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—mm—————————— Children
Gender Age = 000000@—mmm—————— H.S. = meemmmmmmmmmmemmemmme——eo Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ -----------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Most/More 428 212 211 4 72 120H 138 98 289 135 125 138 159 167 142 71 38 1358 82 177 118v 310
86% 86% 85% 100% 85% 92% 86% 78% 86% 85% 84% 85% 87% 84% 88% 84% 84% 89% 80% 85% 91% 84
Most important 230 117 110 3 42H 77GH  T74H 37 149 80 78M 77 72 100 69 35 21 73 42 95 77V 154
46% 47% 44% 76% 50% 59% 47% 29% 44% 51% 52% 47% 39% 50% 43% 42% 46% 48% 42% 46% 59% 41
More important 197 95 101 1 30 43 64 61F 140 55 48 62 87K 67 73N 35 17 62 39 82 41 156U
39% 38% 41% 24% 35% 33% 40% 49% 42% 35% 32% 38% 48% 34% 45% 42% 37% 41% 39% 39% 32% 42
In between 55 28 27 - 10 8 18 19F 35 19 19 17 19 26 15 12 3 14 17 23 10 46
11% 11% 11% 11% 6% 11% 16% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% % 14% 7% 9% 16% 11% 8% 12
Less/Least 10 5 5 - - 1 4 6 10 1 1 7 3 4 3 1 2 2 3 5 2 9
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% % 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2
Less important 6 3 3 - - 1 3 2 5 1 1 3 3 3 1 1 20 2 1 2 1 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1
Least important 4 3 2 - - - 1 3 4 - - 4M - 2 3 - - - 2 3 1 3
1% 1% 1% * 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1
Don't know 7 2 4 - 3G 1 - 2 3 3 3 1 3 2 2 1 2N 1 1 3 - 7
1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q46. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Earning a good salary

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status ---—-----——-----
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -—=----—-——-—-= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Most/More 428 124 99 117 88 147 225 199 210 234 193 198 170 60 264 142
86% 85% 86% 83% 88% 87% 84% 88% 84% 86% 85% 83% 86% 91% 87% 85%

Most important 230 71 51 62 46 73 125 100 115 104 126J 92 102L 37L 140 78
46% 49% 45% 44% 46% 43% 47% 44% 46% 38% 56% 39% 51% 56% 46% 47%

More important 197 52 48 55 43 75 100 99 94 130K 67 106M 69 23 124 64
39% 36% 41% 39% 43% 44% 38% 43% 38% 47% 30% 45% 35% 35% 41% 38%

In between 55 17 13 15 11 18 30 23 30 35 21 31 21 4 31 21
11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 9% 13% 10% 6% 10% 12%

Less/Least 10 1 3 5 1 3 6 5 5 2 9J 6 4 - 6 4
2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% % 3% 2% 2% 2%

Less important 6 - 1 4B 1 2 3 2 3 2 4 4 2 - 5 1
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% *

Least important 4 1 2 1 - 1 3 3 1 - 4J 2 2 - 1 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% * 2%

Don't know 7 3 - 3 - - [ - TH 3 3 2 2 2 2 1
1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% % 1% 1% 3% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q46. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Earning a good salary

————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not

o Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——----—-—-—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Most/More 428 171CE 52 51 154 320 107
86% 90% 80% 89% 82% 86% 83%

Most important 230 101E 30 30 69 178 52
46% 53% 46% 52% 37% 48% 40%

More important 197 70 22 21 84 142 55
39% 37% 34% 36% 45% 38% 43%

In between 55 17 12B 5 22 38 18
11% % 19% 8% 12% 10% 14%

Less/Least 10 2 1 - 7 7 4
2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%

Less important 6 2 1 - 3 3 3
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Least important 4 - - - 4B 3 1
1% 2% 1% 1%

Don't know 7 1 - 2 4 [ 1
1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q47. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Doing a job I can be proud of

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—mm—————————— Children

Gender Age = 000000@—mmm—————— H.S. = meemmmmmmmmmmemmemmme——eo Ind/ In HH

———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ -----------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Most/More 385 184 196 4 69 98 118 100 266 117 110 128 142 158 123 66 31 126 75 153 96 289
77% 74% 79% 100% 81% 75% 74% 80% 79% 73% 74% 78% 77% 80% 76% 79% 69% 83% 74% 74% 74% 78
Most important 177 88 86 3 34 47 53 43 120 55 47 58 69 67 59 34 13 56 30 78 45 133
35% 35% 35% 76% 40% 36% 33% 34% 36% 35% 32% 36% 38% 34% 36% 41% 29% 37% 30% 38% 34% 36
More important 207 97 110 1 35 50 64 57 146 62 63 69 73 92 64 32 18 70 45 75 52 156
41% 39% 44% 24% 42% 39% 40% 46% 43% 39% 42% 42% 40% 46% 40% 38% 40% 46% 44% 36% 40% 42
In between 94 53 41 - 13 29H 35H 16 53 391 34 28 33 34 31 14 11 24 19 46 31 63
19% 21% 17% 16% 23% 22% 13% 16% 24% 23% 17% 18% 17% 19% 17% 25% 15% 19% 22% 24% 17
Less/Least 18 11 7 - 3 3 7 6 15 3 4 7 7 5 8 3 2 3 6 7 3 16

4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% % 4% 2% 6% 4% 2%
Less important 12 7 4 - 1 2 6 3 8 3 1 3 7 3 4 3 2 3 4 3 2 10
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3
Least important 7 4 3 - 2 1 1 3 7 - 3 4M - 3 4 - - - 2 4 1 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2
Don't know 3 - 3 - - - - 3G 3 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 10 - 1 1 - 3
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q47. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Doing a job I can be proud of

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status ---—-----——-----
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -—=----—-——-—-= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Most/More 385 109 91 111 74 131 205 173 195 213 172 179 152 54 239 124
77% 75% 79% 79% 74% 78% 77% 76% 78% 78% 76% 75% 77% 83% 79% 74%

Most important 177 48 50 49 30 62 95 76 91 90 87 74 75 28 112 58
35% 33% 44% 35% 30% 37% 36% 34% 36% 33% 39% 31% 38% 44% 37% 35%

More important 207 61 41 63 43 69 110 97 104 123 84 105 77 26 127 66
41% 42% 35% 45% 43% 41% 41% 43% 41% 45% 37% 44% 39% 40% 42% 39%

In between 94 29 21 22 21 35 46 48 43 51 43 46 37 10 52 37
19% 20% 18% 16% 21% 20% 17% 21% 17% 19% 19% 20% 19% 16% 17% 22%

Less/Least 18 7 3 6 3 3 13 5 12 9 10 10 8 1 9 7
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% % 2% 5% 3% % 4% 4% 1% 3% %

Less important 12 6 2 3 1 2 8 3 8 7 4 8 3 1 7 2
2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Least important 7 1 1 3 2 1 5 2 5 2 5 2 5 - 2 50
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% %

Don't know 3 - - 1 2 - 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 - 2 -

1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q47. How important is the following to you if you were choosing
Doing a job I can be proud of

————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not Not
Employed Employed Employed Employed

Full- Part- But Not

Total Time Time Looking Looking

Total 500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Most/More 385 140 55 50B 140
77% 73% 84% 87% 75%

Most important 177 66 20 26 65
35% 34% 31% 45% 35%

More important 207 74 34 24 75
41% 39% 53% 42% 40%

In between 94 43C 7 7 36
19% 23% 11% 13% 19%

Less/Least 18 8 3 - 8
% 4% 5% 4%

Less important 12 7 1 - 3
2% 4% 2% 2%

Least important 7 1 2 - 4
1% 1% 3% 2%

Don't know 3 - - - 3
1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

a place to work:

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
284 101
T7% 78%
132 45
36% 35%
152 55
41% 43%
69 25
19% 19%
16 2
% 2%
11 1
3% 1%
5 2
1% 1%
2 1
% 1%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q48. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Contributing to society

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—mm—————————— Children
Gender Age = 000000@—mmm—————— H.S. = meemmmmmmmmmmemmemmme——eo Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ -----------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Most/More 278 138 136 4 49 75 91 63 190 87 74 91 110 97 98N 46 30N 91 58 111 70 209
56% 56% 55% 100% 57% 58% 57% 51% 56% 55% 50% 56% 60% 49% 60% 55% 66% 60% 57% 54% 54% 56

Most important 89 48 39 2C 20 29H 24 16 61 26 26 28 34 34 32 9 11Pp 31 15 38 26 62
18% 19% 16% 52% 23% 23% 15% 13% 18% 17% 17% 17% 19% 17% 20% 11% 24% 20% 15% 18% 20% 17

More important 190 90 97 2 29 46 67 47 129 60 48 63 76 63 65 37 19 60 43 73 43 146
38% 36% 39% 48% 34% 35% 42% 38% 38% 38% 33% 39% 42% 32% 40% 44% 42% 39% 42% 35% 34% 39

In between 157 73 84 - 31 38 51 38 103 53 54M 58M 43 75Q 48 22 10 49 26 64 40 117
31% 29% 34% 36% 29% 32% 30% 31% 33% 36% 36% 24% 38% 30% 26% 22% 32% 26% 31% 31% 32

Less/Least 55 31 24 - 3 15 16 21E 37 16 15 13 27L 22 15 15 3 8 17R 30R 18 38
11% 13% 10% 4% 12% 10% 17% 11% 10% 10% % 15% 11% 10% 17% 7% 5% 17% 15% 14% 10

Less important 39 21 18 - 1 11E 12 16E 25 12 10 11 19 17 9 11 2 7 10 22R 14 25
8% 9% 7% 1% 8% 7% 13% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 9% 6% 13% 5% 4% 10% 11% 11% 7

Least important 16 10 6 - 2 5 5 5 13 3 6 2 8 5 6 4 1 2 6R 8 4 13

3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3%

Don't know 9 5 4 - 3 1 2 3 6 3 6 2 2 5 1 2 20 4 1 2 2 7
2% 2% % 3% 1% % 3% 2% 2% 4% % 1% 3% * % 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q48. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Contributing to society

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status ---—-----——-----
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -—=----—-——-—-= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Most/More 278 78 65 73 62 103 138 134 133 152 126 133 113 32 181 85
56% 54% 57% 52% 62% 61% 52% 59% 53% 56% 56% 56% 57% 50% 60% 51%

Most important 89 30 20 22 16 37 40 42 44 41 47 36 42 11 56 31
18% 21% 17% 16% 16% 22% 15% 18% 18% 15% 21% 15% 21% 16% 19% 19%

More important 190 48 45 51 45 66 98 93 89 111 79 97 70 22 125 54
38% 33% 39% 36% 45% 39% 37% 41% 35% 40% 35% 41% 36% 33% 41% 32%

In between 157 48 31 52 27 48 86 68 79 91 67 70 60 28 91 55
31% 33% 27% 37% 27% 28% 32% 30% 32% 33% 29% 29% 30% 43% 30% 33%

Less/Least 55 13 19 13 10 14 39 21 34 24 31 31 20 4 28 25
11% 9% 16% 9% 10% 8% 15% 9% 14% 9% 14% 13% 10% 6% % 15%

Less important 39 10 14 10 6 11 26 15 24 16 23 20 16 4 21 17
8% 7% 12% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 7% 10%

Least important 16 3 5 3 4 3 13 6 11 8 8 12 5 - 7 7
3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4%

Don't know 9 6C - 2 1 4 4 4 4 7 2 3 5 1 3 3
2% % 2% 1% % 1% % 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

048. How important is the following to you if you were choosing
Contributing to society

————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not Not
Employed Employed Employed Employed

Full- Part- But Not

Total Time Time Looking Looking

Total 500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Most/More 278 113 36 34 95
56% 59% 55% 60% 51%

Most important 89 38 17E 10 24
18% 20% 26% 18% 13%

More important 190 75 19 24 72
38% 39% 29% 42% 38%

In between 157 54 21 21 62
31% 28% 32% 36% 33%
Less/Least 55 21 9D 1 25D
11% 11% 13% 2% 13%

Less important 39 16 4 1 18
8% 8% 6% 2% 10%

Least important 16 5 5 - 6
3% 3% 7% 3%

Don't know 9 3 - 1 5
2% 1% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

a place to work:

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
203 75
55% 58%
66 23
18% 18%
138 52
37% 40%
116 41
31% 32%
43 13
11% 10%
30 9
8% 7%
12 4
% 3%
9 1
2% 1%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q49. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Enjoying work, having fun

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—mm—————————— Children

Gender Age = 000000@—mmm—————— H.S. = meemmmmmmmmmmemmemmme——eo Ind/ In HH

———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ -----------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Most/More 354 187C 163 3 53 93 117 91 233 119 98 110 143KL 134 110 68NO 33 112 70 146 91 263
71% 76% 66% 76% 63% 72% 73% 73% 69% 75% 66% 67% 78% 67% 68% 81% 73% 74% 69% 70% 70% 71
Most important 124 71 52 - 18 39 41 26 83 41 32 43 47 49 39 19 14 42 20 49 32 92
25% 29% 21% 21% 30% 26% 21% 25% 26% 22% 26% 26% 25% 24% 23% 30% 28% 20% 24% 25% 25
More important 230 116 111 3 36 54 75 65 150 78 66 67 97L 85 71 49NO 19 70 50 97 59 172
46% 47% 45% 76% 42% 42% 47% 52% 45% 49% 44% 41% 53% 43% 44% 58% 42% 46% 49% 47% 45% 46
In between 107 43 63B 1 24 27 34 21 78 30 42M 36 27 50 37 13 7 31 24 44 31 76
21% 17% 25% 24% 28% 21% 22% 17% 23% 19% 28% 22% 15% 25% 23% 16% 15% 21% 24% 21% 24% 20
Less/Least 35 16 19 - 8 8 9 10 25 8 8 15 12 13 14 2 6P 7 7 16 6 29

% 7% 8% % % 6% % 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7% 9% 2% 13% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Less important 17 8 9 - TH 4 5 1 9 7 6 5 [ 7 5 1 4P 5 3 7 4 13
3% 3% 4% 8% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3
Least important 18 9 9 - 1 4 4 9E 16J 1 3 10 5 6 9 1 2 2 4 9 2 16
% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% % 5% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4
Don't know 4 1 3 - - 1 - 3 2 2 - 3 1 2 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 3
1% * 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

2023

049. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:

Enjoying work, having fun

Total

Most/More

Most important

More important

In between

Less/Least

Less important

Least important

Don't know

500
100%

354
71%

124
25%

230
46%

107
21%

35
7%

17
3%

18
4%

4
1

oe

King
Total County Sound ern

145
100%
(B)

101
70%

37
26%

64
44%

31
22%

11
8%

7
5%

o

=N W

o°

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
(C)

89D
77%

29
26%

59
52%

21
18%

ern

140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)
91 73
65%  73%
34 23
24% 23%
57 50
41%  50%
34 21
24%  21%
13 6
9% 6%
5 4
3% 4%
8 2
6% 2%
2 —
1%
FG, HI,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Q9:
Direction

Dir

169
100%
(F)

123
73%

43
25%

81
48%

35
21%

o°

o°

R W wor 1o
o°

o°
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100%
(G)

179
67%
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23%
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43%
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24%

23

o
]

10
4%

13

o
]

o
°

JK, LMN, OP

Ql1:0regon
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= =
NGO BO Y Vo
—©

o0 o

o o

o

J

o°

—
Hw ON bR 0w Ny Doy oTw

oe

o

023:
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Belief
Yes No
274 226
100% 100%
(J) (K)
197 157
72% 70%
62 61
23% 27%
134 96
49% 43%
59 49
21% 21%
17 18
6% %
8 9
3% 4%
8 10
3% %
2 2
1% %

Q028

Housing Status

237
100%
(L)

176
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19%
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55%
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18%

14
6%

[NORTSN wJ w3
o o°

o°
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(M)
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66%

w
jee)
=

oe o o

= =N N> wJ w

oe

=
[Nl o [l e wwu ~w o
oz

o
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(N)
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N SN N
[eeXee) w e}
oo o

oe

Q39:
Homelessness
Can Be Can't Be

Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

220
73%
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26%

141
47%

59
20%

22

3
]

11
4%

11

3
]

o

°
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100%
(P)

118
70%

38
23%

80
48%

35
21%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

049. How important is the following to you if you were choosing
Enjoying work, having fun

————— Q45: Employment Status -————--
No

No
Employed Employed Employed Employed

Full- Part- But Not

Total Time Time Looking Looking

Total 500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Most/More 354 140 43 38 132
71% 74% 66% 67% 71%

Most important 124 47 19 16 41
25% 25% 30% 28% 22%

More important 230 93 23 22 91
46% 49% 36% 39% 49%

In between 107 36 16 16 38
21% 19% 25% 29% 21%

Less/Least 35 13 3 13
% 7% 10% 5% %

Less important 17 7 5E 1 4
3% 4% 8% 2% 2%

Least important 18 6 1 2 9
% 3% 2% 3% 5%

Don't know 4 1 - - 3
1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

a place to work:

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
259 95
70% 73%
92 31
25% 24%
167 63
45% 49%
81 26
22% 20%
26 9
% 7%
14 3
4% 3%
13 5
% 4%
4 -
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q050. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Being with people I respect

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—mm—————————— Children
Gender Age = 000000@—mmm—————— H.S. = meemmmmmmmmmmemmemmme——eo Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ -----------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Most/More 369 180 187 2 63 95 111 100 245 120 104 119 142 141 123 58 38 1238 69 152 94 275
74% 73% 75% 52% 74% 73% 69% 80% 73% 76% 70% 73% 78% 71% 76% 69% 83% 81% 68% 73% 73% 74%

Most important 141 72 67 2 33GH 43G 35 30 89 49 43 45 49 51 51 21 16 41 31 60 41 100
28% 29% 27% 52% 39% 33% 22% 24% 26% 31% 29% 28% 27% 26% 31% 25% 34% 27% 30% 29% 32% 27%

More important 228 108 120 - 30 52 76 69EF 156 71 61 73 93 90 72 37 22 828 39 92 53 175
46% 44% 48% 36% 40% 47% 55% 46% 45% 41% 45% 51% 45% 45% 44% 49% 54% 38% 44% 41% 47%

In between 97 43 51 2 17 28 35 17 65 32 31 31 33 39 31 22Q 4 23 22 41 28 68
19% 17% 21% 48% 20% 21% 22% 14% 19% 20% 21% 19% 18% 20% 19% 27% 8% 15% 21% 20% 22% 18%

Less/Least 26 18C 8 - 2 6 13 5 22 4 11 8 7 13 6 4 3 5 8 11 6 20
% % 3% 2% 5% 8% 4% % 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% % 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% %

Less important 21 15 6 - 2 4 11 4 17 4 7 6 7 8 5 4 3 4 6 9 5 16
4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4%

Least important 5 4 2 - - 2 2 2 5 - 4M 2 - 4 1 - - 1 2 2 1 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Don't know 9 7 2 - 3 1 1 3 6 3 3 5M 1 5 2 - 1 1 3 4 1 7
2% 3% 1% 4% 1% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% * 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q50. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Being with people I respect

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status ---—-----——-----
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -—=----—-——-—-= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Most/More 369 107 95DE 100 67 129 184 175 175 211 158 164 157L 48 223 123
74% T4% 83% 71% 67% 77% 69% 77% 70% 77% 70% 69% 79% 73% 74% 73%

Most important 141 44 41D 33 23 48 69 60 75 73 68 51 67L 23L 88 48
28% 30% 35% 24% 23% 29% 26% 26% 30% 27% 30% 21% 34% 35% 29% 28%

More important 228 63 54 66 44 81 115 1151 100 138K 90 113 90 25 135 75
46% 43% 47% 47% 44% 48% 43% 51% 40% 50% 40% 48% 45% 38% 45% 45%

In between 97 27 15 28 26C 31 59 42 53 44 52 55M 25 17M 58 34
19% 19% 13% 20% 26% 18% 22% 18% 21% 16% 23% 23% 13% 26% 19% 20%

Less/Least 26 8 4 11 4 9 16 11 14 14 12 12 13 1 17 9
5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 5% % % 6% 5% % 5% 7% 1% % 5%

Less important 21 8 4 8 2 8 12 9 11 10 11 10 11 1 13 8
4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5%

Least important 5 - - 3 3 1 4 2 3 4 2 3 2 - 4 1
1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Don't know 9 3 1 2 2 - 8F - 9H 5 4 [ 2 - 4 2
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 3% 2% % 3% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

050. How important is the following to you if you were choosing
Being with people I respect

————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not Not
Employed Employed Employed Employed

a place to work:

Full- Part- But Not

Total Time Time Looking Looking

Total 500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Most/More 369 141 46 42 140
74% 74% 71% 73% 75%

Most important 141 54 18 20 49
28% 28% 28% 35% 26%

More important 228 86 28 21 92
46% 45% 43% 37% 49%

In between 97 36 17 13 31
19% 19% 25% 23% 17%

Less/Least 26 13 1 3 10
% % % 5% %

Less important 21 12 - 2 7
4% 6% 3% 4%

Least important 5 1 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Don't know 9 2 1 - 5
2% 1% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
264 104F
71% 81%
100 41
27% 32%
164 64
44% 49%
81G 16
22% 12%
19 8
% 6%
14 7
4% 5%
4 1
1% 1%
7 2
% 1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q51. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Developing my skills

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—mm—————————— Children
Gender Age = 000000@—mmm—————— H.S. = meemmmmmmmmmmemmemmme——eo Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ -----------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Most/More 363 188 172 3 72GH 100 109 82 232 1271 109 118 132 143 119 60 34 107 68 161 100 263
73% 76% 69% 74% 84% 77% 68% 66% 69% 80% 73% 72% 72% 2% 73% 72% 74% 70% 67% 78% 77% 71

Most important 124 70 54 1 35GH 38H 34 18 76 47 44L 32 44 46 39 21 15 37 23 55 41v 83
25% 28% 22% 24% 41% 29% 21% 15% 23% 30% 30% 19% 24% 23% 24% 25% 32% 24% 23% 27% 32% 22

More important 239 118 118 2 37 62 76 64 156 80 64 86 88 97 80 39 19 70 45 105 58 180
48% 48% 48% 50% 44% 48% 47% 51% 46% 50% 43% 53% 48% 49% 49% 47% 42% 46% 44% 51% 45% 49

In between 95 36 58B 1 6 27E 34E 28E 71 24 26 30 38 42 30 13 8 32 26T 28 25 70
19% 15% 23% 26% 7% 21% 21% 23% 21% 15% 17% 19% 21% 21% 18% 15% 17% 21% 25% 14% 19% 19
Less/Least 36 19 17 - 6 3 14F 13F 29 7 10 14 12 11 14 9 3 11 7 16 4 320

% 7% % 7% 2% 9% 10% % 4% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7% 3%

Less important 29 14 15 - 6F 1 14F 9F 24 5 9 11 9 8 11 9 2 9 6 13 3 26
6% 6% 6% 7% 1% 9% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 10% 4% 6% 5% 6% 2% 7

Least important 7 5 2 - - 2 - 4G 5 2 1 3 3 3 3 - 1 2 2 2 1 6
1% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2

Don't know 6 5 1 - 1 - 3 2 5 1 4 1 1 3 - 2 10 2 - 3 - 6
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% % % 1% 3% % * 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q51. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Developing my skills

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status ---—-----——-----
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -—=----—-——-—-= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Most/More 363 107 87 97 71 123 189 163 185 199 164 156 154L 53L 220 127
73% T4% 76% 69% 71% 73% 71% 2% 74% 73% 72% 66% 78% 82% 73% 76%

Most important 124 43 30 30 21 50 62 55 67 61 63 39 59L 26L 78 43
25% 30% 26% 21% 21% 29% 23% 24% 27% 22% 28% 17% 30% 40% 26% 25%

More important 239 64 57 67 50 74 127 109 117 138 100 116 95 27 142 84
48% 44% 50% 48% 50% 44% 48% 48% 47% 50% 44% 49% 48% 42% 47% 50%

In between 95 23 19 34 19 33 51 48 44 52 43 60M 26 10 58 29
19% 16% 17% 24% 19% 19% 19% 21% 18% 19% 19% 25% 13% 15% 19% 17%

Less/Least 36 10 7 9 10 12 20 16 17 20 16 18 16 2 21 12
7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% % % % % % % 8% 3% 7% %

Less important 29 8 6 6 9 12 15 15 12 18 11 14 13 2 16 11
6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6%

Least important 7 2 1 3 1 - 5 1 5 2 5 3 3 - 5 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Don't know 6 5D 1 - - - 5 - 5H 3 4 4 3 - 3 -

1% % 1% 2% 2% % % 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q51. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Developing my skills

————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not

o Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——----—-—-—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Most/More 363 147E 44 48E 124 266 97
73% 77% 68% 83% 66% 72% 75%

Most important 124 57E 17 16 34 96 28
25% 30% 25% 28% 18% 26% 22%

More important 239 89 28 31 90 169 69
48% 47% 43% 55% 48% 46% 53%

In between 95 31 13 9 43 71 24
19% 16% 20% 15% 23% 19% 18%

Less/Least 36 12 8D 1 16 27 9
% % 12% 1% % % 7%

Less important 29 11 6D - 12 23 7
6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 5%

Least important 7 1 2 1 3 4 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Don't know 6 2 - - 5 6 -

1% 1% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

2023

052. How important is the following to you if you were choosing
Organizational culture

Total

Most/More

Most important

More important

In between

Less/Least

Less important

Least important

Don't know

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

3

S

Gender

Total Men
500 248
100% 100%

(B)

204 111
41% 45%
42 23
8% 9%
le6l 88
32% 35%
194 91
39% 37%
85 37
17% 15%
57 27
11% 11%
27 11
% 4%

18 9

4%

248
100%
(C)

93
37%

19
8%

74
30%

100

40%

47
19%

30
12%

17

3
]

o
°

4

100%
(D)

~

o°

N

o

S AR W

o°

N

85

100%
(E)

33
39%

6
8%

26
31%

37
43%

15
18%
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(F) (G)
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13% 9%
49 50
37%  31%
43 61
33% 38%
15 30
11 19%
10 18
8% 11%

5 12
45 7%

7 4
5% 33
KLM, NOPQ,

RST, UV

a place to work:

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
White Gia& Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
337 159 148 163 183
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
125 751 43 64 94KL
37% 47% 29% 39% 51%
19 21T 7 16 18
6% 13% 5% 10% 10%
105 54 35 48 76KL
31% 34% 24% 29% 42%
130 64 75ILM 61 55
38% 40% 50% 37% 30%
713 14 30 29 26
21% % 20% 18% 14%
46J 11 17 23 18
14% 7% 11% 14% 10%
257 3 13 6 8
% 2% 9% 4% 5%
12 6 1 9K 8
% 4% 1% % 4%

198
100%
(N)

72
36%

8
4%

64
32%

82
41%

36Q
18%

22
11%

14
7%

9
5

o°

Income
$50K- $100K-
Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
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(0)
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41%

21N
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N W [€Ne}
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o
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(P)

35
41%
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ISENGES
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o
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(Q)
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| oy W oy W
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o°
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22
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q52. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Organizational culture

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status ---—-----——-----
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -—=----—-——-—-= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Most/More 204 54 57D 51 41 90G 88 1171 80 122 81 104 81 19 139P 57
41% 37% 49% 37% 41% 53% 33% 52% 32% 45% 36% 44% 41% 29% 46% 34%

Most important 42 12 15D 7 8 17 16 271 15 23 19 24 15 3 33P 9
8% 9% 13% 5% 8% 10% 6% 12% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 5% 11% 5%

More important 161 42 42 44 34 73G 72 901 65 99K 62 79 66 16 106 49
32% 29% 36% 32% 34% 43% 27% 40% 26% 36% 27% 34% 33% 25% 35% 29%

In between 194 63 39 53 39 60 107 75 109H 101 92 82 79 32L 108 72
39% 43% 34% 38% 39% 36% 40% 33% 43% 37% 41% 35% 40% 50% 36% 43%

Less/Least 85 23 15 29 17 17 61F 31 50 39 45 38 33 14 46 35
17% 16% 13% 21% 17% 10% 23% 14% 20% 14% 20% 16% 17% 21% 15% 21%

Less important 57 17 11 17 12 15 36 23 33 27 30 24 22 11 34 20
11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 9% 14% 10% 13% 10% 13% 10% 11% 17% 11% 12%
Least important 27 6 4 12 5 2 24F 8 17 12 15 14 11 3 12 140
% 4% 3% % 5% 1% % 4% 7% % 7% % % 4% % %

Don't know 18 5 4 7 3 1 11F 4 11 11 7 13 5 - 10 4
% % 3% 5% 3% 1% % 2% 4% % 3% % 2% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

052. How important is the following to you if you were choosing
Organizational culture

————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not Not
Employed Employed Employed Employed

Full- Part- But Not

Total Time Time Looking Looking

Total 500 191 65 57 187
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Most/More 204 110CDE 17 19 58
41% 57% 26% 33% 31%

Most important 42 29CDE 3 1 9
% 15% 5% 2% 5%

More important 161 81CE 14 18 49
32% 42% 21% 31% 26%
In between 194 55 35B 27B 77B
39% 29% 53% 48% 41%
Less/Least 85 20 11 11 43B
17% 10% 18% 19% 23%
Less important 57 14 6 8 29B
11% 7% 9% 14% 16%

Least important 27 5 6 3 14
% 3% 8% 5% %

Don't know 18 7 2 - 9
% 4% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG

a place to work:

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
151 53
41% 41%
33 9
% 7%
118 43
32% 33%
152 42
41% 33%
58 27
16% 21%
44 13
12% 10%
14 14F
% 11%
10 7

o
°

6%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

053. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:

Organizational commitment to diversity, equity, and inclusion
Education Party
Ethnicity ----------------—- Income = —-——--———————————-— Children
Gender Age  —===-—----= H.S. = mmmmmm—————————————————o Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- S$S150K Other/ -----------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Most/More 202 93 106 3 37 60H 65 41 124 771 58 71 70 89 66 27 16 92sT 27 67 58 144
40% 38% 43% 76% 43% 47% 40% 32% 37% 48% 39% 43% 38% 45% 41% 32% 34% 61% 26% 32% 45% 39%

Most important 65 29 34 2BC 15 21 18 11 34 301 15 22 27 26 22 8 7 36ST 7 18 20 45
13% 12% 14% 52% 18% 16% 11% 9% 10% 19% 10% 14% 15% 13% 13% 10% 14% 24% 7% 9% 15% 12%
More important 137 64 72 1 21 39 47 29 90 47 44 49 43 63 45 18 9 56ST 20 49 38 99
27% 26% 29% 24% 25% 30% 29% 24% 27% 30% 29% 30% 23% 32% 28% 22% 20% 37% 19% 24% 30% 27%
In between 156 79 77 - 36H 39 49 32 106 49 55 46 53 68 52 22 11 43 24 73S 43 113
31% 32% 31% 42% 30% 31% 26% 31% 31% 37% 28% 29% 34% 32% 27% 24% 28% 24% 35% 33% 30%
Less/Least 133 70 62 1 11 27 46E 48EF 100J 30 33 40 59 37 41 34NO 18N 16 48RT 64R 26 106
27% 28% 25% 24% 13% 21% 29% 38% 30% 19% 22% 25% 32% 19% 25% 40% 39% 10% 48% 31% 20% 29%
Less important 60 26 33 1 6 14 22 18 42 16 17 20 22 19 21 13 7 8 23RT 26R 16 43
12% 10% 13% 24% 7% 11% 14% 14% 13% 10% 11% 12% 12% 9% 13% 15% 15% 5% 23% 13% 13% 12%
Least important 73 44cC 28 - 5 13 24EF 30EF 57J 14 16 20 37K 19 20 21NO 11NO 8 25R 37R 10 63U
15% 18% 11% 6% 10% 15% 24% 17% 9% 11% 13% 20% 9% 13% 25% 24% 5% 25% 18% 8% 17%
Don't know 10 5 4 - 1 4G - 4G 7 3 2 6 2 5 3 1 1 1 2 3 2 8
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% % % 2% 2% % % 2% 2% % 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q053. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Organizational commitment to diversity, equity, and inclusion

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status ---—-----——-----
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -—=----—-——-—-= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Most/More 202 60 50 52 40 93G 80 1081 88 110 92 85 92L 25 139P 57
40% 41% 44% 37% 40% 55% 30% 47% 35% 40% 41% 36% 46% 38% 46% 34%

Most important 65 18 17 16 14 37G 21 421 22 34 31 30 27 7 48P 15
13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 22% 8% 18% 9% 13% 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% %

More important 137 42 34 36 26 56G 59 66 65 75 62 55 64L 17 91 41
27% 29% 29% 26% 26% 33% 22% 29% 26% 28% 27% 23% 33% 27% 30% 25%

In between 156 47 33 46 30 59 69 74 70 83 72 64 62 29L 88 59
31% 32% 29% 33% 30% 35% 26% 33% 28% 30% 32% 27% 31% 45% 29% 35%

Less/Least 133 34 32 38 28 16 109F 43 85H 77 56 82MN 41 10 69 50
27% 24% 28% 27% 28% 10% 41% 19% 34% 28% 25% 34% 21% 15% 23% 30%

Less important 60 17 14 14 15 8 46F 25 34 30 30 40M 14 6 39 20
12% 12% 12% 10% 15% 5% 17% 11% 14% 11% 13% 17% 7% 9% 13% 12%
Least important 73 17 18 24 13 8 63F 19 51H 47 26 42N 27 4 31 300
15% 12% 15% 17% 13% 5% 24% 8% 20% 17% 11% 18% 13% 6% 10% 18%

Don't know 10 3 - 4 2 1 8 2 8 4 6 6 3 1 [ 2
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% % 1% 3% % 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

053. How important is the following to you if you were choosing a place to work:
Organizational commitment to diversity, equity, and inclusion

————— Q45: Employment Status -————--
No

No Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——----—-—-—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Most/More 202 87E 22 30E 63 159 44
40% 46% 34% 52% 34% 43% 34%

Most important 65 28 9 10 19 50 15
13% 14% 13% 18% 10% 14% 11%

More important 137 60 14 19 44 108 29
27% 31% 21% 34% 24% 29% 22%

In between 156 56 27 20 53 121 35
31% 29% 42% 36% 28% 33% 27%
Less/Least 133 44 15 7 66BD 84 48F
27% 23% 24% 12% 35% 23% 37%
Less important 60 24D 6 1 28D 36 24F
12% 12% 10% 2% 15% 10% 19%

Least important 73 20 9 6 37B 49 24
15% 11% 14% 10% 20% 13% 19%

Don't know 10 4 - - 6 7 3
% 2% 3% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q54. How engaged are you at your current job?

Base: Employed

Education Party
Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income 0@ ——mmmm——————————— Children
Gender Age 0 mm—mm————— H.S.  mmmmm e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ --—--—-------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 256 129 126 1 54 92 84 26 155 100 69 89 93 86 87 51 28 85 58 94 89 167
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Actively engaged 213 114C 98 1 45 78 69 21 128 84 53 80K 77 69 72 44 24 69 48 79 78 135
83% 89% 78% 100% 83% 85% 82% 82% 82% 85% 77% 90% 83% 80% 82% 86% 88% 81% 82% 84% 88% 81%
Not engaged 36 13 23 - 8 12 12 4 24 12 14 8 12 16 12 6 3 12 10 13 9 28
14% 10% 19% 16% 13% 15% 15% 15% 12% 20% 9% 13% 18% 14% 12% 9% 14% 17% 14% 10% 17%
Actively disengaged 5 1 4 - 1 2 2 - 2 3 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 3
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not currently 2 1 1 - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2
employed 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV

170



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q54. How engaged are you at your current job?

Base: Employed

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status --------——------
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total --——-—----= ————————————"————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 256 83 60 62 52 78 141 110 133 140 115 114 115 27 169 74
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Actively engaged 213 75C 43 51 44 66 116 94 108 121 92 92 103N 18 146 57
83% 91% 71% 83% 86% 84% 82% 85% 81% 86% 80% 81% 89% 69% 87% 77%
Not engaged 36 5 16B 9 6 10 22 12 22 17 20 19 9 8M 19 14
14% 6% 26% 15% 12% 12% 16% 11% 17% 12% 17% 16% 8% 31% 11% 19%
Actively disengaged 5 3 1 1 - 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 - 2 3
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Not currently 2 - 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 -
employed 1% 2% 1% 2% % 1% % % 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q54. How engaged are you at your current job?
Base: Employed

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——==--=—-——-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 256 191 65 - - 196 60
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Actively engaged 213 167C 46 - - 164 49
83% 87% 71% 84% 81%
Not engaged 36 18 18B - - 28 9
14% 10% 27% 14% 14%
Actively disengaged 5 5 - - - 2 3
2% 2% 1% 5%
Not currently 2 1 1 - - 2 -
employed 1% 1% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q055. What is your current work setting?

Base: Employed

Education Party
Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income 0@ ——mmmm——————————— Children
Gender Age 00000 @——mmm————— H.S. = mm e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ --—--—-------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 256 129 126 1 54 92 84 26 155 100 69 89 93 86 87 51 28 85 58 94 89 167
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Hybrid (mix of in-
person and in- 60 32 28 - 15 25 14 [ 33 28 9 18 30K 13 20 19N 9N 23 10 25 23 37
office) 24% 25% 22% 27% 27% 17% 25% 21% 28% 13% 20% 32% 15% 23% 37% 33% 26% 18% 26% 26% 22%
100% remote 37 18 19 - 5 7 15F 9EF 287 8 9 13 14 16 11 5 5 13 12 11 10 26
14% 14% 15% 9% 8% 18% 36% 18% 8% 13% 15% 15% 19% 12% 10% 18% 16% 21% 12% 12% 16%
Primarily in person 157 77 78 1 34 60H 53H 10 94 62 50M 57 49 56 56 27 14 47 36 58 55 102
61% 60% 62% 100% 63% 64% 64% 39% 60% 63% 72% 64% 53% 66% 64% 54% 49% 56% 61% 62% 62% 61%
Not currently 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - - - 2
employed % 1% % % % % 1% % % % % 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
173



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q055. What is your current work setting?

Base: Employed

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status --------——------
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total --——-—----= ————————————"————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 256 83 60 62 52 78 141 110 133 140 115 114 115 27 169 74
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Hybrid (mix of in-
person and in- 60 25 16 11 8 19 34 26 33 40 21 32 22 7 40 17
office) 24% 31% 26% 18% 15% 24% 24% 24% 25% 28% 18% 28% 19% 26% 24% 24%
100% remote 37 16 8 9 4 11 21 19 17 24 13 17 15 4 22 11
14% 19% 13% 15% 7% 15% 15% 17% 13% 17% 12% 15% 13% 16% 13% 16%
Primarily in person 157 40 35 41B 40BC 47 86 64 82 76 81J 65 77 15 106 44
61% 49% 59% 67% 78% 60% 61% 58% 62% 54% 70% 57% 67% 58% 63% 60%
Not currently 2 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 1
employed % 1% 2% % % 1% % % % % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q055. What is your current work setting?
Base: Employed

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——=-----—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 256 191 65 - - 196 60
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Hybrid (mix of in-
person and in- 60 45 15 - - 49 11
office) 24% 24% 23% 25% 19%
100% remote 37 21 16B - - 28 9
14% 11% 24% 14% 15%
Primarily in person 157 124 33 - - 118 39
61% 65% 51% 60% 65%
Not currently 2 1 1 - - 1 1
employed % % % % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q56. What is your preferred work setting?

Total

Hybrid (mix of in-
person and in-

office)

100% remote

Primarily in person

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
168 73 92 3B 31 53G 47 38 99 671 34 55 74K 54 57 39N 17 61S 27 73 49 119
34% 30% 37% 76% 37% 40% 29% 30% 29% 42% 23% 34% 40% 27% 35% 46% 37% 40% 27% 35% 38% 32%
130 56 73 1 26 33 45 26 91 39 43 46 41 64P 43P 12 10 38 31 49 32 97
26% 22% 29% 24% 31% 25% 28% 20% 27% 24% 29% 28% 22% 32% 26% 14% 22% 25% 31% 24% 25% 26%
202 119C 83 - 28 44 68 61EF 1483 53 72 62 68 81 63 33 18 53 43 85 48 154
40% 48% 34% 33% 34% 43% 49% 44% 34% 48% 38% 37% 41% 39% 40% 40% 35% 42% 41% 37% 42%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q56. What is your preferred work setting?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Hybrid (mix of in-
person and in- 168 50 40 51 28 65 82 84 77 101 67 83 58 27 115P 42
office) 34% 35% 35% 36% 28% 39% 31% 37% 31% 37% 30% 35% 29% 41% 38% 25%
100% remote 130 44 33 32 21 45 68 54 71 53 773 58 56 16 72 48
26% 30% 29% 23% 21% 27% 25% 24% 28% 19% 34% 24% 28% 25% 24% 28%
Primarily in person 202 51 42 58 52BC 59 117 89 103 120 82 96 84 23 116 78
40% 35% 36% 41% 52% 35% 44% 39% 41% 44% 36% 40% 42% 35% 38% 46%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q56. What is your preferred work setting?
————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Hybrid (mix of in-
person and in- 168 65 20 26 58 128 40
office) 34% 34% 30% 46% 31% 35% 31%
100% remote 130 41 26B 13 50 101 29
26% 21% 40% 23% 27% 27% 22%
Primarily in person 202 85C 19 18 79 141 61
40% 45% 30% 32% 42% 38% 47%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG
178



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q57. Do workplaces have a responsibility to provide mental health support?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Significant/Some 385 185 197 3 72H 103 124 86 256 128 114 128 138 1590 126 62 30 1298 73 159 111v 275
77% 75% 80% 76% 85% 79% 78% 69% 76% 81% 77% 79% 75% 80% 77% 74% 66% 85% 72% 77% 86% 74
Yes, significant 160 67 91B 2 37GH 45 47 31 108 51 46 54 57 63 55 23 16 66ST 26 58 56V 104
responsibility 32% 27% 37% 50% 43% 35% 29% 25% 32% 32% 31% 33% 31% 32% 34% 28% 35% 43% 26% 28% 43% 28
Some 225 118 107 1 35 58 78 55 148 77 68 74 81 960Q 71 39 14 64 46 101 55 171
responsibility 45% 47% 43% 26% 42% 44% 49% 44% 44% 48% 46% 45% 44% 48% 44% 46% 31% 42% 46% 49% 42% 46
Minimal/None 115 63 51 1 13 27 36 39E 82 31 34 35 45 40 37 22 15N 23 29R 48 18 96U
23% 25% 20% 24% 15% 21% 22% 31% 24% 19% 23% 21% 25% 20% 23% 26% 34% 15% 28% 23% 14% 26
Minimal 70 37 31 1 7 14 20 29EFG 51 17 18 21 31 26 21 11 10 15 15 32 8 62U
responsibility 14% 15% 13% 24% % 11% 13% 23% 15% 11% 12% 13% 17% 13% 13% 14% 21% 10% 15% 15% % 17
No responsibility 45 25 20 - 6 13 15 10 31 13 17 14 14 13 16 10 6 8 14R 16 11 34
9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 7% 10% 12% 12% 5% 14% 8% 8% 9

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

2023

Q57. Do workplaces have a responsibility to provide mental health support?

Total

Significant/Some
Yes, significant
responsibility

Some
responsibility

Minimal/None
Minimal
responsibility

No responsibility

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

385
77%

160
32%

225
45%

115
23%

70
14%

45

)
S

145
100%
(B)

119
82%

48
33%

71
49%

26
18%

14
10%

12
8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
()

87
75%

36
31%

51
44%

28
25%

19
16%

9
8

o°

ern
140 100
100% 100%
(D) (E)
103 76
74%  76%
48 28
345 28%
56 48
40%  48%
37 24
26% 24%
22 15
16%  15%
15 9
11% 9%
FG, HI,

Q9:
Direction
Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
Dir Track Good

169
100%
(F)

150G
89%

68G
40%

82
48%

19
11%

13
8%

6
4%

267
100%
(G)

188
70%

74
28%

114
43%

79F
30%

45F
17%

34F
13%

JK, LMN, OP

Ql1:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-—
Poor
227 250
100% 100%
(H) (1)
1891 182
83% 73%
76 78
33% 31%
113 104
50% 42%
39 68H
17% 27%
24 40
11% 16%
14 28
% 11%

028:

Housing Status

237
100%
(L)

174
74%

65
27%

109
46%

63
26%

37
16%

25
11%

198
100%
(M)

159
81%

S
[@Xeo]
a0

e o

o

(= =N =W [I=Yee)
(&)Y ) w o Nejoo) [l ot

o°

65
100%
(N)

52
80%

17
26%

35
54%

13
20%

oe°

6
9
7
1

1

3
S

Q39:

Homelessness

Can Be Can't Be
Other Solved Solved

302
100%
(0)

238
79%

99
33%

139
46%

64
21%

40
13%

23

o
]

168
100%
(P)

129
77%

54
32%

75
44%

39
23%

26
16%

13

°



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q57. Do workplaces have a responsibility to provide mental health support?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Significant/Some 385 160CE 47 47 131 291 94
77% 84% 72% 83% 70% 79% 73%

Yes, significant 160 75CE 15 22 47 123 37
responsibility 32% 40% 24% 39% 25% 33% 29%
Some 225 85 31 25 84 169 57
responsibility 45% 44% 48% 44% 45% 46% 44%
Minimal/None 115 31 18B 10 56B 79 36
23% 16% 28% 17% 30% 21% 27%

Minimal 70 17 6 6 41BC 52 18
responsibility 14% % % 10% 22% 14% 14%
No responsibility 45 13 12BE 4 15 27 18F
% % 19% 7% 8% 7% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q058. What employer provided support programs do you think are most impactful?
(Ranked #1)

Education Party
Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income 0@ ——mmmm——————————— Children
Gender Age 00 mm—m—————— H.S.  mmm e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ --—--—-------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Employer funded 44 23 20 1 5 13 18 7 31 12 17 13 15 16 18 6 4 17T 13T 9 14 30
counseling 9% 9% 8% 24% 6% 10% 11% 6% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 11% 7% 8% 11% 13% 5% 11%
Wellness and fitness 108 63 45 1 15 20 40 33F 77 30 30 29 46 43 27 250 10 25 27R 46 22 86
benefits 22% 25% 18% 24% 18% 16% 25% 26% 23% 19% 20% 17% 25% 22% 17% 30% 21% 17% 27% 22% 17% 23%
Financial literacy 45 22 22 - 7 14 10 13 29 15 12 14 19 17 17 4 5 10 10 16 13 32
training 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 11% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 5% 11% 6% 10% 8% 10% 9
Mental health days 96 41 53 2 31GH 33GH 23 10 65 31 39M 28 29 48P 30 11 7 35 15 40 26 70
19% 16% 21% 52% 36% 25% 14% % 19% 20% 26% 17% 16% 24% 19% 13% 16% 23% 15% 19% 20% 19
Work/life balance 145 60 85B - 14 42F 49E 40E 87 561 29 56K 59K 50 46 31 16 44 30 64 43 102
programs 29% 24% 34% 17% 32% 31% 32% 26% 35% 19% 35% 32% 25% 28% 37% 35% 29% 29% 31% 33% 28
Subscriptions to
mental health and 57 35 22 - 11 8 18 20F 45 12 18 23 15 25 22 5 3 20S 5 285 11 46
wellness services 11% 14% 9% 13% 6% 11% 16% 13% 8% 12% 14% 8% 13% 13% 6% 7% 13% 5% 13% 9% 12
Something else 5 4 1 - 2 - 2 2 3 2 4 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 4 - 5
1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * * * 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q058. What employer provided support programs do you think are most impactful?

(Ranked #1)
Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status --------——------
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total --——-—----= ————————————"————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Employer funded 44 18 7 14 5 19 22 19 24 16 28J 18 20 6 32 11
counseling 9% 13% 6% 10% 5% 11% 8% 8% % 6% 12% 8% 10% 9% 10% %
Wellness and fitness 108 34 23 32 19 33 66 44 63 70K 38 57 39 12 62 35
benefits 22% 23% 20% 23% 19% 19% 25% 19% 25% 26% 17% 24% 20% 19% 21% 21%
Financial literacy 45 4 17B 12B 12B 12 21 25 17 23 22 28 14 3 24 18
training 9% 3% 14% 9% 12% 7% 8% 11% 7% 8% 10% 12% 7% 4% 8% 11%
Mental health days 96 22 22 27 25 35 48 36 55 41 557 38 41 17 62 31
19% 15% 19% 19% 25% 21% 18% 16% 22% 15% 24% 16% 21% 25% 20% 19%

Work/life balance 145 48 35 37 25 49 76 75 64 89 56 67 57 21 87 49
programs 29% 33% 30% 26% 25% 29% 28% 33% 26% 32% 25% 28% 29% 32% 29% 29%
Subscriptions to

mental health and 57 17 11 16 14 20 30 24 26 30 27 25 27 5 35 20
wellness services 11% 12% 9% 11% 14% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 8% 12% 12%
Something else 5 1 2 2 - 1 4 3 2 4 1 4 - 2M 1 2
1% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 2% * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q058. What employer provided support programs do you think are most impactful?

(Ranked #1)
————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——=-----—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Employer funded 44 19 3 7 14 33 11
counseling % 10% % 13% 8% 9% 8%
Wellness and fitness 108 31 16 9 51B 88G 20
benefits 22% 16% 25% 16% 27% 24% 15%
Financial literacy 45 15 7 4 19 28 16
training 9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 8% 12%
Mental health days 96 42E 15 15E 24 75 21
19% 22% 23% 25% 13% 20% 16%
Work/life balance 145 64 17 18 46 97 47F
programs 29% 34% 26% 31% 25% 26% 37%
Subscriptions to
mental health and 57 19 5 4 29 44 13
wellness services 11% 10% 8% 8% 15% 12% 10%
Something else 5 - 2B - 3 4 2
1% 3% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

058. What employer

(Ranked #2)

Total

Employer funded
counseling

Wellness and fitness

benefits

Financial literacy

training

Mental health days

Work/life balance
programs

Subscriptions to
mental health and
wellness services

Something else

Gender

Total Men
500 248
100% 100%

(B)

62 37
12% 15%
119 60
24% 24%
49 28
10% 11%

85 32
17% 13%
129 63
26% 26%

54 26
11% 11%

2 1

* *

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

248
100%
(C)

25
10%

59
24%

20
8%

53B
21%

63
25%
28
11%
1

*

4
100%
(D)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

85 130
100% 100%
(E) (F)
9 11
11% 8%
16 34
18% 26%
7 9
8% 7%
16 30H
18% 23%
27 28
32% 22%
10 18
12% 14%
- 1
1%

1J, KLM, NOPQ,

2023

provided support programs do you think are most impactful?

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC

160 125 337 159
100% 100% 100% 100%

(G) (H) (1) (J)
24 18 40 22
15% 14% 12% 14%

28 42EG 86 32
17% 34% 25% 20%
24F 10 33 16
15% 8% 10% 10%

27 12 52 32
17% 10% 16% 20%

45 29 92 36
28% 23% 27% 23%

13 12 32 22
8% 10% 10% 14%

- 1 2 —_

1% 1%
RST, UV

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K

Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
148 163 183
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
19 19 23
13% 11% 13%
31 44 45
21% 27% 24%
13 17 19
9% 11% 11%
35L 21 29
23% 13% 16%
35 44 46
24% 27% 25%
16 18 20
11% 11% 11%
- 1 1
* 1%

198
100%
(N)

25
13%

41
20%

17
8%

430
22%

49
25%
24
12%

162
100%
(0)

20
12%

44
27%

16
10%

19
12%

41
25%
22p
13%
1

*

84
100%
(P)

11
13%

17
20%

11
13%

13
15%

28
33%

NI
o

oo

46
100%
(Q)

Wk =
RZ oe

o°

Jy
[@}Ne} Q o O W Uy o

o

o

[N
o

152
100%
(R)

24
16%

34
23%

13
9%

25
16%

101
100%
(S)

207
100%
(T)

20
10%

51
25%

25
12%

34
17%

57
28%

== NelNe}
o

oo

Children
In HH
Yes No
129 371
100% 100%
(U) (V)
13 49
10% 13%
30 89
23% 24%
13 36
10% 10%
37V 48
29% 13%
25 104
20% 28%
4
1

—
I w O
o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q058. What employer provided support programs do you think are most impactful?

(Ranked #2)
Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status --------——------
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total --——-—----= ————————————"————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Employer funded 62 19 15 15 13 21 33 35 26 38 23 35 20 7 39 21
counseling 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 15% 10% 14% 10% 15% 10% 11% 13% 12%
Wellness and fitness 119 34 30 33 21 42 62 56 58 73 46 62 42 14 73 37
benefits 24% 23% 26% 24% 21% 25% 23% 25% 23% 27% 20% 26% 21% 21% 24% 22%
Financial literacy 49 9 11 18 12 15 29 22 24 29 20 29 13 8 28 15
training 10% 6% 10% 13% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 7% 12% 9% 9%
Mental health days 85 32C 13 25 16 23 51 37 43 40 45 26 45L 14 51 30
17% 22% 11% 18% 16% 13% 19% 16% 17% 14% 20% 11% 23% 21% 17% 18%

Work/life balance 129 38 30 34 26 51 67 48 73H 65 64 64 48 17 82 44
programs 26% 26% 26% 25% 26% 30% 25% 21% 29% 24% 28% 27% 24% 26% 27% 26%
Subscriptions to

mental health and 54 13 14 15 12 18 24 30 24 28 26 20 29L 6 29 20
wellness services 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 8% 15% 9% 10% 12%
Something else 2 - 2 - - - 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 1
* 2% * 1% * * 1% * * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q058. What employer provided support programs do you think are most impactful?
(Ranked #2)

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——=-----—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Employer funded 62 23 9 6 25 36 26F
counseling 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 20%
Wellness and fitness 119 45 15 10 49 82 37
benefits 24% 23% 23% 18% 26% 22% 29%
Financial literacy 49 14 5 11B 19 42 8
training 10% 8% 8% 19% 10% 11% 6%
Mental health days 85 38 9 11 27 67 19
17% 20% 14% 19% 15% 18% 14%
Work/life balance 129 48 23 13 45 102 27
programs 26% 25% 35% 22% 24% 28% 21%
Subscriptions to
mental health and 54 23 4 6 20 40 14
wellness services 11% 12% 6% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Something else 2 - 1 - 1 2 -
* 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q058. What employer provided support programs do you think are most impactful?

(Ranked #3)
Education Party
Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income 0@ ——mmmm——————————— Children
Gender Age 00 mm—m—————— H.S.  mmm e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ —---—-——-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Employer funded 87 38 46 3BC 15 23 26 22 57 28 28 30 28 35 28 14 9 28 19 35 19 68
counseling 17% 15% 19% 76% 18% 18% 16% 18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 15% 18% 17% 17% 19% 19% 19% 17% 15% 18%
Wellness and fitness 104 47 57 - 17 30 40H 17 66 37 25 37 41 36 38 21 8 35 19 42 32 73
benefits 21% 19% 23% 20% 23% 25% 14% 20% 23% 17% 23% 23% 18% 23% 25% 17% 23% 19% 20% 24% 20%
Financial literacy 70 36 34 - 10 15 22 24 45 23 18 19 32 24 20 14 9 21 15 28 20 50
training 14% 14% 14% 12% 11% 14% 19% 13% 14% 12% 12% 17% 12% 12% 16% 20% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14%
Mental health days 82 43 38 1 13 24 28 18 58 24 22 28 31 32 25 17 8 20 18 38 20 62
16% 18% 15% 24% 15% 18% 18% 14% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 16% 15% 20% 18% 13% 18% 18% 16% 17%

Work/life balance 76 40 36 - 19G 22 18 17 51 25 30 22 25 37 21 11 5 23 13 30 19 57
programs 15% 16% 15% 23% 17% 11% 14% 15% 16% 20% 13% 14% 19% 13% 13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15%
Subscriptions to

mental health and 71 39 32 - 11 15 23 23 49 22 24 23 22 32 25 8 6 23 11 31 16 55
wellness services 14% 16% 13% 13% 11% 14% 18% 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 16% 15% 9% 13% 15% 11% 15% 12% 15%
Something else 10 5 5 - - 2 3 5 9 1 1 4 5 2 6 - 2 1 O6RT 3 3 7
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% * 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% * % 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q058. What employer provided support programs do you think are most impactful?

(Ranked #3)
Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status --------——------
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total --——-—----= ————————————"————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Employer funded 87 20 16 29 22 25 50 39 40 50 37 38 32 16 53 33
counseling 17% 14% 14% 21% 22% 15% 19% 17% 16% 18% 16% 16% 16% 25% 18% 19%
Wellness and fitness 104 29 25 28 22 40 50 43 56 45 597 53 36 15 71 28
benefits 21% 20% 22% 20% 22% 24% 19% 19% 22% 16% 26% 22% 18% 23% 23% 16%
Financial literacy 70 26 17 14 13 26 34 36 32 49K 21 39 26 5 40 25
training 14% 18% 14% 10% 13% 15% 13% 16% 13% 18% 9% 17% 13% 8% 13% 15%
Mental health days 82 30 19 21 13 28 44 40 41 37 45 40 33 9 47 27
16% 20% 16% 15% 13% 16% 17% 17% 16% 13% 20% 17% 17% 14% 16% 16%

Work/life balance 76 19 22 25 11 21 47 33 41 39 38 32 35 10 40 28
programs 15% 13% 19% 18% 11% 12% 18% 15% 17% 14% 17% 13% 18% 15% 13% 17%
Subscriptions to

mental health and 71 22 14 21 15 29 35 31 36 47K 24 28 33 10 47 22
wellness services 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 17% 13% 14% 14% 17% 11% 12% 17% 15% 16% 13%
Something else 10 1 3 3 4 1 7 5 5 8 2 7 3 - 4 5
2% 1% 2% 2% 4% * 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q058. What employer provided support programs do you think are most impactful?

(Ranked #3)
————— Q45: Employment Status ------
Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——=-----—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Employer funded 87 38 11 11 27 61 26
counseling 17% 20% 17% 18% 14% 17% 20%
Wellness and fitness 104 43 10 16 35 81 23
benefits 21% 23% 15% 28% 19% 22% 18%
Financial literacy 70 25 10 8 28 50 20
training 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 15%
Mental health days 82 30 15 9 28 64 18
16% 16% 23% 16% 15% 17% 14%
Work/life balance 76 24 7 11 35 59 17
programs 15% 13% 10% 19% 19% 16% 13%
Subscriptions to
mental health and 71 27 13D 3 29 49 22
wellness services 14% 14% 20% 5% 15% 13% 17%
Something else 10 4 - 1 5 6 4
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q058. What employer provided support programs do you think are most impactful?

(Ranked #1 - #3)

Education Party
Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income 0@ ——mmmm——————————— Children
Gender Age 00000 @——mmm————— H.S. = mm e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ —---—-——-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Employer funded 192 97 91 4BC 30 47 68 47 128 62 64 61 66 76 65 31 17 70T 40 65 46 146
counseling 38% 39% 37% 100% 35% 36% 43% 38% 38% 39% 43% 37% 36% 38% 40% 37% 37% 46% 40% 31% 36% 39%
Wellness and fitness 331 170 160 1 48 84 108 92E 230 99 86 109 132K 119 109 63N 33 95 74 139 84 247
benefits 66% 69% 65% 24% 56% 65% 67% 73% 68% 62% 58% 67% 72% 60% 67% 75% 73% 63% 73% 67% 65% 67%
Financial literacy 164 86 77 1 24 37 56 47 107 54 43 50 70 58 54 28 18 45 34 68 46 118
training 33% 35% 31% 24% 28% 29% 35% 38% 32% 34% 29% 31% 38% 29% 33% 34% 39% 29% 34% 33% 36% 32%
Mental health days 263 116 144B 3 59GH 86GH 78H 40 176 87 95ILM 77 89 1220P 74 40 24 80 53 113 84V 179
53% 47% 58% 76% 69% 66% 49% 32% 52% 55% 64% 47% 49% 62% 46% 48% 52% 52% 52% 54% 65% 48%

Work/life balance 350 163 184 3 61 92 111 85 230 116 94 122K 129 136 108 70NOQ 30 106 65 151 87 263
programs 70% 66% 74% 76% 72% 71% 70% 68% 68% 73% 63% 75% 71% 69% 67% 83% 65% 69% 64% 73% 68% 71%
Subscriptions to

mental health and 182 100 82 32 41 54 55F 126 56 58 64 57 81P 68P 16 13 60 32 78 37 1450
wellness services 36% 40% 33% 38% 32% 34% 44% 38% 35% 39% 39% 31% 41% 42% 20% 29% 40% 31% 37% 29% 39%
Something else 17 11 6 - 2 3 5 8 14 3 5 6 7 3 8 3 2 2 TR 8 3 14
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% % 4% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV

191



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q058. What employer provided support programs do you think are most impactful?

(Ranked #1 - #3)

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status --------——------
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total --——-—----= ————————————"————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Employer funded 192 57 38 57 40 64 104 93 89 104 89 91 72 29 123 65
counseling 38% 39% 33% 41% 40% 38% 39% 41% 36% 38% 39% 38% 36% 45% 41% 38%
Wellness and fitness 331 97 78 94 63 115 179 143 177 188 143 173M 117 41 206 100
benefits 66% 67% 68% 67% 63% 68% 67% 63% 71% 69% 63% 73% 59% 63% 68% 60%
Financial literacy 164 39 44 43 37 53 84 83 73 101K 63 96MN 53 15 93 58
training 33% 27% 39% 31% 37% 31% 31% 37% 29% 37% 28% 40% 27% 24% 31% 34%
Mental health days 263 83 53 73 53 86 143 114 138 118 145J 104 120L 40L 160 89
53% 58% 46% 52% 53% 51% 54% 50% 55% 43% 64% 445 60% 61% 53% 53%

Work/life balance 350 105 86 96 62 120 189 156 179 192 158 163 139 48 209 121
programs 70% 73% 75% 69% 62% 71% 71% 69% 71% 70% 70% 69% 70% 73% 69% 72%
Subscriptions to

mental health and 182 52 38 51 41 67 88 85 86 105 77 72 89L 21 111 62
wellness services 36% 36% 33% 37% 41% 40% 33% 38% 35% 38% 34% 31% 45% 32% 37% 37%
Something else 17 2 B 5 4 2 13F 8 9 13 4 12 4 2 5 90
3% 1% 6% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q058. What employer provided support programs do you think are most impactful?

(Ranked #1 - #3)

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ —-——=-----—-—-
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Employer funded 192 80 23 24 66 131 62F
counseling 38% 42% 36% 42% 35% 35% 48%
Wellness and fitness 331 119 41 36 136B 251 80
benefits 66% 62% 63% 63% 72% 68% 62%
Financial literacy 164 54 22 22 66 120 44
training 33% 28% 33% 39% 36% 32% 34%
Mental health days 263 110E 39E 35E 80 206G 57
53% 58% 60% 60% 43% 56% 44%
Work/life balance 350 137 46 41 126 259 91
programs 70% 72% 71% 72% 67% 70% 70%
Subscriptions to

mental health and 182 69 21 13 78D 133 49
wellness services 36% 36% 33% 23% 42% 36% 38%
Something else 17 4 3 1 10 11 6
3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q059. How important is it to you, to have a manger that cares about your well-being?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 449 215 230B 4 78 122H 144 104 304 141 131 151 163 179 144 75 41 144 90 185 122 327
90% 87% 93% 100% 92% 94% 90% 83% 90% 89% 88% 93% 89% 90% 89% 90% 90% 94% 89% 89% 94% 88

Very important 309 141 165B 3 53 93H 99 63 201 107 88 103 114 119 100 51 29 108ST 58 123 98v 211
62% 57% 66% 76% 62% 2% 62% 51% 60% 67% 59% 63% 62% 60% 62% 61% 64% 71% 57% 59% 76% 57
Somewhat important 140 74 65 1 25 29 45 41 103J 34 43 49 49 60 44 24 12 36 32 62 24 116U
28% 30% 26% 24% 30% 22% 28% 33% 31% 21% 29% 30% 27% 30% 27% 29% 26% 23% 32% 30% 18% 31

Neither important 37 22 15 - 5 6 10 16F 24 13 10 10 15 14 17 3 3 6 8 17 5 32
nor unimportant 7% 9% 6% 6% 4% 6% 13% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 4% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 9
Not too/Not at all 14 11 3 - 2 2 6 4 9 5 7 2 5 6 1 50 2 2 3 6 3 11

% % 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% % 3% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Not too important 6 3 3 - 2 2 1 2 5 1 3 - 3 3 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 2% * 2% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1

Not at all 8 7C 1 - - 1 5 2 4 4 5 2 2 3 1 40 1 1 2 4 1 7
important 2% 3% * 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% * 4% 2% * 2% 2% 1% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q059. How important is it to you, to have a manger that cares about your well-being?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 449 131 99 126 92 156 232 210 218 241 208 204 183L 62 282P 146
90% 90% 86% 90% 92% 93% 87% 92% 87% 88% 92% 86% 93% 94% 93% 87%

Very important 309 94 71 78 66 116G 149 1561 142 164 144 133 139L 36 201P 94
62% 65% 62% 55% 66% 69% 56% 68% 57% 60% 64% 56% 70% 56% 66% 56%

Somewhat important 140 37 29 49 26 40 83 54 75 77 63 71 44 25M 81 52
28% 26% 25% 35% 26% 24% 31% 24% 30% 28% 28% 30% 22% 39% 27% 31%
Neither important 37 11 12 7 7 10 23 11 25 23 14 23 12 2 13 170
nor unimportant 7% 8% 10% 5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 10% 9% 6% 10% 6% 4% 4% 10%
Not too/Not at all 14 3 4 6 1 2 12 6 8 9 5 10 2 1 8 5
% 2% 3% 5% 1% % % 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3%

Not too important 6 1 2 3 1 - 6 2 4 4 2 4 2 - 2 4
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Not at all 8 2 2 4 - 2 6 4 4 6 2 6 1 1 5 1
important 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 2% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q60. How important is it to you, to have a manger that cares about your well-being?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 449 183CE 52 53C 161 331 118
90% 96% 79% 93% 86% 89% 91%

Very important 309 137CDE 36 31 105 228 81
62% 72% 55% 55% 56% 62% 62%

Somewhat important 140 47 16 22 56 103 37
28% 24% 25% 38% 30% 28% 29%

Neither important 37 6 8B 2 21B 28 9
nor unimportant 7% 3% 13% 3% 11% 8% 7%
Not too/Not at all 14 2 5B 2 5 12 2
% 1% % 4% 3% 3% 2%

Not too important 6 1 3B - 2 4 2
1% * % 1% 1% 1%

Not at all 8 1 2 2 3 7 1
important 2% * 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q60. Before today, have you seen, read, or heard about the 988 suicide and crisis lifeline?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH

———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 222 115 105 2 49FH 55 74 45 1630 57 69 72 78 82 79 36 24 75 42 89 58 165
44% 47% 42% 50% 57% 42% 46% 36% 48% 36% 47% 44% 43% 41% 49% 43% 52% 49% 42% 43% 45% 44%
No 278 133 143 2 36 75E 86 80E 174 1021 79 91 105 116 83 47 22 77 59 118 72 206
56% 53% 58% 50% 43% 58% 54% 64% 52% 64% 53% 56% 57% 59% 51% 57% 48% 51% 58% 57% 55% 56%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV

197



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q60. Before today, have you seen, read, or heard about the 988 suicide and crisis lifeline?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Yes 222 62 50 60 50 75 123 103 112 122 100 107 86 30 142 70
44% 43% 44% 43% 50% 44% 46% 45% 45% 45% 44% 45% 43% 45% 47% 42%
No 278 83 65 80 50 94 144 124 139 152 126 130 112 36 161 98
56% 57% 56% 57% 50% 56% 54% 55% 55% 55% 56% 55% 57% 55% 53% 58%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q60. Before today, have you seen, read, or heard about the 988 suicide and crisis lifeline?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 222 93 24 25 80 166 57
44% 49% 37% 43% 43% 45% 44%

No 278 98 41 32 107 205 73
56% 51% 63% 57% 57% 55% 56%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

The 988 lifeline is a national network of local crisis centers that provides free and confidential emotional support to people
in suicidal crisis or emotional distress 24 hours a day, 7 days a week in the United States.

Q61. How likely are you to use the 988 lifeline if you experienced suicidal crisis or emotional distress?

Education Party
Ethnicity ------—----------—- Income 0@ —mmmmm——————————— Children
Gender Age  —m————————= H.S.  mmmmmmmm———m—— Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ -—-—--—-------
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total likely 229 103 124 2 46 55 76 52 160 68 61 87KM 77 93 75 40 17 88T 41 89 62 167
46% 42% 50% 50% 54% 42% 48% 42% 47% 43% 41% 53% 42% 47% 46% 48% 38% 58% 41% 43% 48% 45
Very likely 80 38 41 2 17 21 25 17 58 23 22 36M 20 32 310 12 3 35T 15 28 22 58
16% 15% 16% 50% 20% 16% 16% 13% 17% 14% 15% 22% 11% 16% 19% 14% 7% 23% 15% 13% 17% 16
Somewhat likely 148 65 83 - 29 33 51 35 102 45 38 51 57 60 43 29 14 53 26 61 39 109
30% 26% 33% 34% 26% 32% 28% 30% 28% 26% 31% 31% 30% 27% 34% 31% 35% 26% 29% 30% 29
Total unlikely 195 105 89 1 30 61H 61 42 125 69 65L 51 77L 80 59 29 22 47 50RT 77 50 145
39% 42% 36% 26% 36% 47% 38% 34% 37% 43% 44% 31% 42% 40% 36% 35% 48% 31% 49% 37% 38% 39
Somewhat unlikely 75 33 42 - 13 25H 26 11 47 28 20 21 33 28 22 13 11 21 15 28 26 49
15% 13% 17% 15% 19% 16% 9% 14% 18% 13% 13% 18% 14% 13% 15% 23% 13% 15% 14% 20% 13
Very unlikely 120 72C 47 1 18 36 35 31 78 41 45L 30 45 52 37 16 11 27 34R 49 24 96
24% 29% 19% 26% 21% 27% 22% 25% 23% 26% 30% 18% 24% 26% 23% 19% 25% 17% 34% 23% 18% 26
Don't know 77 40 36 1 9 15 23 31EFG 53 22 23 25 29 26 28 14 7 17 10 42RS 18 59
15% 16% 14% 24% 10% 11% 14% 25% 16% 14% 15% 16% 16% 13% 17% 17% 15% 11% 10% 20% 14% 16

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

The 988 lifeline is a national network of local crisis centers that provides free and confidential emotional support to people
in suicidal crisis or emotional distress 24 hours a day, 7 days a week in the United States.

Q61. How likely are you to use the 988 lifeline if you experienced suicidal crisis or emotional distress?

Area Q9: Ql11:0regon Q23: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 0Q28: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions- Belief Housing Status —----—--—----=--——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -=-——-—=-=-= —————-——————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total likely 229 63 60 64 43 90G 110 113 109 126 102 107 97 25 153P 66
46% 43% 52% 46% 43% 53% 41% 50% 43% 46% 45% 45% 49% 38% 51% 39%

Very likely 80 19 21 21 20 34 38 36 40 41 39 31 37 12 58 20
16% 13% 18% 15% 20% 20% 14% 16% 16% 15% 17% 13% 19% 18% 19% 12%

Somewhat likely 148 44 39 43 23 56 73 77 68 85 63 76 60 13 96 46
30% 30% 34% 31% 23% 33% 27% 34% 27% 31% 28% 32% 30% 20% 32% 27%
Total unlikely 195 58 39 55 43 57 117F 79 105 104 91 88 75 31 107 760
39% 40% 34% 39% 43% 34% 44% 35% 42% 38% 40% 37% 38% 48% 35% 45%

Somewhat unlikely 75 24 16 19 16 19 42 33 38 33 41 32 26 16 46 27
15% 17% 14% 13% 16% 12% 16% 14% 15% 12% 18% 14% 13% 24% 15% 16%
Very unlikely 120 34 23 36 27 37 75 46 67 71 49 55 49 16 62 490
24% 23% 20% 26% 27% 22% 28% 20% 27% 26% 22% 23% 25% 24% 20% 29%

Don't know 77 24 16 21 15 22 39 35 37 43 33 43 25 9 42 26
15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 13% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 18% 13% 14% 14% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

The 988 lifeline is a national network of local crisis centers that provides free and confidential emotional support to people
in suicidal crisis or emotional distress 24 hours a day, 7 days a week in the United States.

Q61. How likely are you to use the 988 lifeline if you experienced suicidal crisis or emotional distress?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not 063:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -7
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total likely 229 91 33 24 81 172 57
46% 48% 50% 42% 43% 46% 44%

Very likely 80 29 12 6 33 58 22
16% 15% 19% 11% 18% 16% 17%

Somewhat likely 148 62 20 18 48 114 35
30% 32% 31% 31% 26% 31% 27%

Total unlikely 195 74 24 28 69 141 54
39% 39% 36% 49% 37% 38% 42%

Somewhat unlikely 75 31 9 14E 20 55 20
15% 16% 15% 24% 11% 15% 15%

Very unlikely 120 43 14 14 49 86 34
24% 22% 22% 24% 26% 23% 26%

Don't know 77 26 9 5 37 58 19
15% 14% 13% 9% 20% 16% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q062. How likely are you to recommend the 988 lifeline to a friend or family member who has experienced suicidal crisis or emotional distress?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children

Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH

———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total likely 385 183 200 2 66 93 130 96 266 117 110 137M 134 151 126 66 35 1258 67 166S 103 282
77% 74% 81% 50% 78% 72% 81% 77% 79% 74% 74% 84% 73% 76% 77% 79% 76% 82% 66% 80% 80% 76
Very likely 227 108 119 1 32 60 79 56 159 68 66 89M 71 92 80 35 17 828 38 91 60 167
45% 43% 48% 24% 38% 46% 49% 45% 47% 43% 45% 54% 39% 46% 49% 42% 37% 54% 38% 44% 47% 45
Somewhat likely 158 75 82 1 34F 33 51 40 108 49 44 48 64 59 46 31 18 43 29 75 43 114
32% 30% 33% 26% 40% 25% 32% 32% 32% 31% 29% 29% 35% 30% 28% 37% 39% 28% 29% 36% 34% 31
Total unlikely 71 42 28 1 12 23 18 17 41 28 27L 11 31L 35P 21 5 7 21 23T 21 15 56
14% 17% 11% 26% 14% 18% 11% 14% 12% 18% 18% 7% 17% 18% 13% 7% 15% 14% 22% 10% 11% 15
Somewhat unlikely 42 22 20 1 8 14 12 9 22 191 18L 7 18L 19p 18P 2 2 16T 15T 10 10 33

% % % 26% % 10% 7% 7% 7% 12% 12% 4% 10% 10% 11% 2% 3% 10% 14% 5% %
Very unlikely 28 21C 8 - 4 10 6 8 19 9 9 4 14L 160 3 4 50 6 8 12 5 23

% % 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 2% 4% 12% 4% 8% 6% 4%
Don't know 44 23 20 1 7 13 12 12 30 13 11 16 18 13 15 12N 4 6 12R 20R 11 33
9% 9% 8% 24% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 9% 15% 9% 4% 11% 10% 9% 9

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

062. How likely are you to recommend the 988 lifeline to a friend or family member who has experienced suicidal crisis or emotional distress?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved

Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total likely 385 106 93 108 78 137 195 1891 183 210 175 180 155 50 244p 121
77% 73% 81% T7% 78% 81% 73% 83% 73% 77% 77% 76% 78% 7% 81% 72%

Very likely 227 63 55 62 47 88G 108 1151 104 122 106 101 99 28 153P 65
45% 43% 47% 45% 47% 52% 41% 51% 42% 44% 47% 43% 50% 42% 51% 39%

Somewhat likely 158 43 38 46 30 48 87 74 79 88 69 79 56 23 91 56
32% 30% 33% 33% 30% 29% 33% 33% 31% 32% 31% 33% 29% 35% 30% 33%

Total unlikely 71 22 14 19 16 24 42 26 42 41 30 30 29 11 36 31
14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 14% 16% 11% 17% 15% 13% 13% 15% 17% 12% 18%

Somewhat unlikely 42 15 6 10 11 18 21 20 20 27 15 21 17 5 22 16
% 10% 5% 7% 11% 10% % % % 10% % 9% 9% 7% % %

Very unlikely 28 7 8 8 5 7 21 5 22H 14 14 9 12 6 13 15
% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% % 2% 9% % % 4% % 10% % %

Don't know 44 17 8 13 7 8 30F 12 26 23 22 27 13 4 23 16
9% 12% 7% 9% 7% 5% 11% 5% 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% 6% 7% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q62. How likely are you to recommend the 988 lifeline to a friend or family

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No

Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total likely 385 143 53 46 142 286 99
77% 75% 82% 81% 76% 77% 76%

Very likely 227 81 30 31 85 168 59
45% 42% 47% 54% 46% 45% 46%

Somewhat likely 158 62 23 15 57 118 39
32% 33% 36% 27% 30% 32% 30%

Total unlikely 71 28 8 8 28 49 22
14% 14% 12% 13% 15% 13% 17%

Somewhat unlikely 42 19 5 1 16 29 13
% 10% 8% % % 8% 10%

Very unlikely 28 8 2 6 11 19 9
% 4% 4% 11% % 5% 7%

Don't know 44 20 4 3 17 36 9
9% 11% 6% 6% 9% 10% 7%

member who has experienced suicidal crisis or emotional distress?



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q63. Just your best guess, do you think intelligent life exists on other planets?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 371 187 181 3 72GH 99 116 83 247 121 1241M 119 123 150 109 64 390 124s 54 160S 101 269
74% 75% 73% 76% 85% 76% 73% 67% 73% 76% 84% 73% 67% 76% 67% 77% 85% 81% 53% 77% 78% 73%
No 129 61 67 1 13 31 44F 42F 91 38 24 44K 60K 48 530 20 7 28 48RT 47 28 101
26% 25% 27% 24% 15% 24% 27% 33% 27% 24% 16% 27% 33% 24% 33% 23% 15% 19% 47% 23% 22% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q63. Just your best guess, do you think intelligent life exists on other planets?

Area Q9: Qll:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Yes 371 112 82 102 75 136G 186 170 184 192 17873 167 149 54 226 121
74% 77% 71% 73% 75% 81% 70% 75% 73% 70% 79% 71% 76% 82% 75% 2%
No 129 33 33 38 25 32 81F 57 67 81K 48 70 48 11 76 47
26% 23% 29% 27% 25% 19% 30% 25% 27% 30% 21% 29% 24% 18% 25% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q63. Just your best guess, do you think intelligent life exists on other planets?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Yes 371 146 50 45 129 371G -
74% 76% 77% 79% 69% 100%
No 129 45 15 12 58 - 129F
26% 24% 23% 21% 31% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q64. Which would you rather be true?

Education Party
Ethnicity ----------------—- Income = @ —-———-———————————-— Children
Gender Age  —----—----= H.S. = mmmmom———————————————oo Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $S100K- $150K Other/ -----------
Total Men  Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes  No
Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (™) (M) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
That intelligent
life does exist on 371 191 176 3 67 95 122 87 255 114 118M 127M 123 150 113 65 35 1158 59 163s 91 280
other planets 74% 77% 71% 76% 79% 73% 76% 70% 76% 72% 79% 78% 67% 76% 70% 78% 77% 76% 58% 78% 70% 76%
That intelligent
life does not exist 129 57 72 1 18 35 38 38 82 45 31 37 60KL 49 49 18 11 37 42RT 45 38 91
on other planets 26% 23% 29% 24% 21% 27% 24% 30% 24% 28% 21% 22% 33% 24% 30% 22% 23% 24% 42% 22% 30% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q64. Which would you rather be true?

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
That intelligent
life does exist on 371 107 88 105 71 140G 181 169 184 196 174 166 149 57L 227 123
other planets 74% 74% 76% 75% 71% 83% 68% 74% 73% 72% 77% 70% 75% 87% 75% 73%
That intelligent
life does not exist 129 38 27 35 29 28 86F 58 67 77 52 71N 49 9 76 45
on other planets 26% 26% 24% 25% 29% 17% 32% 26% 27% 28% 23% 30% 25% 13% 25% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

210



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q64. Which would you rather be true?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
That intelligent
life does exist on 371 139 51 49E 131 332G 39
other planets 74% 73% 78% 86% 70% 90% 30%
That intelligent
life does not exist 129 51 14 8 56D 39 90F
on other planets 26% 27% 22% 14% 30% 10% 70%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q65. Which comes closer to your view about Unidentified Flying Objects, also known as UFOs?

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Gender Age —o————————= H.s. mmmmmm——————
$150K

———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Some UFOs have been
alien spacecrafts

visiting Earth from 213 122cC 87 4BC 37 65 63 49 143 69 77M 79M 56 960 60 35
other planets 43% 49% 35% 100% 43% 50% 39% 39% 42% 44% 52% 48% 30% 49% 37% 41%

All UFO sightings
can be explained by
human activity on

Earth or natural 125 59 67 - 23 33 39 31 90 35 35 33 55L 48 38 23
phenomenon 25% 24% 27% 27% 25% 24% 25% 27% 22% 24% 20% 30% 24% 23% 28%
Don't know 162 67 95B - 25 33 59F 45 104 55 37 52 72K 54 64N 26

32% 27% 38% 30% 25% 37% 36% 31% 34% 25% 32% 39% 27% 40% 31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV

46

100%
(Q)

S
N o
o

15
32%

12
26%

Dem

152
100%
(R)

32
21%

578
38%

Ind/
Other/
Rep Ref
101 207
100% 100%
(S) (T)
38 96
38% 46%
37RT 47
36% 23%
26 64
26% 31%

371
100%
(V)

151
41%

90
24%

130U
35%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q65. Which comes closer to your view about Unidentified Flying Objects, also known as UFOs?

Area Q9: Ql1:0regon 023: Q39:
———————————————————————— Direction Economic Dream 028: Homelessness
——————————— -Conditions-— Belief Housing Status ----—--------——-
King Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total -——-----—-—--= ————————————————— Can Be Can't Be
Total County Sound ern ern Dir Track Good Poor Yes No Own Rent Other Solved Solved
Total 500 145 115 140 100 169 267 227 250 274 226 237 198 65 302 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Some UFOs have been
alien spacecrafts
visiting Earth from 213 49 46 58 59BCD 83G 103 86 115 107 106 84 93L 36L 142 67
other planets 43% 34% 40% 42% 59% 49% 39% 38% 46% 39% 47% 36% 47% 55% 47% 40%
All UFO sightings
can be explained by
human activity on
Earth or natural 125 33 35 37 20 30 86F 60 62 79K 46 63 47 15 74 48
phenomenon 25% 23% 30% 26% 20% 18% 32% 26% 25% 29% 20% 27% 24% 22% 25% 28%
Don't know 162 62CE 34 45 21 56 78 81 73 87 74 90N 58 15 86 54
32% 43% 30% 32% 21% 33% 29% 36% 29% 32% 33% 38% 29% 23% 28% 32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP
213



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023
Q65. Which comes closer to your view about Unidentified Flying Objects, also known as UFOs?

————— Q45: Employment Status ------

Not Not Q63:
Employed Employed Employed Employed Aliens
Full- Part- But Not @ -————————--=
Total Time Time Looking Looking Yes No
Total 500 191 65 57 187 371 129
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Some UFOs have been
alien spacecrafts
visiting Earth from 213 85 20 30C 78 204G 9
other planets 43% 44% 31% 52% 42% 55% 7%
All UFO sightings
can be explained by
human activity on
Earth or natural 125 48 16 12 50 53 73F
phenomenon 25% 25% 24% 21% 26% 14% 56%
Don't know 162 58 29 15 60 114 48
32% 30% 44% 27% 32% 31% 37%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23, 2023

Q66. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The United States government is hiding evidence that aliens have visited Earth.

Education Party
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income @ —mmmm—m————— o Children
Gender Age @ mmmm—————— H.S. = mmmmmm— e Ind/ In HH
———————————————————————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K Other/ ---———-—---
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Ref Yes No

Total 500 248 248 4 85 130 160 125 337 159 148 163 183 198 162 84 46 152 101 207 129 371
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total agree 285 145 137 3 53 86GH 83 63 186 96 108M 100M 74 1290Q 82 50 22 87 58 114 88v 197
57% 58% 55% 74% 63% 66% 52% 50% 55% 60% 73% 61% 40% 65% 50% 60% 47% 57% 57% 55% 68% 53%

Strongly agree 130 65 62 3BC 22 53EGH 33 23 88 41 56M 45M 29 660P 37 14 11 35 29 51 50V 81
26% 26% 25% 74% 26% 41% 20% 18% 26% 26% 37% 27% 16% 33% 23% 17% 25% 23% 29% 25% 38% 22%

Somewhat agree 155 79 75 - 32 33 50 40 97 55 52 56M 45 63 45 360Q 10 52 28 62 38 116
31% 32% 30% 37% 25% 31% 32% 29% 35% 35% 34% 25% 32% 28% 43% 23% 34% 28% 30% 30% 31%
Total disagree 119 62 56 - 14 22 46EF 38EF 90 29 18 30 70KL 37 44 20 16N 37 29 50 21 97U
24% 25% 23% 16% 17% 29% 30% 27% 18% 12% 18% 38% 19% 27% 24% 34% 24% 28% 24% 16% 26%
Somewhat disagree 52 30 23 - 10 9 19 15 39 14 11 13 28L 14 20 10 7 19 10 22 7 450
10% 12% 9% 12% 7% 12% 12% 11% 9% 8% 8% 15% 7% 12% 12% 15% 12% 10% 10% 6% 12%

Strongly disagree 66 32 34 - 4 13 26E 23E 51 15 6 17 42KL 23 24 10 9 17 19 28 14 52
13% 13% 14% 4% 10% 17% 18% 15% 9% 4% 10% 23% 12% 15% 12% 19% 11% 18% 13% 11% 14%

Don't know 97 41 54 1 18 23 32 25 62 34 23 33 39 33 37 14 9 29 15 44 20 76
19% 17% 22% 26% 21% 17% 20% 20% 18% 21% 15% 20% 22% 17% 23% 16% 19% 19% 15% 21% 16% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RST, UV
215



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q66. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

Total

Total agree

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Total disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

500
100%

285
57%

130
26%

155
31%

119
24%

52
10%

66
13%

97
19%

King
Total County Sound ern

145
100%
(B)

77
53%

28
20%

49
34%

30
21%

12
8%

18
12%

38E
26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

115
100%
()

57
50%

28
24%

29
25%

35
30%

16
14%

19
17%

23E
20%

2023

The United States

government is hiding evidence that aliens have visited Earth.

Q23:
Dream
Belief
Yes No
274 226
100% 100%
(J) (K)
142 1423
52% 63%
52 78J
19% 34%
90 64
33% 28%
77K 41
28% 18%
30 23
11% 10%
48K 18
17% 8%
54 43
20% 19%

Q9: Ql1:0regon
Direction Economic
——————————— -Conditions-
Puget West- East- Right Wrong Total Total
ern Dir Track Good Poor
140 100 169 267 227 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
82 69BC 87 162 107 162H
58% 69% 51% 61% 47% 65%
39 35B 40 73 48 74H
28% 35% 24% 27% 21% 30%
43 34 46 89 59 88H
30% 34% 27% 34% 26% 35%
30 24 45 63 701 46
21% 24% 27% 24% 31% 18%
15 10 19 26 321 19
10% 10% 12% 10% 14% 8%
16 14 26 37 38 27
11% 14% 15% 14% 17% 11%
28E 8 37 42 50 42
20% 8% 22% 16% 22% 17%
FG, HI, JK, LMN, OP

028:

Housing Status

Other Solved Solved

Own Rent
237 198
100% 100%
(L) (M)
113 125L

48% 63%
45 61L
19% 31%
68 65
29% 33%
73MN 37
31% 19%
26 20
11% 10%
47MN 17
20% 9%
51 35
22% 18%

65
100%
(N)

46L
71%

25L
38%

21
33%

1

o0

o

o

8
2
6
10
2
2
1
7

1
1

I
S

Q39:
Homele

Can Be

302
100%
(0)

178
59%

85
28%

93
31%

74
24%

38
12%

36
12%

50
17%

ssness

Can't Be

168
100%
(P)

91
54%

41
24%

50
30%

42
25%

15

<

27
16%

35
21%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: August 18-23,

Q66. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

Total

Total agree

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Total disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Total Time

500
100%

285
57%

130
26%

155
31%

119
24%

52
10%

66
13%

97
19%

191
100%
(B)

106
56%

47
25%

60
31%

47D
24%

24
13%

22
12%

38
20%

columns tested BCDE, FG

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Employment Status
Not Not

oyed Employed Employed Employed
11 But Not

65
100%
()

35
54%

20
32%

14
22%

15D
24%

o
]

11D
16%

15
23%

57
100%
(D)

44BCE
T7%

24BE
42%

20
35%

o

o°

[e)N\e] wN BN ~

o

2023

The

Looking Looking

187
100%
(E)

99
53%

39
21%

61
32%

53D
28%

21
11%

32D
17%

35
19%

United States government is hiding evidence that aliens have visited Earth.

Q63:
Aliens
Yes No
371 129
100% 100%
(F) (G)
253G 32
68% 25%
120G 10
32% 8%
133G 21
36% 17%
52 67F
14% 51%
26 27F
% 21%
26 40F
% 31%
66 31
18% 24%
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